

SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION

to the Gazette of the United Republic of Tanzania No.4 Vol 94 dated 25th January, 2013

Printed by the Government Printer, Dar es Salaam by Order of Government

GOVERNMENT NOTICE NO 8 published on 25/1/2013

**IN THE MATTER OF THE TREASURY REGISTRAR (POWERS
AND FUNCTIONS) ACT,**

(CAP 370)

**IN THE MATTER OF THE TRANSFER OF ASSETS OF RELI ASSETS HOLDING
COMPANY (RAHCO) TO TANZANIA RAILWAYS LIMITED (TRL)**

INSTRUMENT OF TRANSFER

Made this 14th day of December, 2012.

Cap. 370 WHEREAS, under the Treasury Registrar (Powers and
Cap. 257 Functions) Act, as read together with the Public Corporations
Act, all assets of the Government are vested in the Treasury
Registrar; and

Cap. 310 WHEREAS, the Minister for Finance may, under
section 7 of the Treasury Registrar (Powers and Functions)
Act,) give the Treasury Registrar directions as to the disposal of
investments or other property held by the Treasury Registrar
and the latter shall give effect to such directions; and

WHEREAS, the Government has deemed it to be appropriate that assets of Reli Assets Holding Company (RAHCO) be vested to Tanzania Railways Limited (TRL).

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby directed as follows-

The assets of Reli Assets Holding Company (RAHCO) specified in the Schedule hereto shall, vest, without further assurance, to Tanzania Railways Limited (TRL).

SCHEDULE

50XX STOCK

S/No.	Item No.	Description	QTY
1	50/00065	CLASS 50	10
2	50/00202	DRAW PIN	41
3	50/00203	YOKE PIN	1
4	50/00215	HORIZONTAL SWIVEL	1
5	50/00220	BUFFER PIN	9
6	50/00296	SK BOLT	1
7	50/00300	DRAW BAR COTTER	148
8	50/00310-2	DRAW PIN	1
9	50/00310-20	CLASS 50	1
10	50/00317	CLASS 50	80
11	50/00317-5	WEARING PLATE	1
12	50/00319	YORK GUIDE	44
13	50/00326	SPRING RUBBER MOUNT	630
14	50/00330	SPRING DRAW	170
15	50/00340	AUXILIARY SPRING	20
16	50/00550	RUBBER MOUTING	350
17	50/04902	CLASS 50	60

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

45XX STOCK

S/No.	Item No.	Description	QTY
1	18/00040-10	PINS BRAKE GEAR	33
2	18/00040-15X	RACK D BAY ZZ	5
3	18/00040-16	PING BRAKE GEAR	2
4	18/00040-2	CLASS 18	950
5	18/00040-3	PINS BRAKE	530
6	18/00040-4	PINS BRAKE	99
7	18/00040-6	PING BRAKE GEAR	650
8	18/00045	PIN	80
9	18/00050	PIN	80
10	18/00055	PIN	480
11	18/00065	PIN	160
12	18/00070	PIN	590
13	18/00143	PINS BRAKE GEAR	38

18XX STOCK

S/No.	Item No.	Description	QTY
1	45/00098	CLASS 45	50

17XX STOCK

S/No.	Description	QTY
	CLASS 17	2
	GULVANISED STEEL	4
	CLASS 17	80
	CLASS 17	134
	17CLASS	150
	CLASS 17	208
	CLASS 17	500
	ROLLER DOOR	597
	SHOCK ABSORBER BUSH	1,500
	17CLASS	1,855

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

15XX SPARES

S/No.	Item No.	Description	QTY
1	15/00016-1	CLASS15	160
2	15/00016-5	CLASS 15	6
3	15/00031-1	ADAPTER	686
4	15/00040-2A	PINGS B/ GEAR	44
5	15/00040-6	PINS BRAKE GEAR	15
6	15/00053X	ARMSTRONG OILERS	1
7	15/00060	SHELDS DUST	1
8	15/00063	GIBSON RINGS	1,099
9	15/00089-1B	PONNY	10
10	15/00106	SAFETY LOOP	172
11	15/00344	SPRINGGETTINGE	1
12	15/00440	BRONZE BUSH	116
13	15/00460	HORIZONTAL	2
14	15/00470	SECONDARY SPRING	310
15	15/00485	CENTER RF	1
16	15/00490	CLASS 15	12
17	15/00505	METALESHI BUSH	608
18	15/00520	SWING LINE ROAD	152
19	15/00530	CLASS 15	101
20	15/00540	BOTTOM	99
21	15/00545	CLASS 15	17
22	15/00550	RUBBER MONTING	463
23	15/00570	BOLSTER	1
24	15/00600	CLASS 15	1
25	15/00605	CLASS 15	5
26	15/00740	CLASS 15	1
27	15/00768	OUTER SEAL	2
28	15/00770	SEALING COLLAR	1
29	15/00772	COVER GASKET	668
30	15/00773	15CLASS	119
31	15/00785	CLASS 15	8
32	15/00795	CLASS 15	24
33	15/00875	ROCK C	10
34	15/00880	RACK C	6
35	15/00900	CLASS 15	1
36	15/00906	TYRE STEEL	591
37	15/00963	PISTON	79

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

38	15/00965	CLASS 15	497
39	15/00967	CLASS 15	43
40	15/00973	CLASS 15	93
41	15/00977	CLASS 15	100
42	15/00979	RUBBER BOOT PAD	2,073
43	15/00981	SEALINE RINGS	46
44	15/00985	RETAING RING	148
45	15/00987	CLASS 15	1
46	15/00991	FEROBESTOS	1
47	15/00993	CLASS 15	45
48	15/00997-5	BEARING FOR INDIAN	260

14XX SPARES

S/No.	Item No.	Description	QTY
1	14/00008-1	CLASS 14	24
2	14/00013	CLASS 14	1
3	14/00016-1A	CLASS 14	15
4	14/00030-5	CLASS14	275
5	14/00034	WASHERS	104
6	14/00040-2	CLASS 14	400
7	14/00060	PULL RODS-PTB	11
8	14/00079-1	CAST STEEL BRAKE	50
9	14/00080	PULL RODS-PTB	10
10	14/00156	CLASS 14	1
11	14/00242-1	BUSHES	350
12	14/00242-2	BUSH I	1,100
13	14/00271	CLASS 14	23
14	14/00271-2	BUSH BRAKE GEAR	2
15	14/00271B	BUSH BRAKE	36
16	14/00272	BUSH J	906
17	14/00272-1	BUSH BRAKE	1,004
18	14/00272-2	14 CLASS	2,644
19	14/00272-21	BUSH OD 34.9MMXID	1,000
20	14/00272-2D	BUSH BRAKE	498
21	14/00276-2	BUSH K	110
22	14/00277-2	BUSH L	978
23	14/00277-21	BUSHES 349X26.2X31.8	89
24	14/00359	BUSH	280
25	14/00396-1	BRAKE BEAMS	34

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

26	14/00412G	KEYS FOR B/BLOCK	3,124
27	14/00431-2	CLASS14	20
28	14/00431-BF	CLASS 14	4
29	14/00505-4	BOLSTER GUIDE	84
30	14/00526	CENTER PIN	51
31	14/00545	CLASS 14	50
32	14/00555	CENTRE PIVOT PLATE	1
33	14/00555-2	CENTER PIVOT PLATES	1
34	14/00750	COTTER PINS	500
35	14/00812	COIL SPRING OUTER	368
36	14/00812-4	COIL SPRING	539
37	14/00816-4	COIL SPRING OUTER	266
38	14/00816-5	COIL SPRING	459
39	14/00884-118	DELIVERY PIPE ASSY	1
40	14/01099	BUSH ADJUSTING ROD	103
41	14/01366-1	CLASS 14	100
42	14/01734	ADJ. ROD ASSY	69
43	14/01740	C ROD	500
44	14/01742	SHOCK ABSORBER	1,943
45	14/01748	CONTROL	62
46	14/01748-5	CONTROL	62
47	14/01748-6	PULL RODS	92
48	14/01755	VERTICAL LEVEL LINKS	141
49	14/01765-1	LEVELS	10
50	14/01770-1	LEVEL	10
51	14/01775	VERTICAL LEVEL	16
52	14/01780	VERTICAL LEVEL	40
53	14/01785	VERTICAL LEVER	8
54	14/01790	V-BRACKET PULL	100
55	14/01800	HAND BRAKE WHEEL	30
56	14/01805	ADJUSTING RODS	1
57	14/01845	CLASS 14	106
58	14/01880	CLASS 14	50
59	14/04095	H/SHAFT	1
60	14/05054	FRICTION PAD	14
61	14/10500	BUSHES	590
62	14/10515	BUSHES	1,138
63	14/10520	BUSHES	374
64	14/10525	BUSHES	320
65	14/10535	BUSHES	110

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

66	14/10545	BUSHES	1,230
67	14/271-2	BUSH	2

36dXX STOCK

S/No.	Item No.	Description	QTY
1	36D/54080	LUG TERMINAL	1
2	36D/90020	JOINT	3
3	36D/90025	JOINT	3
4	36D/90030	JOINT	3
5	36D/90222	SCREW	325
6	36D/90262	PIN	5
7	36D/90300	RING	18
8	36D/90348	WASHER	18
9	36D/90350	WASHER	6
10	36D/90354	WASHER	12
11	36D/90356	WASHER	6
12	36D/90386	BOLT	30
13	36D/90392	SPRING	5
14	36D/90398	SPRING	3
15	36D/90446	SEAL JOINT	1
16	36D/90498	PIN	5
17	36D/90516	GAITER	3
18	36D/90586	BUSH	3

36XX STOCK

S/No.	Item No.	Description	QTY
1	36/00095	36CLASS	1
2	36/00435	STUD	15
3	36/00705	36CLASS	9
4	36/01465	36CLASS	40
5	36/01495	36CLASS	1
6	36/01735	36CLASS	208
7	36/02080	SET SCREN	22
8	36/02120	SCREW	15
9	36/02210	CAP SCREW	68
10	36/02230	JOINT	22
11	36/02280	O - RING	11

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

12	36/02285	O . RING	8
13	36/02355	NUT	106
14	36/02365	CLIP	15
15	36/02465	BOLT HEX HEAD	3
16	36/02500	BOLT HEX HEAD	6
17	36/02575	WASHER	8
18	36/02625	BALANCE SHAFT	2
19	36/02660	LOCK NUT	18
20	36/02785	CAP SCREW	8
21	36/02920	JOINT ASB	24
22	36/02960	WASHER	38
23	36/02975	JOINT	70
24	36/02980	SCREW HEX HEAD	31
25	36/03003	JOINT	13
26	36/03050	DOWER	20
27	36/03175	JOINT	12
28	36/03185	PLUG	1
29	36/03190	WASHER	100
30	36/03195	DOWEL	1
31	36/03255	WASHER	1
32	36/03350	BUSH	5
33	36/03360	SCREW HEX HEAD	19
34	36/03390	JOINT	18
35	36/03400	KEY	10
36	36/03410	KEY	3
37	36/03443	JOINT	22
38	36/03465	JOINT FOR HOUSING	21
39	36/03485	JOINT	35
40	36/03545	JOINT	41
41	36/03550	WASHER	6
42	36/03575	JOINT RING	2
43	36/03645	FUEL PUMP	1
44	36/03743	QUADRANT	1
45	36/03809	SCREW	6
46	36/03851	BUSH	2
47	36/03869	GASKET	1
48	36/03878	SPRING	2
49	36/03915	NUT	52
50	36/03943	SPRING	40
51	36/03944	O.RING	41

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

52	36/03945	SPRING CAP	6
53	36/03955	JOINT	60
54	36/04115	GROMETS	60
55	36/04125	JOINT P.T NW5/ 17W4	10
56	36/04225	BALL	1
57	36/04230	SPRING	1
58	36/04355	SPRING VALUE	20
59	36/04375	STUD	4
60	36/04397	ELEMENTS	1
61	36/04435	BANJO SCREW	10
62	36/04450	JOINT PT# 114755	79
63	36/04480	PINS	60
64	36/04485	JOINT	16
65	36/04725	WASHER	100
66	36/04740	SPRING	17
67	36/04750	PLUG	10
68	36/04755	WASHER	5
69	36/04955	TWICLIP	11
70	36/05020	WASHER DRT	10
71	36/05085	PIN	3
72	36/05125	GEAR	2
73	36/05185	JOINT POWER	6
74	36/05243	MILLS PIN	4
75	36/05245	MILLS PIN	1
76	36/05325	PIN SPEED	4
77	36/05385	BUSH	3
78	36/05400	PIN	2
79	36/05435	PIN	4
80	36/05480	JOINT	4
81	36/05540	JOINT	2
82	36/05560	LEVEL	5
83	36/05640	SLEEVE	4
84	36/05730	NILL PIN	10
85	36/05750	O- RING	30
86	36/05790	SEAL	12
87	36/05830	O' RING	14
88	36/05855	PT #1100G 132A	12
89	36/06170	PIN	4
90	36/06220	VALUE BUSH	1
91	36/06245	LINK	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

92	36/06300	MILLS PIN	4
93	36/06485	CAPSCREW	10
94	36/06650	SPRING	2
95	36/06705	KEY DRIVE SHAFT	4
96	36/06715	TAB WASHER	4
97	36/06785	JOINT	12
98	36/06835	JOINT	4
99	36/07010	JOINT	12
100	36/07045	LOCKNUT TYPE TPT	8
101	36/07065	SPRING	3
102	36/07290	SLEEVE	4
103	36/07300	BUSH OUTPUT SHAFT	8
104	36/07550	VALVE	4
105	36/07565	'O'RING	32
106	36/07600	'O' RING	30
107	36/07775	36CLASS	5
108	36/07955	SEAL	42
109	36/08350	SPRING	2
110	36/08355	SPRING	2
111	36/08360	CIRCLIP	7
112	36/08365	CIRCLIP	75
113	36/08405	PT 22524 STUD	3
114	36/08465	BOLT	5
115	36/08510	BELLOWS	1
116	36/08525	STUD STO2250S	27
117	36/08560	OIL SEAL	1
118	36/08570	CIRCLIP	10
119	36/08600	SPRING	2
120	36/08605	SPRING	6
121	36/08610	SPRING	4
122	36/08625	U- JONT ROD	1
123	36/08635	36CLASS	10
124	36/08670	CIRCLIP 501003	30
125	36/09200	LOCKNUT	30
126	36/09255	COUPLING	5
127	36/09275	B/SCREW	3
128	36/09400	LUB OIL	1
129	36/09455	BUSH	24
130	36/09465	SPRING	13
131	36/09470	SCREW	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

132	36/09485	CAP NUT	10
133	36/09522	KEY	20
134	36/09525	KNURLED	25
135	36/09540	CILCLIP	20
136	36/09555	JOINT	63
137	36/09580	WASHER	20
138	36/09605	JOINT	25
139	36/09620	JOINT	44
140	36/09625	BRUSH	43
141	36/09630	JOINT	106
142	36/09840	SEAL	10
143	36/09935	SCREW HEX	5
144	36/10000	O. RING	3
145	36/10025	WASHER	88
146	36/10055	O-RING	10
147	36/10105	SPRING	5
148	36/10295	SCREW	100
149	36/10405	BRASS PLUG	8
150	36/10545	MAN FOLD	4
151	36/10550	SPRING WASHER	24
152	36/10570	NUT	63
153	36/10585	HOSE CONN	5
154	36/10680	BRASS PLUG	18
155	36/10775	RESTRICTOR	2
156	36/10790	JOINT	8
157	36/10800	NUT	1
158	36/10815	JOINT	66
159	36/10830	WASHER	8
160	36/10905	JOINT	19
161	36/11075	JOINT	19
162	36/11140	DOWTY SEAL	15
163	36/11145	ADAPTOR	15
164	36/11198	SPRING	4
165	36/11235	BUSH	2
166	36/11255	SPRING	6
167	36/11265	SCREW HEX	15
168	36/11500	SCREW	2
169	36/11520	PIN	4
170	36/11545	MILLS PIN	4
171	36/11570	MILLS PIN	100

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

172	36/11585	PIN	4
173	36/11597	BUSH	8
174	36/11880	NUT	10
175	36/11920	C -KIT	3
176	36/12310	HEX BIT	1
177	36/12490	EYE BOLT	4
178	36/12495	NUT	7
179	36/12500	EYE BOLT	4
180	36/12515	TEST PUMP	2
181	36/12520	CONNECTION	2
182	36/12525	ADAPTOR	3
183	36/12540	BOLT	1
184	36/12545	SCREW FOOT	1
185	36/12550	NUT	4
186	36/13510	GLASS	12
187	36/13515	GLASS	13
188	36/13525	G/STRIP	3
189	36/13530	DOOR/STRIP	10
190	36/13550	S.BLIND	1
191	36/13555	CABLE	2
192	36/13560	CAB DOOR	2
193	36/13565	CAB DOOR	2
194	36/13570	C/DOOR	2
195	36/13575	C/DOOR	2
196	36/13585	HANDLE	1
197	36/13600	1/8 DIA MILL	2
198	36/13640	YALE	2
199	36/13940	HOSE	2
200	36/14125	SOAL	46
201	36/14150	HEAD SCREW	9
202	36/14175	CONTACT	5
203	36/14180	CONTROL KNOB	7
204	36/14245	LEVER	12
205	36/14250	SPRING	7
206	36/14475	AIR	1
207	36/14495	SHIM PLATE	4
208	36/14510	STUD	6
209	36/14790	K/PIN	2
210	36/14800	BUSH	2
211	36/14835	C/PIN	12

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

212	36/14840	BOARING PET	8
213	36/14865	AXLE	2
214	36/14970	COVER	7
215	36/15020	COVER	5
216	36/15040	FILT SEAL	111
217	36/15045	P/SCREW	16
218	36/15070	SPLIT PIN	29
219	36/15135	PLATE	11
220	36/15140	SPRING HANGER	1
221	36/15230	PIN	3
222	36/15240	BUSH	8
223	36/15245	D/COLLAR	2
224	36/15255	D/COLLAR	4
225	36/15300	WASHER	8
226	36/15575	SCREW	2
227	36/15610	SAND	1
228	36/15620	INJECTION	4
229	36/15715	HOSE CLIP	16
230	36/15780	BUSH	21
231	36/15830	WASHER	2
232	36/15840	LINKS	66
233	36/15860	NUT	2
234	36/15875	BRAKE	1
235	36/15885	WASHER	21
236	36/15905	B/KEY	11
237	36/15960	B/PIN	28
238	36/15975	ROD	4
239	36/15985	ROD	7
240	36/16000	COMPASS	1
241	36/16015	COMPASS	2
242	36/16020	BUSH	44
243	36/16030	SLACK	1
244	36/16035	SUPPORT	14
245	36/16045	KEY	6
246	36/16055	BUSH	12
247	36/16060	BUSH	17
248	36/16125	NUT	10
249	36/16145	BUSH	49
250	36/16170	SPLIT COTTER	24
251	36/16185	NUT	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

252	36/16190	S/PIN	12
253	36/16195	SLIP PORT	3
254	36/16255	PIN	17
255	36/16260	WASHER	8
256	36/16265	S/PIN	8
257	36/16270	N/JAW	2
258	36/16400	PLUNGER	5
259	36/16510	SCREW	1
260	36/16535	SHIM OSO"	36
261	36/16550	WASHER	62
262	36/16565	STUD	12
263	36/16570	STUD	12
264	36/16575	NUT UNC 1/2	2
265	36/16720	LASS 36	2
266	36/16725	SPRING OIL PUM	19
267	36/16730	SPRING	37
268	36/16795	SPRING	28
269	36/16902	DRAIN	2
270	36/16950	RADIATOR	137
271	36/17015	SPLIT PIN	31
272	36/17035	BUSH	18
273	36/17175-5	AIR INTANKS BELLOW	1
274	36/17205	FEMALE UNION	4
275	36/17210	SOCKET	11
276	36/17215	SOCKET	12
277	36/17275	PIPE 34	6
278	36/17285	PIPE	2
279	36/17390	PLUG 3/8" OSP PT (2
280	36/17410	NIPPLE	3
281	36/17415	PIPE CLIP	6
282	36/17425	PIPE CLIP	12
283	36/17490	ADAPTOR	8
284	36/17525	CLIPS	8
285	36/17545	CLASS 36	2
286	36/17850	PULLEY	1
287	36/19605	GASKET	6
288	36/19690	SCREW	22
289	36/19770	SCREW	102
290	36/19835	SCREW	100
291	36/19890	WASHER	100

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

292	36/19945	FELT /STRIP	1
293	36/19955	SPLIT PIN	9
294	36/20090	P. CUP	8
295	36/20100	WASHER	14
296	36/20110	NUT	35
297	36/20115	SPRING WASHER	6
298	36/20175	STAIL	4
299	36/20190	INSULATION	4
300	36/20220	STRIP	6
301	36/20225	STRIP	6
302	36/20230	STRIP	6
303	36/20240	BOLT	100
304	36/20295	WASHER	100
305	36/20310	SUPPORT	6
306	36/20360	36CLASS	40
307	36/20380	CLIP	1
308	36/20390	CONNECTOR	1
309	36/20495	WASHER	23
310	36/20525	WASHER	107
311	36/20530	WASHER	4
312	36/20670	SCREW	100
313	36/20685	SCREW	138
314	36/20770	CLASS 20	1
315	36/20775	S/NOTCH WHEEL	2
316	36/20780	C/NOTCH WHEEL	2
317	36/20800	BUSH	23
318	36/20810	M/CAM	12
319	36/20815	M/CAM	6
320	36/20820	M/CAM	7
321	36/20825	M/CAM	5
322	36/20830	M/CAM	5
323	36/20835	M/CAM	5
324	36/20845	M/CAM	17
325	36/20850	M/CAM	24
326	36/20855	M/CAM	13
327	36/20860	N/SPRING	40
328	36/20865	I/SPRING	5
329	36/20890	BOLLER	4
330	36/20895	BOLLER	4
331	36/20925	ILEY	5

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

332	36/20955	WASHER	6
333	36/20965	WOOD RUFF KEY	6
334	36/20970	GROVER LOCK PIN	22
335	36/20980	CIRCCIP	5
336	36/21080	WASHER	111
337	36/21085	WASHER	12
338	36/21110	SCREW	6
339	36/21120	BOLT	8
340	36/21125	SPRING	1
341	36/21160	CONTROLLER GEAR	2
342	36/21205	CLIP	20
343	36/21210	CLIP	26
344	36/21215	CLIP	25
345	36/21245	WASHER	1
346	36/21250	SPRING	6
347	36/21560	HEAD SCREW	101
348	36/21565	WASHER	6
349	36/21575	WASHER	4
350	36/21605	SPRING	8
351	36/21630	WASHER	1
352	36/21695	M/CAM	2
353	36/21700	M/CAM	2
354	36/21765	PLUNGER	1
355	36/21865	WASHER	21
356	36/21935	WASHER	100
357	36/21990	NUT	20
358	36/22020	FINGER SPRING	8
359	36/22030	CONTACT	9
360	36/22190	GASKET	20
361	36/22410	U/VALVE	4
362	36/22570	WASHER	12
363	36/22630	RETAINOL	4
364	36/22715	RELAY ASSY	1
365	36/22745	RING	6
366	36/22760	COPPER CONNECTOR	1
367	36/22770	COPPER	1
368	36/22820	WASHER	6
369	36/22825	WASHER	5
370	36/22865	SCREW	24
371	36/22950	SPRING	16

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

372	36/23030	RELAY	2
373	36/23045	WASHER	6
374	36/23065	SPACER	5
375	36/23205	WASHER	101
376	36/23215	SWITCH OPERATING	24
377	36/23560	CONTACT	72
378	36/23670	SPACER	3
379	36/23685	SPACER	6
380	36/23700	SPRING	6
381	36/23710	SPACEL	6
382	36/23830	WASHER	15
383	36/23875	WASHER	2
384	36/24005	PLEX BRAID	15
385	36/24315	MICRO SWITCH PT	4
386	36/24365	36CLASS	8
387	36/24480	HEX HEAD SCREW	2
388	36/24710	VALVE AIR GASKET	52
389	36/25000	CONTACT	12
390	36/25050	LIMIT VALVE	4
391	36/25065	BUSH	8
392	36/30055	M/CAM	4
393	36/30070	SPRING	12
394	36/30100	INJ. PLATE	21
395	36/30125	EXCIRCLIP 1 3/8 PT #	10
396	36/30165	REGISTER ASSY PT	5
397	36/30200	S/CARRIER	6
398	36/30435	TERMINAL BAR ASSY	2
399	36/30475	AIR PIPE ASSY	1
400	36/30485	COCK NUT STEEL	21
401	36/30490	SCREW HEX HEAD	44
402	36/30495	SCREW HEX HEAD	23
403	36/30575	WASHER STEEL SPRING	44
404	36/30580	WASHER STEEL 10	44
405	36/30585	WASHER SPRING	70
406	36/30590	WASHER L NO 12	44
407	36/30600	WASHER SPRING	44
408	36/30635	LABEL	1
409	36/30645	HEX NUT STEEL	44
410	36/30650	WASHER SHAKE PROOF	44
411	36/30660	CABLE SUPP	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

412	36/30920-1	NO DESCRIPTION	1
413	36/31015	NO DESCRIPTION	10
414	36/31050	SCREW HEX	45
415	36/31060	NUT 2BA	44
416	36/31080	DOUBLE COIL	122
417	36/31280	NO DESCRIPTION	2
418	36/31305	DIODE ASSY	3
419	36/31545	WASHER	8
420	36/31580	NO DESCRIPTION	2
421	36/31712	CONTACT	2
422	36/31747	CIRCUIT BREAKER	2
423	36/31935	BULB	1
424	36/32510	36CLASS	3
425	36/32745	GEAR CASE	3
426	36/32750	AXLE CAPS	4
427	36/32795	TRANSPORTATION	100
428	36/32825	NYLON NUT	100
429	36/32830	CAP	12
430	36/32870	A/BEARING	13
431	36/32955	AXLE COVER	2
432	36/33035	REFLECTOR	6
433	36/33105	36CLASS	1
434	36/33235	36CLASS	16
435	36/33305	36CLASS	10
436	36/33370	WASHER SPRING SINGLE	13
437	36/33854	36CLASS	1
438	36/33905	36CLASS	35
439	36/33990	36CLASS	4
440	36/34160	WASHER	50
441	36/34395	36CLASS	3
442	36/34640-1	36CLASS	1
443	36/34975	36CLASS	4
444	36/34980	36CLASS	12
445	36/35195	CONNECTOR	6
446	36/35200	CABLE	11
447	36/35765	WASHER	12
448	36/35870	RING	1
449	36/35945	SCREN	10
450	36/35950	WASHER	11
451	36/35970	SCREN	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

452	36/36030	GASKET	4
453	36/36050	PLATE CLAMP	3
454	36/36075	FAN	5
455	36/36090	SPACER	1
456	36/36100	CIRCLIP INTER	10
457	36/36330	GLASSES	4
458	36/36485	FELT PADS	72
459	36/36495	STOP LEVER	2
460	36/36505	MOVEMENT	1
461	36/36520	CORE CABLE	20
462	36/36540	CARBON HOLDERS	2
463	36/38255	CHOCE	2
464	36/38485	V/ SEAT	21
465	36/38525	U. SEAT	79
466	36/38835	P/SPRING	24
467	36/38910	SPRING	19
468	36/38925	LOCKING SCREW	10
469	36/39190	SPRING	10
470	36/39250	NUT	6
471	36/39285	SPRING	63
472	36/39300	RING	2
473	36/39305	RING	1
474	36/39330	O- RING	20
475	36/39365	O- RING	1
476	36/39380	O- RING	3
477	36/39395	SPRING	10
478	36/39410	M- PIN	7
479	36/39425	CIRCLIP	6
480	36/39430	SPRING	6
481	36/39445	SPRING	15
482	36/39460	O- RING	3
483	36/39480	VALVE	6
484	36/39495	CIRCLIP INTERNAL	5
485	36/39525	SPRING	5
486	36/39575	SHIM	21
487	36/39580	SPRING	5
488	36/39605	BALL	7
489	36/39710	O/ RING	9
490	36/39720	O RING	4
491	36/39755	CHOKE DISC	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

492	36/40115	U- NIPPLE	6
493	36/40280	CIRCLIPS	17
494	36/40300	SAND WITCH PIECE	2
495	36/40310	FOLLOWER	2
496	36/40315	FOLLOWER	2
497	36/40340	SPRING	19
498	36/40385	GASKET	90
499	36/40400	CIRCLIPS	6
500	36/40405	PLATE	3
501	36/40410	CIRCLIP	11
502	36/40420	FOLLOWER	2
503	36/40475	UPPER STEM	7
504	36/40480	O- RING	1
505	36/40490	DIAPHRA FOLLOWER	2
506	36/40505	DIAPHRA	10
507	36/40515	CLIP	4
508	36/40520	SPRING	4
509	36/40530	B/ VALVE	9
510	36/40540	HALLOW SET SCREW	6
511	36/40615	D/ PIN	6
512	36/40660	VALVE	2
513	36/40675	SPRING	12
514	36/40750	CIRCLIP	6
515	36/40765	SPRING	9
516	36/40785	CHOKE	10
517	36/40815	CHOKE EXHAUST	3
518	36/40820	CHOKE	3
519	36/40925	VALVE	2
520	36/40950	VALVE	7
521	36/41025	O- RING	32
522	36/41030	V. SEAT	2
523	36/41035	O- RING	10
524	36/41155	O- RING	70
525	36/41165	SEATING WASHER	14
526	36/41230	BRAKE	2
527	36/41245	PLUG	5
528	36/41250	STUD	22
529	36/41275	P/ ROD	3
530	36/41365	SPRING	30
531	36/41420	ADAPTOR	8

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

532	36/41490	PIN	24
533	36/41500	STAINLESS	1
534	36/41505	TUBE	1
535	36/41540	COLLAR	8
536	36/41545	PIN SPRING	18
537	36/41615	D/ PIN	5
538	36/41630	PISTON	1
539	36/41715	VALVE	1
540	36/41755	CIRCLIP	8
541	36/41805	INJECTOR	2
542	36/41810	BODY	2
543	36/41820	COVER	50
544	36/41880	GASKET	55
545	36/41965	STRAIGHT	18
546	36/41970	C/ RING	13
547	36/41975	GASKET	51
548	36/41995	SHIM	31
549	36/42000	SHIM	37
550	36/42005	SHIM	30
551	36/42010	SCREW	5
552	36/42080	C/ HAIR	1
553	36/42145	CLIPS	19
554	36/42155	RING	7
555	36/42165	VALVE	1
556	36/42505	VALVE	7
557	36/42540	SPRING	20
558	36/42695	PLUNGER	14
559	36/42700	SLEEVE CONTACT	5
560	36/42705	FOLLOWER	2
561	36/42710	SPRING	4
562	36/42755	STRIP	16
563	36/42765	STRIP	10
564	36/42855	SHIELD	10
565	36/42900	GUIDE RING	106
566	36/42980	SPRING	7
567	36/43000	WASHER	5
568	36/43020	GROMET	12
569	36/43030	COIL	2
570	36/43145	GASKET	11
571	36/43150	CHOKE PLUG	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

572	36/43233	DIAPHRA	7
573	36/43235	GASKET	2
574	36/43245	O- RING	50
575	36/43251	SPRING	6
576	36/43262	GASKET	2
577	36/43320	COVER	5
578	36/43330	V/ SPRING	16
579	36/43345	O- RING	3
580	36/43400	SPRING	21
581	36/43575	COCK	1
582	36/43840	VALVE	10
583	36/43845	SPRING	23
584	36/43855	WASHER	10
585	36/44107	36CLASS	1

38XX STOCK

S/No.	Item No.	Description	Qty
1	38/00005-1	BRACKET	5
2	38/00059	RACK D BAY	286
3	38/00059-1	BRAKE BLOCKS	57
4	38/00326	SPRING RUBBER	150
5	38/00335	BUFFER RUBBER	120
6	38/00338	RUBBER SPRING DAMPER	560
7	38/00412	CLASS 38	150
8	38/00866	CLASS 38	2
9	38/01054	BACK PLATES	2,600
10	38/02210	CLASS 38	68
11	38/02361	STRAIGHT NIPPLES 1"	1
12	38/02361-1	STRAIGHT NIPPLES	2
13	38/02361-2	CLASS 38	48
14	38/02364	HODE PIPES COMPLETE	2,095
15	38/02472	Bolt	540
16	38/02549	STRANER COMPLETE	96
17	38/02686-1	HEAD COUPLING	100
18	38/02689-1	HOSE PIPE	22
19	38/02700	CLASS 38	45
20	38/02700-5	CYLINDER COVER	69
21	38/02705	BRAKE CYLINDER 10	126
22	38/02726	CLASS 38	63

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

23	38/02774	AIR BRAKE CYLI	175
24	38/02775	BAYS	182
25	38/02778	AIR BRAKE CLY.14"	865
26	38/02778-1	PISTON PACKING	2,050
27	38/02870	CLASS 38	1
28	38/02870-1	REDUCING SOCKET	475
29	38/02889	UNION NUT	1
30	38/02891-1	UNION	20
31	38/02908	PRESURE GUAGE	1
32	38/02930	CLASS 38	31
33	38/03066	MAIN INVET VALUE	150
34	38/03215	CLASS 38	50
35	38/03277	CLASS 38	100
36	38/03805	CLASS 38	2
37	38/03805-5	CLASS 38	205
38	38/04011-3	CLASS 38	466
39	38/04016	MAIRI CONTROL VALVE	300
40	38/04017	HIGH PRESSURE	772
41	38/04018	CONTROL DIAPHRA	1,442
42	38/04019	DIAPHRA	2
43	38/04021	SEALING VALVE	1,136
44	38/04023	C 141	209
45	38/04029	CLASS 38	2
46	38/04032	BOTTOM COVER	3,600
47	38/04033	GASKET	1
48	38/04034	GASKET	1
49	38/04037	GASKET	92
50	38/04038	GASKET	22
51	38/04040	CLASS 38	498
52	38/04041	CLASS 38	2,026
53	38/04046	IN ADM GASKET	2000
54	38/04047	IN ADMISSION GASKET	2,000
55	38/04049	INLET VALVE RUBER	36
56	38/04050	JOINT	24
57	38/04058	CLASS 38	201
58	38/04080	CLASS 38	1,000
59	38/04090	SLACK ADJUSTED	20
60	38/04090-1	ADJUSTING HANDLE	70
61	38/04090-3	STOP COUPLING KGM1	121
62	38/04090-4	LOCKING NUT	222

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

63	38/04092	BAY 11	42
64	38/04097	BRAKE CYLINDER	559
65	38/04099	SEAL	214
66	38/04100-1	INTERNAL D SEAL	42
67	38/04101	EXTERNAL D SEAL	400
68	38/04112	CLASS 38	882
69	38/04153	AD 171	215
70	38/04159	B. 152	821
71	38/04240	CLASS 38	1
72	38/04312	SEALING VALUED	553
73	38/04314	AIR CONTROL	1
74	38/04345	EQUALISING DIAPHRA	140
75	38/04346	CLASS 38	487
76	38/04350	GASKET	144
77	38/04370	EXHAUST CHOICE	629
78	38/04430	SEALING VALVE	92
79	38/04430-1	FILLING VALVE CAP	193
80	38/04474	CLASS 38	68
81	38/04503	SEAL	4
82	38/04531	CLASS 38	38
83	38/04579	VALVE STEM	1
84	38/04584	SPRING	146
85	38/04585	CLASS 38	493
86	38/04586	SEALING VALVE COMP	122
87	38/04603-4	CONTROL DIAPHRA GM	235
88	38/04636	REGULATING NUT	1
89	38/04654	M/4	47
90	38/04655	LOCATION SCREW	183
91	38/04657	REGULATING SPRING	24
92	38/04666	CLASS 38	356
93	38/04720	AB 175	257
94	38/04725	CLASS 38	100
95	38/04742	STEM AND RUBBER	173
96	38/04746	STEM AND RUBBER	2,102
97	38/04760	CLASS 38	2
98	38/04807	RELEASING VALVE	3
99	38/04808	C-146	49
100	38/04809	RETAINING NUT	1
101	38/04823	SCRAPER RING	9
102	38/04826-2	"O" RING	228

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

103	38/04902	RETAINING NUT	58
104	38/04906	FELT SEAL	408
105	38/04912	C-149	415
106	38/04913	C-149	1,057
107	38/04913-1	PRESSURE RING	121
108	38/04913-2	INSERT BR	228
109	38/04919	M-9	235
110	38/04923	EQUALISION VALVE	263
111	38/04930	CLASS 38	53
112	38/04934	CLASS 38	1,006
113	38/04939	COLLAR	4
114	38/04946	CLASS 38	344
115	38/05015	CLASS 38	100
116	38/05050	CLASS 38	99
117	38/05190	COUPLING CENTER	15
118	38/05410	DISTRIBUTOR VALVE	226
119	38/05505	EXTENSION ADAPTOR	4
120	38/05700	CLASS 38	772
121	38/05704	DIAPHRA	694
122	38/05710	D1 RING	1,068
123	38/05718	VALVE	1
124	38/05722	CLASS 38	3
125	38/05724	CIRCLIP	17
126	38/05726	CLASS 38	360
127	38/05732	CLASS 38	30
128	38/05738	STRAINER	2
129	38/05740	DIAPHRA	26
130	38/05742	CLASS 38	343
131	38/05744	CLASS 38	36
132	38/05748	CLASS 38	116
133	38/05754	STEM AND INSERT	1
134	38/05756	SOCKET HEAD CAP	113
135	38/05758	CLASS 38	58
136	38/05761	ALLEN SCREWS	512
137	38/05805	CLASS 38	271
138	38/05810	VALVE STEM	286
139	38/05830	CLASS 38	3,000
140	38/05838	STEM AND PLATE	1
141	38/05846	CLASS 38	1
142	38/09303	AIR RESERVOIR	45

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

143	38/2361-1	NIPPLES STRAIGHT	28
144	38/2686-1	Head Coupling Air Br	500
145	38/39800	HAND BRAKE	111
146	38/39801	HAND BRAKE	24
147	38/39900	HAND BRAKE	99
148	38/4090-1	ADJUSTING HANDLE KGM	70
149	38/4095	BRAKE ROD	26
150	38/46040	HAND BRAKE SHAFT	60
151	38/46111	SCREW	200
152	38/46200	EXTENSION BOLT	195

21ZZ STOCK

S/No.	Item No.	Description
1	MG21SD/06095	PIN
2	MG21SD/15018	NUT, hex, chamfered
3	MG21SD/17004	RING, ret for shafts
4	MG21SD/17008	RING, ret. for shaft
5	MG21SD/17018	RING
6	MG21SD/24213	SCREW, socket cap M
7	MG21SD/27077	SCREW, hex.hd. M 6x5
8	MG21SD/27099	SCREW, hex.hd. M 8x2
9	MG21SD/27103	SCREW, hex.hd.M 8x35
10	MG21SD/27108	SCREW, hex.hd. M8x60
11	MG21SD/36042	BOLT
12	MG21SD/38027	NUT
13	MG21SD/40208	RING
14	MG21SD/52039	SCREW, socket cap M
15	MG21SD/56020	RING,
16	MG21SD/56024	RING
17	MG21SD/60005	SCREW
18	MG21SD/71115	SCREW
19	MG21SD/71200	SCREW

64XX STOCK

S/No.	Item No.	Description	Qty
1	MG/64/20846	Injection timer	1
2	MG64/01801	Screen type 30-006	1
3	MG64/01804	Hose 100 LW X 800	3

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

4	MG64/01805	Clamp hose 5154	9
5	MG64/01814	Nut cap m6	5
6	MG64/01829	BAR, cross 10 sqmm	3
7	MG64/01830	BAR, cross 10 sqmm	6
8	MG64/01831	SCREW, connecting M	3
9	MG64/01833	SLEEVE, connecting V	4
10	MG64/01834	LUG, terminal 2.5 s	10
11	MG64/01837	LUG, terminal 4/6 in	10
12	MG64/01840	Terminal lug 10-50	4
13	MG64/01841	LUG, terminal 35 s	2
14	MG64/01842	LUG, terminal 35 F s	2
15	MG64/01843	LUG, terminal 35 s	2
16	MG64/01850	LUG, terminal 4 -	10
17	MG64/01852	LUG, terminal 1.5 -	30
18	MG64/01858	Sleeve end 2.5 qmm	6
19	MG64/01861	Sleeve end 4 qmm	2
20	MG64/01865	Cap protection	7
21	MG64/01866	Cap protection	6
22	MG64/01879	Stop	1
23	MG64/01890	Rod threaded m12	10
24	MG64/01957	Clip wooden	1
25	MG64/01987	Fastening angle	3
26	MG64/02056	Nipple reduction PG1	3
27	MG64/02065	Screw conduit C PG21	4
28	MG64/02070	Board terminal 4 pol	4
29	MG64/02076	Sleeve	8
30	MG64/02078	Sleeve	5
31	MG64/02080	Clamp	10
32	MG64/02171	Holder	1
33	MG64/02254	Nut A PG21	8
34	MG64/02324	Hose 3x1,5x6m long	6
35	MG64/02342	Connecting	7
36	MG64/02346	Motor dust exhaust	1
37	MG64/02416	Sleeve	3
38	MG64/02417	Nut	6
39	MG64/02579	CAP, protective f. a	1
40	MG64/02580	GASKET f. alternator	2
41	MG64/02600	CLAMP, fastening f.	1
42	MG64/02609	BAR, bus f. alternat	1
43	MG64/02658	Spring arresting	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

44	MG64/02660	Spring compression	23
45	MG64/02664	Spring casing	1
46	MG64/02666	Screw capstan A m4x1	9
47	MG64/02673	Plate insulating	4
48	MG64/02705	Contact carrier r/h.	4
49	MG64/02706	Cover clamp	10
50	MG64/02707	Cover	4
51	MG64/02771	Nut hex. B M6	5
52	MG64/02838	SPRING, compression	4
53	MG64/02882	SHIM 1,00mm f. state	1
54	MG64/02884	WASHER, insulating f	7
55	MG64/03028	Terminal plug	3
56	MG64/03036	SLEEVE PG 48	3
57	MG64/03037	Sleeve pg 42	7
58	MG64/03038	Sleeve	2
59	MG64/03049	WASHER, pos 14	1
60	MG64/03051	Wire connecting	2
61	MG64/03053	Holder lamp	9
62	MG64/03054	Scale for bulb	2
63	MG64/03055	Bottom of case	9
64	MG64/03057	Sleeve	2
65	MG64/03058	Nut	5
66	MG64/03060	Spring ring	2
67	MG64/03061	Damper oscillation	1
68	MG64/03094	SLEEVE, clamping pos	1
69	MG64/03097	WASHER, pos 40	5
70	MG64/03102	CAP, leather protect	2
71	MG64/03103	BUSHING, pos 10	1
72	MG64/03118	USE 64/03097	3
73	MG64/03121	Disc insulating	5
74	MG64/03122	Plate cover	5
75	MG64/03125	Sleeve spacing	4
76	MG64/03135	Cover	1
77	MG64/03168	Circlip	5
78	MG64/03171	Spring compress	5
79	MG64/03211	Pin 36A 11x144x119	1
80	MG64/03242	Pin	3
81	MG64/03301	Ring `O'	3
82	MG64/03430	Spring tension (hand	2
83	MG64/03476	Thimble B11	7

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

84	MG64/03481	Spacer bush	2
85	MG64/03492	Ring `O'	2
86	MG64/03595	Cap protecting	6
87	MG64/03660	Cock isolating R 1/2	3
88	MG64/03688	VALVE,emergency brak	1
89	MG64/03734	Cock isolating	2
90	MG64/03762	Diaphragm	4
91	MG64/03767	Plate spring	5
92	MG64/03768	Spring coil	2
93	MG64/03784	Ring `O'	6
94	MG64/03821	Spring compression	1
95	MG64/03823	Valve	8
96	MG64/03837	Ball 12	1
97	MG64/03838	Small parcel of spar	1
98	MG64/03873	Ring piston size 50,	3
99	MG64/03875	Gasket	4
100	MG64/03884	Gasket	2
101	MG64/03922	Ring sealing	1
102	MG64/03923	Cock plug	1
103	MG64/03924	Ring sealing	2
104	MG64/03925	Thrust piece	6
105	MG64/03928	Disc	4
106	MG64/04004	GASKET, square for c	3
107	MG64/04009	Ring sealing `O' 22x	3
108	MG64/04011	FALNGE, two bolt	1
109	MG64/04014	Ring sealing 22x3B	4
110	MG64/04017	LEAF, spring, tensio	1
111	MG64/04114	PIECE, connection	3
112	MG64/04140	Band clamp hose	1
113	MG64/04173	NUT, hex KD 11-280	12
114	MG64/04192	Ring sealing C 21x27	22
115	MG64/04217	Gasket	4
116	MG64/04221	PIPE air ND	5
117	MG64/04243	Ring sealing	3
118	MG64/04245	Sleeve	2
119	MG64/04293	Screen fine	4
120	MG64/04297	Ring grooved	2
121	MG64/04348	Housing complete	3
122	MG64/04350	Ring sealing	2
123	MG64/04353	Washer serrated A 6,	10

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

124	MG64/04371	Valve	7
125	MG64/04372	Ring `O'	5
126	MG64/04374	Spring compression	2
127	MG64/04375	Insert	5
128	MG64/04377	Ring `O' 20x2	3
129	MG64/04379	Spring taper	6
130	MG64/04381	Needle setting	2
131	MG64/04383	Ring `O'	1
132	MG64/04389	Ring valve	1
133	MG64/04440	Profile rubber	5
134	MG64/04487	Profile rubber	2
135	MG64/04488	Profile rubber	4
136	MG64/04490	Profile	6
137	MG64/04530	Screw plug	2
138	MG64/04532	Washer rubber	2
139	MG64/04535	Washer spring	10
140	MG64/04536	Washer plain	10
141	MG64/04538	Ring `O' 4 BA	4
142	MG64/04542	Washer spring 1/4	6
143	MG64/04545	Connection cable	5
144	MG64/04546	Tab ring	10
145	MG64/04552	Washer seloc	1
146	MG64/04591	Ring gasket	10
147	MG64/04593	Plate damping	5
148	MG64/04662	Ring sealing	33
149	MG64/04734	Ring snap V type	3
150	MG64/04739	Ring snap V type	2
151	MG64/04741	Ring	2
152	MG64/04767	Ring `O'	3
153	MG64/04805	Seat valve	48
154	MG64/04814	Piston	4
155	MG64/04819	Plate spring	6
156	MG64/04844	Spring conical compr	30
157	MG64/04850	Device indicating	1
158	MG64/04881	Body valve	10
159	MG64/04887	Ring `O'	5
160	MG64/04888	Washer pilot	1
161	MG64/04894	Housing upper part	2
162	MG64/04935	Plug ball	1
163	MG64/04942	Washer thrust	10

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

164	MG64/04943	Handle	5
165	MG64/04983	Cap	15
166	MG64/04991	Ring `O'	21
167	MG64/04994	Handle	4
168	MG64/05022	Ring `O'	24
169	MG64/05023	Spring compression	6
170	MG64/05026	Screw throttle	44
171	MG64/05028	Nut castle m10x1	17
172	MG64/05032	Valve	14
173	MG64/05033	Spring compression	23
174	MG64/05034	RING, sealing A 28 X	12
175	MG64/05072	Valve	20
176	MG64/05073	Ring `O' type	12
177	MG64/05074	Cap	5
178	MG64/05076	Disc valve	15
179	MG64/05083	Sleeve	10
180	MG64/05087	Plate Diaphragm	9
181	MG64/05185	Filter element (set)	40
182	MG64/05221	Diaphragm	42
183	MG64/05229	Sleeve	63
184	MG64/05252	Buffer	24
185	MG64/05260	Housing	2
186	MG64/05267	Screen mesh	1
187	MG64/05298	Spring arresting	5
188	MG64/05303	Pot spring complete	6
189	MG64/05304	Washer	16
190	MG64/05305	Ring	17
191	MG64/05407	Screw countersunk A	40
192	MG64/05410	PLUG, screw f. winds	24
193	MG64/05412	GASKET, f. windscre	10
194	MG64/05414	Piston working	6
195	MG64/05416	Ring sealing	27
196	MG64/05543	UNION	4
197	MG64/05581	Piston control compl	36
198	MG64/05589	SPRING cmpression f	4
199	MG64/05591	RING, sealing A 10 x	35
200	MG64/05621	Spring compression	17
201	MG64/05632	RING,sealing A 32x38	21
202	MG64/05634	Tappet	18
203	MG64/05639	Spring compression	47

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

204	MG64/05708	Valve cover	2
205	MG64/05848	PIN, split	4
206	MG64/06090	Body	5
207	MG64/06099	Shaft ball	8
208	MG64/06111	Piston ring	7
209	MG64/06112	Ring `O' type 10x2	41
210	MG64/06172	Gasket	11
211	MG64/06190	Union stuffing box	6
212	MG64/06223	Ring grooved	25
213	MG64/06226	PLUG, screw f.windsc	10
214	MG64/06227	Buffer	17
215	MG64/06229	Lever clamping	6
216	MG64/06259	Buffer	29
217	MG64/06298	Nut tightening	5
218	MG64/06340	Spring pressure	12
219	MG64/06400	Plate rubber	48
220	MG64/06434	Lever	1
221	MG64/06437	Spring compression	1
222	MG64/06439	Spring compression	6
223	MG64/06504	Ring threaded	5
224	MG64/06505	Spring compression	21
225	MG64/06519	Fork complete	3
226	MG64/06525	Clamping piece	21
227	MG64/06528	Pin	3
228	MG64/06533	Strainer	33
229	MG64/06560	Body complete	2
230	MG64/06561	Housing	2
231	MG64/06564	Thrust	2
232	MG64/06570	SPRING, compression	14
233	MG64/06611	Nut tightinning	5
234	MG64/06612	Screw tightinning	6
235	MG64/06613	Spring tension	5
236	MG64/06621	Socket ball	4
237	MG64/06623	Yoke B 6x12	5
238	MG64/06661	Piston	3
239	MG64/06662	Ring valve seat	68
240	MG64/06664	Bush	30
241	MG64/06669	PIN, parallel groove	11
242	MG64/06671	Ring `O'	17
243	MG64/06676	Buffer	36

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

244	MG64/06691	Base socket	1
245	MG64/06723	Spring tightening	2
246	MG64/07055	Nail	10
247	MG64/07189	Hook	2
248	MG64/07449	Screw fil.hd.B 3,5x1	61
249	MG64/07571	Ring	4
250	MG64/07656	Ring sealing A 8x15-	29
251	MG64/07700	Nozzle water sprayin	30
252	MG64/07704	Clamp hose WSN9	29
253	MG64/07707	Clamp 1x8	14
254	MG64/08056	Dowel pin	17
255	MG64/08111	Plate door	10
256	MG64/08165	USE TRC 64/08114	10
257	MG64/08170	Dowel pin	10
258	MG64/08219	plate ream	4
259	MG64/08302	Fitting ALL 10x18	14
260	MG64/08364	Stop circular	40
261	MG64/08376	Rivet nutset threade	40
262	MG64/08441	Rivet round head 3x6	15
263	MG64/08547	Bearing ball 6008-2R	3
264	MG64/08549	Bearing ball grooved	6
265	MG64/08679	Buffer rubber 40x35	4
266	MG64/08682	Washer	5
267	MG64/08750	Stop rubber	47
268	MG64/08901	Washer dubo m8	48
269	MG64/09351	Resistor regulating	3
270	MG64/09366	Plate end	1
271	MG64/09371	Bar grip	1
272	MG64/09375	Spring compression	4
273	MG64/09422	Bar Draw	6
274	MG64/09585	Body bearing w/base	1
275	MG64/09764	Ring `O' 2-129	28
276	MG64/10153	Ring `O' 2-222	42
277	MG64/10162	Spring compression	10
278	MG64/10394	Seal flat	24
279	MG64/10509	Ring `O'	2
280	MG64/10531	Ring `O'	6
281	MG64/10556	SEAL, flat 28 x 38 x	8
282	MG64/10567	ELEMENT, lamin filte	3
283	MG64/10621	Washer tab 130	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

284	MG64/10875	Ring `O'	10
285	MG64/10876	Ring `O'	20
286	MG64/10877	Ring `O'	9
287	MG64/10893	Plate locking 58/40x	7
288	MG64/10975	Washer tab 30	1
289	MG64/11010	Pipe lubricating	12
290	MG64/11199	Clamp pipe 8	4
291	MG64/11200	INSERT, flexible 22	1
292	MG64/11201	Line primary scaveng	3
293	MG64/11273	Pin spiral 3x14	3
294	MG64/11308	Ring guide 35/16x12	2
295	MG64/11348	PISTON d35/10 x 44	4
296	MG64/11792	Bush control	2
297	MG64/11793	Bush	1
298	MG64/11975	RING, piston guide S	5
299	MG64/12090	Screw driver insert	2
300	MG64/12091	Insert	4
301	MG64/12092	Insert of screw driv	4
302	MG64/12093	Insert	2
303	MG64/12096	Ring distance	2
304	MG64/12098	Socket wrench	6
305	MG64/12099	Bush	2
306	MG64/12399	SPRING 2.5 x 32.5 x	4
307	MG64/12557	Bush	1
308	MG64/12562	Washer	10
309	MG64/12581	SEAL 897 310 840 4	4
310	MG64/12900	Plate locking 28x20x	8
311	MG64/13050	Pipe lubricating 64x	1
312	MG64/13535	BUSH, 15 x 24 x 12-G	11
313	MG64/13537	PINION-GHL 53-	29
314	MG64/13540	GASKRT, flange	2
315	MG64/13617	SEAL 897 330 570 4	15
316	MG64/15618	RING-USIT 897 240 02	20
317	MG64/15672	Symbol	5
318	MG64/15706	Ring sealing	24
319	MG64/15746	Bushing	8
320	MG64/15755	WIRE, locking for ax	4
321	MG64/15758	O-RING 210 x 3 for	26
322	MG64/15827	PLATE, locking with	36
323	MG64/15839	Pin threaded	10

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

324	MG64/15856	COUPLING, straight,	31
325	MG64/15859	Buffle oil	4
326	MG64/15956	Clamp S 30/20 SKZ	39
327	MG64/15959	Bolzen	4
328	MG64/15971	Plate locking	6
329	MG64/16128	Plug plastic type 10	44
330	MG64/16223	Bush bearing	1
331	MG64/16245	Shaft bevel pinion c	1
332	MG64/16565	COUPLING, equal tee	60
333	MG64/16575	Sleeve R 3/4	5
334	MG64/16624	Pipe 22x1,5x1000	5
335	MG64/16630	Pipe 22x1,5x1000	5
336	MG64/16662	Coupling straight EL	
337	MG64/16669	Nipple R1	1
338	MG64/16760	Valve nonreturn HRD1	2
339	MG64/16764	COUPLING, equal tee	5
340	MG64/16803	Clamp 71	18
341	MG64/16950	Gasket	20
342	MG64/16976	Stop	1
343	MG64/17008	Nut union 6 m14x1,5	20
344	MG64/17036	Washer U 14	30
345	MG64/17039	Screw hollow A13	5
346	MG64/17049	Gasket	2
347	MG64/17063	Clip hose S 92/20SK	1
348	MG64/17065	CLAMP 2 x 8, DIN 725	1
349	MG64/17066	CLAMP 2 x 14, DIN 725	10
350	MG64/17144	COUPLING, standpipe	2
351	MG64/17147	Nipple reducing R1 1	3
352	MG64/17166	Gland L10	18
353	MG64/17267	Stud male angular ad	2
354	MG64/17270	Coupling screw	24
355	MG64/17349	Tee R1	4
356	MG64/17353	Socket reducing R1 3	2
357	MG64/17355	Nipple reducing R1xR	15
358	MG64/17360	Socket reducing R1	3
359	MG64/17361	Socket reducing R1 1	2
360	MG64/17374	Nipple reducing R1xR	5
361	MG64/17378	Socket reducing R1 1	2
362	MG64/17578	Coupling tee adj 10-	4
363	MG64/17581	Coupling screw	6

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

364	MG64/18523	Male stud coupl.	8
365	MG64/18633	Coupling adjustable	2
366	MG64/18646	Coupling adjustable	4
367	MG64/18647	Coupling adjustable	2
368	MG64/18648	Nipple double	5
369	MG64/18649	Nipple reducing	1
370	MG64/18754	Bushing	8
371	MG64/18757	Bushing A 26/33x18	64
372	MG64/18770	RING CUTTING	50
373	MG64/18778	Gland S30	10
374	MG64/18786	Nut union AL22	31
375	MG64/18788	Nut union AL28	10
376	MG64/18794	Nut union AS30	2
377	MG64/18824	Plug tecalan pipe	48
378	MG64/19073	Dress on device	1
379	MG64/19436	Vanish colour	1
380	MG64/20014	STUD, clamping lengt	14
381	MG64/20019	Washer for end beari	4
382	MG64/20039	Ring locking	36
383	MG64/20074	SEALING	1
384	MG64/20106	Gasket	36
385	MG64/20116	Bearing main cover	4
386	MG64/20160	STUD, M10x30	4
387	MG64/20167	O-RING, 15 x 3 MMN 2	2
388	MG64/20199	Stud	24
389	MG64/20215	Pin bearing	1
390	MG64/20224	Bolt stress	37
391	MG64/20229	Shaft	6
392	MG64/20233	Oil seal	1
393	MG64/20291	RING	22
394	MG64/20306	Ring `O'	9
395	MG64/20324	Screw	4
396	MG64/20332	Cover	4
397	MG64/20333	Cover	12
398	MG64/20334	Sealing plate	12
399	MG64/20340	Ring locking	65
400	MG64/20367	PIPE, oil transfer	4
401	MG64/20370	SLEEVE	6
402	MG64/20377	SCREW, hex.head	7
403	MG64/20384	Banjo	7

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

404	MG64/20459	Bush	16
405	MG64/20460	Bush rocker	5
406	MG64/20465	Shaft assembly rocke	1
407	MG64/20473	Arm rocker	2
408	MG64/20551	Key woodruff	5
409	MG64/20573	Gasket	3
410	MG64/20602	Gasket	4
411	MG64/20608	Gasket	7
412	MG64/20612	Gasket	13
413	MG64/20619	Gasket	7
414	MG64/20622	O-RING 80x6MMN 429	5
415	MG64/20626	Pin roll	2
416	MG64/20666	Gasket	5
417	MG64/20667	SLEEVE	6
418	MG64/20670	Gasket	34
419	MG64/20705	Plug	6
420	MG64/20735	Exhaust gas piping l	3
421	MG64/20740	Screw hex. hd.	1
422	MG64/20753	Bush threaded m8x16	6
423	MG64/20761	Key A 5x5x25	1
424	MG64/20766	Spring spiral A side	7
425	MG64/20777	Bush dry	3
426	MG64/20800	Pin cylinder groove	3
427	MG64/20822	Washer thrust	2
428	MG64/20823	Element	12
429	MG64/20839	Key woodruff 6x9	4
430	MG64/20842	Sleeve coupling	1
431	MG64/20854	Governor flyweight	20
432	MG64/20870	Housing assembly	4
433	MG64/20899	Union	2
434	MG64/20917	Nut union	10
435	MG64/20918	Cone blanking 13	9
436	MG64/20931	Fuel line assembly	1
437	MG64/20953	Banjo	16
438	MG64/20976	Line pressure A 1 co	2
439	MG64/20978	Line pressure A 3 co	5
440	MG64/20979	Line pressure A 4 co	3
441	MG64/20982	Line pressure B1 cov	2
442	MG64/20983	Line pressure B2 cov	1
443	MG64/20985	Line pressure B4 cov	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

444	MG64/20986	Line pressure B5 cov	3
445	MG64/20998	Strip damping	35
446	MG64/21005	Strip damping	9
447	MG64/21017	Seal oil carrier	1
448	MG64/21018	Ring `O'	12
449	MG64/21052	Ring `O'	45
450	MG64/21064	Ring sealing	7
451	MG64/21066	Ring sealing	12
452	MG64/21071	Banjo plug A8	5
453	MG64/21072	Valve non return	6
454	MG64/21145	Washer	5
455	MG64/21186	Banjo plug	13
456	MG64/21192	Pipe line	1
457	MG64/21248	O-RING 27 x 5 MMN429	2
458	MG64/21264	Gasket	8
459	MG64/21331	Injector assembly	2
460	MG64/21401	PLATE, sealing	10
461	MG64/21402	O-RIN 4 x 1.5	8
462	MG64/21602	Line oil assembly	1
463	MG64/21607	Valve through way 8	1
464	MG64/21608	Line oil assembly	1
465	MG64/21628	Union	10
466	MG64/21637	Banjo plug A10	1
467	MG64/21742	Ring `O'	20
468	MG64/21771	DISC, support f. sta	1
469	MG64/21787	RING, retaining f. sta	15
470	MG64/21799	SPRING, spiral f. st	10
471	MG64/21816	SHIM 0,40 mm f.state	1
472	MG64/21825	Screw	4
473	MG64/21828	Washer	1
474	MG64/21850	WASHER, isolating f.	1
475	MG64/21861	Relay	1
476	MG64/21862	KIT, power relay f.st	1
477	MG64/21867	Spring coil	1
478	MG64/21868	WASHER, isolating f.	4
479	MG64/21887	Plug assembly	1
480	MG64/21889	Socket ball D19	6
481	MG64/21978	Clamp hose	2
482	MG64/21991	Piston valve	1
483	MG64/21997	Piston valve	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

484	MG64/22069	Gasket	4
485	MG64/22075	Support	3
486	MG64/22076	Gasket	1
487	MG64/22151	Seal oil	1
488	MG64/23396	O-RING 90x4MMN 429	1
489	MG64/30045	Ring sealing	1
490	MG64/30049	Gasket	8
491	MG64/30094	Screw	2
492	MG64/30132	Elbow exhaust B side	4
493	MG64/30135	Elbow exhaust	7
494	MG64/30154	Key	4
495	MG64/30169	WOODRUFF KEY	1
496	MG64/30183	Elbow right	3
497	MG64/30193	V- band coupling	1
498	MG64/30206	Spring	1
499	MG64/30214	O-RING, 20,00x1,30mm	1
500	MG64/30269	SLEEVE, protection f	1
501	MG64/30274	Shaft drive	1
502	MG64/30279	GASKET, for oil filt	29
503	MG64/30293	Valve non return	1
504	MG64/30295	Union	5
505	MG64/30299	Bush bearing	4
506	MG64/30300	Bush bearing	2
507	MG64/30311	Support	1
508	MG64/30315	Rail	7
509	MG64/30332	Spring	2
510	MG64/30394	ELBOW B side for coo	1
511	MG64/30409	Valve pressure	3
512	MG64/30449	Ring `O`	6
513	MG64/30472	Union	1
514	MG64/30482	Piston valve	8
515	MG64/30667	PIPE, oil 10 x 0.7 x	7
516	MG64/30672	BRACKET, for oil sys	1
517	MG64/60112	LEAF, spring BOGE 1	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

20XX STOCK

S/No.	Item No.	Description	Qty
1	MG20/00001	NUT, special for rim	9
2	MG20/00030	DIAL, with clock-whi	39
3	MG20/00031	DIAL, without clock	24
4	MG20/00045	PLUG, for HASLER fro	1
5	MG20/00053	DRIVE, gear wheel	2
6	MG20/00055	PLATE, lower for 600	6
7	MG20/00056	PLATE, centering	8
8	MG20/00057	BARREL, spindle	8
9	MG20/00058	CAM, disc	6
10	MG20/00059	LEVER, coupling	8
11	MG20/00060	WHEEL, coupling 5 15	6
12	MG20/00062	STOP, pawl	56
13	MG20/00063	WHEEL, coupling 5 15	10
14	MG20/00064	WHEEL, measuring	4
15	MG20/00065	SCREW	12
16	MG20/00066	PLATE, bridge	14
17	MG20/00067	WHEEL, escapment 5 1	11
18	MG20/00069	WHEEL, escapment 5 1	11
19	MG20/00071	WHEEL, balance	7
20	MG20/00072	WHEEL, pointer comb.	8
21	MG20/00073	PAWL, comb 5 1501 15	8
22	MG20/00074	PLATE, mounted	8
23	MG20/00075	SHAFT, measuring	20
24	MG20/00078	BARREL, ass 5 1501 2	6
25	MG20/00079	BARREL, ass 5 1501 2	25
26	MG20/00080	PLATE, intermediate	21
27	MG20/00081	SPRING	12
28	MG20/00085	CORRECTOR	8
29	MG20/00095	WASHER 2.1 for HASLE	8
30	MG20/00096	SPRING, pawl for HAS	5
31	MG20/00100	WHEEL, gear Z=40teet	8
32	MG20/00101	SPRING 5 1501 691	3
33	MG20/00109	SCREW, slotted, csk	197
34	MG20/00110	PAWL 5 1502 501	9
35	MG20/00123	CRANK, assembled 5 1	4
36	MG20/00124	SPINDLE, setting clo	5
37	MG20/00127	WHEEL	6

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

38	MG20/00128	SPINDLE, punching	13
39	MG20/00129	LEVER, stop	4
40	MG20/00130	LEVER,punching	7
41	MG20/00133	LEVER, marking	1
42	MG20/00136	BARREL, spring	3
43	MG20/00141	WHEEL, crown gear fo	12
44	MG20/00142	WHEEL, minute	10
45	MG20/00143	wheel, hour	10
46	MG20/00149	SPINDLE, hour assemb	1
47	MG20/00159	SPRING, tension 5 15	7
48	MG20/00166	GEAR, bevel	10
49	MG20/00168	PACKING	92
50	MG20/00173	PLATE, for HASLER fr	8
51	MG20/00175	KEY, for front panel	20
52	MG20/00177	SPRING, stop 5 1503	5
53	MG20/00179	PLATE, intermediate	2
54	MG20/00180	BUTTON, for front pa	20
55	MG20/00184	ROLLER	17
56	MG20/00185	SPRING, copmression	16
57	MG20/00186	BEARING, paper feedi	14
58	MG20/00189	PIECE, coupling	3
59	MG20/00190	LEVER	6
60	MG20/00192	LEVER	5
61	MG20/00193	SWITCH	4
62	MG20/00197	SCREW	2
63	MG20/00198	SPINDLE	5
64	MG20/00203	SCEW, slotted chs AM	200
65	MG20/00205	STRIP, for terminal	24
66	MG20/00209	BULB,24VOLTS/3 WATT	20
67	MG20/00213	CARRIER, ball-point	2
68	MG20/00216	DISC	5
69	MG20/00217	PLATE, base	5
70	MG20/00219	WHEEL, gear 15/40 te	3
71	MG20/00220	DRIVER	19
72	MG20/00221	HOLDER, base	9
73	MG20/00227	WORM, 4 teeth for be	10
74	MG20/00228	WHEEL, worm, 10 teet	4
75	MG20/00233	SCREW, slotted set w	100
76	MG20/00235	PLATE	8
77	MG20/00236	FILTER	12

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

78	MG20/00240	DISC, white-blue	26
79	MG20/00241	SCREW, special M	10
80	MG20/00242	NUT, hex. , 2,6 spec	10
81	MG20/00243	TRIANGLE, red	5
82	MG20/00248	STUD	8
83	MG20/00251	SPINDLE, with pinion	8
84	MG20/00252	BEARING, ass for fee	10
85	MG20/00255	ROLLER, paper feed,	18
86	MG20/00256	ROLLER, pressure	8
87	MG20/00257	PAPER, tensioner	5
88	MG20/00258	PLATE, guide for pap	60
89	MG20/00259	PLATE, cover guide f	25
90	MG20/00262	POINTER, speed-black	7
91	MG20/00263	SCREW, locking for H	11
92	MG20/00265	CABLE, bunched 4-cor	10
93	MG20/00270	COUNTER	6
94	MG20/00271	SPINDLE	8
95	MG20/00274	ROD,spacer	8
96	MG20/00276	SPRING, torsion 5 15	8
97	MG20/00296	DISC, assembled 5 15	21
98	MG20/00297	DISC, comb 5 15	3
99	MG20/00298	CARRIER, ball-point	5
100	MG20/00299	PLATE, guide (withou	3
101	MG20/00302	FEED, paper ass	1
102	MG20/00304	BRIDGE, assembled	8
103	MG20/00310	DISC, bearing 5 1555	9
104	MG20/00311	DISC, drive 5 1555 5	8
105	MG20/00312	LEVER, hand	3
106	MG20/00314	PIN, stop M 3 x 8	10
107	MG20/00320	SPRING, pull back	7
108	MG20/00324	07.08.09	4
109	MG20/00331	PANEL	7
110	MG20/00335	CASE, with one cable	3
111	MG20/00350	ROTOR, with axle com	2
112	MG20/00358	RECEIVER, with plug	2
113	MG20/00363	CASE, with stator co	1
114	MG20/00377	SCREW, special 5 832	3
115	MG20/00405	STRIP	18
116	MG20/00418	SCREW, slotted chs	200
117	MG20/00419	SCREW, slotted, chs	100

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

118	MG20/00420	SCREW, slotted, chs	200
119	MG20/00421	SCREW, slotted, chs	190
120	MG20/00422	SCREW, slotted, chs	200
121	MG20/00424	SCREW, slotted chs	155
122	MG20/00426	SCREW, slotted, chs	190
123	MG20/00427	SCREW	33
124	MG20/00436	SCREW, slotted csk	200
125	MG20/00437	SCREW, slotted csk M	50
126	MG20/00438	SCREW, slotted csk	80
127	MG20/00439	SCREW, slotted, CSK	100
128	MG20/00440	SCREW, slotted, CSK	200
129	MG20/00441	SCREW, slotted, csk	200
130	MG20/00451	NUT, hex. M 2,3-like	100
131	MG20/00452	NUT, hex M 2,3-like	200
132	MG20/00453	WASHER, for cheese h	167
133	MG20/00473	PIN, taper 0,8 x 6	30
134	MG20/00474	PIN, taper 1 x 5	200
135	MG20/00477	RIVET H.R 2 x 4 -DIN	100
136	MG20/00479	CIRCLIP	12
137	MG20/00482	BOLT	12
138	MG20/00483	MOVEMENT Tel 88	1
139	MG20/00484	SWITCH	4
140	MG20/00485	MOVEMENT	2
141	MG20/00489	SLEEVE	8
142	MG20/00490	PINION	4
143	MG20/00491	PAWL	11
144	MG20/00492	PLATE	6
145	MG20/00494	LEVER,	4
146	MG20/00496	UNIT	230
147	MG20/00497	ROLLER	2
148	MG20/00498	SHAFT	2
149	MG20/00505	YOKE	4
150	MG20/00506	NUT, yoke	7
151	MG20/00507	LINK	3
152	MG20/00508	SCREW	3
153	MG20/00515	NUT, sleeve	4
154	MG20/00522	NUT	20
155	MG20/00529	SPRING, auxiliary	12
156	MG20/00532	PIN, hook	8
157	MG20/00533	NUT, swivel bolt	8

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

158	MG20/00534	HOOK, retainer	8
159	MG20/00535	HOOK, retainer	6
160	MG20/00536	BOLT & NUT, security	20
161	MG20/00600	SHAFT	8
162	MG20/00601	LEVER	4
163	MG20/00602	SHAFT	2
164	MG20/00603	PIN	12
165	MG20/01018	SPRING	6
166	MG20/01061	DIAPHRAGM	152
167	MG20/01068	DIAPHRAGM	10
168	MG20/01069	DIAPHRAGM	93
169	MG20/01085	SEAL	48
170	MG20/01089	SEAL	11
171	MG20/01093	SEAL	20
172	MG20/01109	INSERT	16
173	MG20/01127	'O' RING	24
174	MG20/01129	O-RING	228
175	MG20/01132	O-RING	20
176	MG20/01136	O-RING	20
177	MG20/01159	O-RING	20
178	MG20/01192	GASKET	50
179	MG20/01205	CHOKE	3
180	MG20/01302	WASHER	4
181	MG20/01347	INSERT	40
182	MG20/01348	VALVE	40
183	MG20/01500	NUT	8
184	MG20/01510	VALVE	12
185	MG20/80000	SLEEVE	200
186	MG20/80001	SLEEVE	185
187	MG20/80002	PIPE 8MM	146
188	MG20/80003	PIPE	13
189	MG20/80004	PIPE 15MM	150

88XX STOCK

	Item No.	Description	Qty
1	MG88/00007	Bolt free end 12 cyl	2
2	MG88/00009	Bolt gen end 12 cyl	14
3	MG88/00035	Cock 3-way 3/8"	7

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

4	MG88/00075	Indicator water flow	12
5	MG88/00080	88 CLASS	10
6	MG88/00085	Gauge water temp	5
7	MG88/00110	Hose 3/4"O.D. x 13 3	10
8	MG88/00115	Fitting male	5
9	MG88/00120	Fitting swivel	19
10	MG88/00125	Hose 5/8" O.D. x 11"	12
11	MG88/00130	Hose 5/8"O.D.x 9 7/8	13
12	MG88/00135	Fitting male	10
13	MG88/00140	Fitting swivel 7/8-1	59
14	MG88/00180	Hose 5/8"O.Dx35" lg	6
15	MG88/00200	Hose turbo vent	16
16	MG88/00205	Hose 1/2"O.D. x 17 1	79
17	MG88/00210	Fitting	124
18	MG88/00250	Tubing 1/4" control	971
19	MG88/00260	Fitting	78
20	MG88/00270	Check control air re	13
21	MG88/00305R	CONTROL VALVE	2
22	MG88/00310	Kit repair for air r	15
23	MG88/00315	Valve vent 1/4"	8
24	MG88/00505	Clamp	32
25	MG88/00510	Pin for clamp	40
26	MG88/00515	Strainer	19
27	MG88/00520	Gasket body to strai	27
28	MG88/00535	Gauge fuel glo-rod	3
29	MG88/00540	Body fuel gauge	6
30	MG88/00550	Valve fuel gauge	6
31	MG88/00560	Window fuel gauge	4
32	MG88/00575	Ring fuel gauge smal	5
33	MG88/00600	Glo-rod fuel gauge	1
34	MG88/00620	Mounting bonded sand	9
35	MG88/00630	Plate holder (magane	181
36	MG88/00635	Bolt suspension moto	12
37	MG88/00645	Pin cotter 1/8x2	54
38	MG88/00650	Pin	2000
39	MG88/00655	Pin keeper	99
40	MG88/00660	Pin cotter 1/4x1 1/2	2586
41	MG88/00715	Adapter	5
42	MG88/00720	Plate	3
43	MG88/00725	Nut hex 1/2-13	3510

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

44	MG88/00735	Boot rubber	35
45	MG88/00740	Capscrew hex 5/8-11x	1851
46	MG88/00750	VALVE SANDER	4
47	MG88/00755	Cap spring	40
48	MG88/00760	Spring	107
49	MG88/00775	Washer seat	150
50	MG88/00785	Stem valve	12
51	MG88/00795	Stem piston	6
52	MG88/00805	Ring `O'	100
53	MG88/00810	Piston	6
54	MG88/00815	Washer cup	64
55	MG88/00820	Ring `O'	80
56	MG88/00825	Ring `O'	31
57	MG88/00830	Spring	125
58	MG88/00835	Body valve solenoid	3
59	MG88/00840	Ring `O'	80
60	MG88/00845	Coil	54
61	MG88/00850	Pole coil	30
62	MG88/00855	Ring `O'	50
63	MG88/00860	Nut exhaust	94
64	MG88/00865	Plunger	18
65	MG88/00870	Seat plunger	203
66	MG88/00875	Spacer plunger	24
67	MG88/00880	Body plunger	10
68	MG88/00885	Cap plunger	8
69	MG88/00890	Capscrew with lock w	761
70	MG88/00895	Cap actuating	12
71	MG88/00900	Ring `O'	202
72	MG88/00905	Body valve	4
73	MG88/00910	Body plunger	10
74	MG88/00915	Ring `O'	128
75	MG88/00920	Plunger clean out	5
76	MG88/00925	Plug strainer	54
77	MG88/00935	Case coil	10
78	MG88/00940	Grommet	211
79	MG88/00945	Gasket sand valve	21
80	MG88/00960	Bracket mounting	2
81	MG88/00965	Gasket mounting	113
82	MG88/00975	Nut hex 5/16-18	1793
83	MG88/01000	Filter air with meta	13

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

84	MG88/01010	Ring `O'	138
85	MG88/01015	Clamp ring	3
86	MG88/01020	Element filter	5
87	MG88/01025	Ring `O'	47
88	MG88/01045	Ring `O'	100
89	MG88/01050	Ring snap	19
90	MG88/01055	Bowl with drain cock	5
91	MG88/01060	Insert	18
92	MG88/01065	Gasket `ORing	67
93	MG88/01070	Retainer ring	50
94	MG88/01075	Cock drain	11
95	MG88/01100	Plate cover	7
96	MG88/01105	Bearing bronze	8
97	MG88/01110	Retainer rubber roll	4
98	MG88/01115	Roller rubber (1 set	27
99	MG88/01120	Plate spacer	10
100	MG88/01125	Flange	1
101	MG88/01130	Screw soc hex 7/16-1	25
102	MG88/01140	Screw soc hex 1/2-13	6
103	MG88/01145	Screw soc hex 1/2-20	200
104	MG88/01200	Hub	10
105	MG88/01205	Screw soc hex 3/4-1	20
106	MG88/01220	Gasket	48
107	MG88/01240	88 CLASS	2
108	MG88/01270	Coupling	8
109	MG88/01280	Key 1/16"x1/2"	48
110	MG88/01290	Capscrew hex 7/16-14	104
111	MG88/01295	Pump fuel booster	2
112	MG88/01325	Pin drive	24
113	MG88/01330	Plug with bushing fo	4
114	MG88/01335	Seal complete	28
115	MG88/01340	Washer felt	22
116	MG88/01345	Cap	5
117	MG88/01350	Gasket housing plug	11
118	MG88/01355	Gasket plug to housi	41
119	MG88/01410	Brake complete	5
120	MG88/01415	Housing	2
121	MG88/01420	Cover housing	2
122	MG88/01430	Washer lock housing	45
123	MG88/01435	Flange front with bu	5

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

124	MG88/01440	Bushing	40
125	MG88/01445	Flange rear with bus	8
126	MG88/01450	Bushing	48
127	MG88/01455	Bolt special housing	30
128	MG88/01465	Spacer	100
129	MG88/01470	Spacer	6
130	MG88/01480	Pinion assembly	5
131	MG88/01485	Shaft hand wheel	5
132	MG88/01490	Gear and brake	7
133	MG88/01495	Ratchet	7
134	MG88/01500	Disc release	10
135	MG88/01505	Disc friction	11
136	MG88/01510	Screw	15
137	MG88/01515	Setscrew	10
138	MG88/01525	Spring ratchet pawl	8
139	MG88/01530	Washer lock 3/8 inte	275
140	MG88/01540	Pawl ratchet	2
141	MG88/01550	Chain (20 ft.)	4
142	MG88/01555	Hook chain	9
143	MG88/01560	Pin chain hook	3
144	MG88/01570	Washer lock chain	4
145	MG88/01580	Screw chain guide	20
146	MG88/01590	Drum chain	12
147	MG88/01595	Bushing chain drum	10
148	MG88/01600	Shaft chain drum	8
149	MG88/01605	Handwheel 18"	3
150	MG88/01610	Cotter chain drum sh	1
151	MG88/01615	Cotter chain hook pi	10
152	MG88/01655	Bushing 1 1/8 ID x 3	524
153	MG88/01660	Collar retaining	6
154	MG88/01665	Housing lever	16
155	MG88/01670	Nut assembly	28
156	MG88/01675	Shaft screwed	38
157	MG88/01680	Bearing clutch	105
158	MG88/01685	Zerk fitting	50
159	MG88/01690	Seal grease slack ad	80
160	MG88/01705	Pin roll	100
161	MG88/01710	Boot	32
162	MG88/01715	Clamp	6
163	MG88/01740	Bushing 1 3/8 ID x 3	1118

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

164	MG88/01745	Wearplate pedestal	4
165	MG88/01746	BEARING FLYWEIGHT	5
166	MG88/01750	Wearplate pedestal	420
167	MG88/01755	Plate pin keep	24
168	MG88/01760	Bushing 1 1/2 ID x 1	884
169	MG88/01765	Wearplate	76
170	MG88/01770	Cap spring	20
171	MG88/01780	Link suspension unit	2
172	MG88/01795	Hook safety R.H	2
173	MG88/01800	Hook safety L.H	2
174	MG88/01810	Stud 1-8x23-1/4"	48
175	MG88/01815	Tube sleeve 1-3/8"	4
176	MG88/01820	Cap pedestal	89
177	MG88/01825	Pin link suspension	17
178	MG88/01830	Spring inner	46
179	MG88/01835	Spring outer	3
180	MG88/01840	Bearer metalistik bl	7
181	MG88/01850	Pad spring	40
182	MG88/01855	Bracket mounting	1
183	MG88/01870	Nut lock 1-8	52
184	MG88/01875	Wearplate	43
185	MG88/01880	Link safe	2
186	MG88/01885	Pin safe link	4
187	MG88/01890	RING RETAINING	88
188	MG88/01900	Capscrew hex 3/4-10x	115
189	MG88/01910	Capscrew hex 3/4-10x	24
190	MG88/01920	Nut hex 3/4-10	74
191	MG88/01950	Plate space spring	32
192	MG88/01960	Bearer metalistik ye	2
193	MG88/01985	Rotor assembly	2
194	MG88/02010	Key taper.	17
195	MG88/02015	Bushing taper Q2	100
196	MG88/02020	Key taper.	7
197	MG88/02030	Bearing assembly	27
198	MG88/02035	Bearing assembly	1
199	MG88/02040	Ring	126
200	MG88/02100	Guard pressurizing f	2
201	MG88/02120	Fitting male conn.1/	30
202	MG88/02125	Fitting male conn. 1	139
203	MG88/02130	Zerk fitting	10

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

204	MG88/02135	Fitting 1x1x21/2	16
205	MG88/02145	Block center	2
206	MG88/02150	Plate clamp	4
207	MG88/02155	Metalastik traction	12
208	MG88/02160	Absorber shock	17
209	MG88/02165	Bracket shock	2
210	MG88/02170	Bracket shock	2
211	MG88/02175	Plate cover	1
212	MG88/02180	Bushing fibre	2
213	MG88/02185	Seal	99
214	MG88/02190	Stud	33
215	MG88/02195	Nut stop	78
216	MG88/02200	Washer inner	90
217	MG88/02205	Washer outer	63
218	MG88/02245	Device centering pil	1
219	MG88/02255	Wearplate	48
220	MG88/02265	Washer plain 1/2x1 3	1435
221	MG88/02270	Nut lock 1/2-13	278
222	MG88/02300	Key 5/16"x5/8"x51/2"	6
223	MG88/02305	Metalistik unit	12
224	MG88/02310	Bushing metalistik	20
225	MG88/02315	Tube 1-1/8"O.Dx1-1/8	1968
226	MG88/02320	Tube 1-1/8"O.Dx5/8"	51
227	MG88/02325	Capscrew hex 3/4-10x	6
228	MG88/02330	Retainer pivot bolt	18
229	MG88/02335	Plate retaining	12
230	MG88/02345	Washer plain 5/8	110
231	MG88/02350	Nut lock 5/8-11	2
232	MG88/02370	Washer plain 3/4x2 o	5414
233	MG88/02435	Pushrod brake cyl.	44
234	MG88/02440	Lever hor 26 7/8"	9
235	MG88/02445	Lever	5
236	MG88/02450	Lever	5
237	MG88/02455	Lever hor 28 7/8"	1
238	MG88/02465	Bushing 1 1/8 ID x 1	297
239	MG88/02470	Wearplate 1/4 x 1"	111
240	MG88/02475	Lever	6
241	MG88/02480	Lever	6
242	MG88/02510	Bushing 1.405 ID x 1	722
243	MG88/02515	Bushing 1 3/8 ID x 1	28

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

244	MG88/02520	Lever	4
245	MG88/02530	Bushing 1.405 ID x 1	151
246	MG88/02560	CLASS 88	2
247	MG88/02570	Bushing 1 1/2 ID x 1	147
248	MG88/02575	Bushing 1 3/8 ID x 1	56
249	MG88/02580	Arm actuating	6
250	MG88/02595	Bushing 1 1/8 ID x 1	197
251	MG88/02596	Bushing 1 1/8 IDx1.5	185
252	MG88/02605	Ring `O'	12
253	MG88/02611	Plate back	8
254	MG88/02615	Shoe brake	6
255	MG88/02645	Retainer	12
256	MG88/02655	Spacer	12
257	MG88/02660	Ring retaining	339
258	MG88/02665	Pin head	147
259	MG88/02670	Pin	12
260	MG88/02675	Pin headed dead leve	2
261	MG88/02680	Pin fulcrum R/S	51
262	MG88/02685	Pin fulcrum L/S	145
263	MG88/02690	Pin slak adjuster	22
264	MG88/02695	Stud 5/8-11x2 1/2"	80
265	MG88/02700	Stud 5/8-11x4 1/2"	132
266	MG88/02725	Pin cotter 3/16x2	45
267	MG88/02735	Capscrew hex 3/4-10x	1942
268	MG88/02745	Washer lock 3/4	10917
269	MG88/02750	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	930
270	MG88/02770	Pin cotter 5/8x5	392
271	MG88/02785	Pin actuating arm	190
272	MG88/02795	Washer plain 2 1/4	14
273	MG88/02825	Door cab R.S	14
274	MG88/02845	Glass 28 3/8X14 3/8X	3
275	MG88/02860	Handle partition	5
276	MG88/02865	Ring partition	2
277	MG88/02875	Glass 24 1/2 x 11 x	45
278	MG88/02880	Weatherstrip (50 ft	6724
279	MG88/02885	Weatherstrip 3/4 x 7	62
280	MG88/02901	Valve assembly (fire	50
281	MG88/02902	Tube discharger (fir	50
282	MG88/02903	Horn discharge (fire	102
283	MG88/02905	Bracket (fire ext)	81

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

284	MG88/02940	Switch sanding	13
285	MG88/02945	Windshield	11
286	MG88/02970	Window drop L/S	6
287	MG88/03050	Coupling compressor	2
288	MG88/03057	Bearing compressor	34
289	MG88/03059	Kit assembly	5
290	MG88/03060	Spacer radiator end	2
291	MG88/03065	88 CLASS	1
292	MG88/03085	Hub	3
293	MG88/03089	CARBON BRUSH	16
294	MG88/03090	Flange sleeve	2
295	MG88/03095	Gasket flange sleeve	30
296	MG88/03100	Flange sleeve	38
297	MG88/03120	Plate thrust	10
298	MG88/03125	Washer 4 1/4x1/4	21
299	MG88/03135	Screw soc hex 3/4-10	172
300	MG88/03140	Bolt 5/8-11x1 3/4 sp	64
301	MG88/03155	Gasket fan hub cap	77
302	MG88/03165	Nut hex 1 1/4-12	24
303	MG88/03170	Washer Nylon 1/4	33
304	MG88/03175	Key Fan 3/4x3/4x3	2
305	MG88/03185	Setscrew 3/8-16x1	73
306	MG88/03220	Door assembly R/S	11
307	MG88/03255	Pin hinge assembly	151
308	MG88/03275	Spring	18
309	MG88/03305	Roof assembly	4
310	MG88/03340	Cover turbo hatch	4
311	MG88/03400	Ring	88
312	MG88/03410	BULL GEAR	14
313	MG88/03420	Liner lug 7x1 1/4x1/	281
314	MG88/03422	Pedestal liner nylat	91
315	MG88/03425	Liner face 8x12x1/4"	200
316	MG88/03435	Ring Seal	18
317	MG88/03440	Seal front	72
318	MG88/03445	Ring backing	30
319	MG88/03450	Vent fitting	69
320	MG88/03455	Adapter	1
321	MG88/03460	Adapter	1
322	MG88/03470	Washer lock 5/8	2184
323	MG88/03475	Cap end	25

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

324	MG88/03480	Cap end	45
325	MG88/03485	Cap end	15
326	MG88/03495	Plug spline	59
327	MG88/03500	Capscrew hex 3/4-10x	1211
328	MG88/03505	Lock plate	12
329	MG88/03506	LOCK PLATE 6 1/2x12	26
330	MG88/03515	Plug pin drive	9
331	MG88/03520	Plug standard 1 3/4	66
332	MG88/03565	Wheel center	54
333	MG88/03580	Axle	4
334	MG88/03586	Race inner bearing	18
335	MG88/03587	Cone bearing 6 1/2 x	50
336	MG88/03588	Cup bearing 6 1/2 x	9
337	MG88/03595	Liner journal box ce	49
338	MG88/03600	Liner journal box be	12
339	MG88/03605	Retainer bearing	4
340	MG88/03610	Plate lock	22
341	MG88/03620	Bearing adapter	20
342	MG88/03625	Fitting grease (whee	110
343	MG88/03640	Handrail rear L/S	3
344	MG88/03650	Handrail at cab door	2
345	MG88/03660	Post upringt handrai	11
346	MG88/03670	Capscrew hex 3/4-10x	932
347	MG88/03675	Capscrew 3/4-10x2 3/	48
348	MG88/03685	Bracket upper	3
349	MG88/03690	Bracket lower	4
350	MG88/03720	Capscrew hex 7/8-9x3	21
351	MG88/03820	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	1062
352	MG88/03825	Washer lock 5/16	29
353	MG88/03830	Nut body	498
354	MG88/03835	Gasket body	450
355	MG88/03875	Pin cotter 1/8x1 1/4	24
356	MG88/03880	Bolt special	6
357	MG88/03885	Ring retaining	9
358	MG88/03890	Ring `O'	282
359	MG88/03905	Element filter	760
360	MG88/03935	Spacer auxiliilary dr	1
361	MG88/03940	Flange	34
362	MG88/03945	Sleeve flange	1
363	MG88/03960	Disc flexible	13

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

364	MG88/03965	Bearing auxiliary dr	11
365	MG88/03975	Seal dynamic	71
366	MG88/03980	Screw soc hex 1/2-20	127
367	MG88/03990	Screw soc hex 1/2-20	138
368	MG88/04020	Panel battery access	2
369	MG88/04100	Door Assy	2
370	MG88/04115	Door Assy	1
371	MG88/04120	Door Assy	1
372	MG88/04125	Door Assy	3
373	MG88/04155	Latch assembly	8
374	MG88/04156	INLET VALVE	6
375	MG88/04190	Screen	8
376	MG88/04200	Funnel radiator fan	2
377	MG88/04205	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	1844
378	MG88/04210	Washer square 2 1/4x	65
379	MG88/04230	Screen	1
380	MG88/04235	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	205
381	MG88/04240	Washer lock 5/16 ext	400
382	MG88/04262	N/D	12
383	MG88/04290	Clamp Marman 57120-1	6
384	MG88/04295	Filter oil farr C 25	18
385	MG88/04301	FIBRE GLASS	1251
386	MG88/04340	Clamp 3/16x1 1/2x3	30
387	MG88/04360	RELIEF VALVE	8
388	MG88/04365	VALVE RELIEF	24
389	MG88/04380	Spring piston	50
390	MG88/04385	Spring piston	50
391	MG88/04390	Nut retaining	10
392	MG88/04395	SCREW	25
393	MG88/04400	Nut lock	7
394	MG88/04405	Nut cap	3
395	MG88/04410	Gasket cap	77
396	MG88/04415	Ring piston stop	9
397	MG88/04420	Collar limit	6
398	MG88/04485	Plug sanding	47
399	MG88/04490	Gasket 1/16x3 1/2x3	16
400	MG88/04495	Hose sanding trap 1	53
401	MG88/04500	Clamp sanding hose	49
402	MG88/04505	Nozzle with clamp	32
403	MG88/04510	Cover	8

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

404	MG88/04515	Gasket sand box cove	32
405	MG88/04520	Knob	8
406	MG88/04525	Eyebolt	2
407	MG88/04535	Switch sanding contr	127
408	MG88/04550	Valve control window	22
409	MG88/04555	Tube nylaflow 1/4x20	1928
410	MG88/04560	Tube nylaflow 3/8x68	534
411	MG88/04570	Body assembly	2
412	MG88/04575	Body assembly L.H	2
413	MG88/04585	Rack assembly	23
414	MG88/04590	Gear and bearing	8
415	MG88/04595	Valve assembly	21
416	MG88/04600	Rod assembly	20
417	MG88/04630	Washer shim	8
418	MG88/04660	Nut acorn 1/4-28	6
419	MG88/04680	Kit repair	18
420	MG88/04685	Blade wiper 11"	66
421	MG88/04690	Arm wiper 13"	5
422	MG88/04705	Reservoir windshield	20
423	MG88/04720	Hose 8"	24
424	MG88/04745	Ring `O'	79
425	MG88/04765	Seat assembly	95
426	MG88/04795	Tubing 1/8"	10
427	MG88/04825	Hose control valve	3
428	MG88/04830	Fitting S.A.E	11
429	MG88/04835	Valve double check	5
430	MG88/04990	FAN BELL	6
431	MG88/05190	Kit for bell	3
432	MG88/05200	W/BELL	6
433	MG88/05205	Armature piece and s	3
434	MG88/05320	Door R.S rear	1
435	MG88/05325	Door L.S rear	1
436	MG88/05330	Door R.S	1
437	MG88/05335	Door L.S T/M Blower	1
438	MG88/05340	Handle corbin 3284	22
439	MG88/05355	Pin hood door hinges	44
440	MG88/05360	Door upper back cove	1
441	MG88/05375	Weatherstrip 5x118x1	1045
442	MG88/05440	Door front center R/	1
443	MG88/05470	Screw 10-24x1/2 rd b	17

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

444	MG88/05545	Screw 3/8-16x1 flat	798
445	MG88/05560	Bolt special	141
446	MG88/05565	Washer plain 5/16	2714
447	MG88/05575	Pin cotter 1/8x1 3/4	873
448	MG88/05585	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	479
449	MG88/05600	H. RECONDER	1
450	MG88/05645	Pointer minute	23
451	MG88/05685	Escapment	8
452	MG88/05690	Spring main	21
453	MG88/05695	Corrector direction	8
454	MG88/05697	Press roller	6
455	MG88/05715	Pad felt	60
456	MG88/05728	Cam (tachograph)	14
457	MG88/05778	Bearing, ball	20
458	MG88/05810	Pin yoke	10
459	MG88/05820	Nut yoke 24/4/2/D	5
460	MG88/05825	Link	11
461	MG88/05830	Screw EN 25Y block t	6
462	MG88/05835	Block	10
463	MG88/05845	Pin link	12
464	MG88/05850	Bolt swivel	8
465	MG88/05855	Nut swivel bolt	5
466	MG88/05860	Member intermediate	7
467	MG88/05865	Nut sleeve 592C	4
468	MG88/05870	Hook coupling	9
469	MG88/05875	Hook retainer	66
470	MG88/05880	Hook retainer	14
471	MG88/05885	Guide longitudinal	25
472	MG88/05895	Plate striker	11
473	MG88/05900	Sleeve buffing	15
474	MG88/05905	Pin hook	13
475	MG88/05910	Bolt and nut securit	13
476	MG88/05915	Spring front	124
477	MG88/05920	Spring rear	154
478	MG88/05925	Casing front spring	111
479	MG88/05940	Nut follower plate s	358
480	MG88/05942	Screw soc hex 1/2-13	90
481	MG88/05944	Spring auxiliary	33
482	MG88/05948	Plate buffing	51
483	MG88/05950	Draw bar	7

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

484	MG88/05960	GAUGE AIR BOOSTER	4
485	MG88/05970	Tube bourdon	6
486	MG88/05975	Rim glass	6
487	MG88/05980	Dial black face	4
488	MG88/05985	Screw 2-56x11/64 bro	12
489	MG88/06005	Movement geared	3
490	MG88/06010	Rim glass	2
491	MG88/06015	Tube bourdon	18
492	MG88/06020	Dial	10
493	MG88/06025	Screw shoulder	98
494	MG88/06030	Pointer red	16
495	MG88/06035	Pointer black	5
496	MG88/06060	GAUGE CONTR	3
497	MG88/06065	Movement geared	3
498	MG88/06070	Rim glass	12
499	MG88/06075	Tube bourdon	6
500	MG88/06090	Pointer 3 1/2 white	3
501	MG88/06096	Glass with rim	11
502	MG88/06135	Dial black face	4
503	MG88/06170	GAUGE	9
504	MG88/06180	Tube bourdon	4
505	MG88/06183	SPILT PIN	2
506	MG88/06190	Dial black face	10
507	MG88/06225	Gauge water 150 PSI	6
508	MG88/06230	Glass sight red line	28
509	MG88/06240	Ring retaining	17
510	MG88/06241	SPILT PIN	64
511	MG88/06245	Washer rubber 5/8"	64
512	MG88/06250	Cock shut off	25
513	MG88/06255	Cock shut off	20
514	MG88/06305	Coupling fuel	10
515	MG88/06310	Seal bonded	21
516	MG88/06315	Spring	16
517	MG88/06320	Cap dust	21
518	MG88/06325	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	35
519	MG88/06335	Washer lock 1/4	1874
520	MG88/06340	Strainer fuel	5
521	MG88/06380	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	947
522	MG88/06410	Neck fillers	10
523	MG88/06415	Cap 7 PSI	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

524	MG88/06420	Coupling hose	17
525	MG88/06449	GASKET FOR FLEXMAST	3
526	MG88/06725	Bushing 1"	2
527	MG88/06740	Connector 3/4	3
528	MG88/06780	AIR	5
529	MG88/06800	Gasket bell to base	36
530	MG88/06810	Washer lock 3/8" sta	40
531	MG88/06815	Diffuser aluminium	16
532	MG88/06820	Screw soc hex 1/4-20	114
533	MG88/06825	Cap diaphragm	50
534	MG88/06835	Ring cushion silcon	10
535	MG88/06845	Base bell mounting	1
536	MG88/06875	Case R.H and L.H	16
537	MG88/06890	Pin bolt spring (gro	23
538	MG88/06895	Hub	16
539	MG88/06900	Spring	17
540	MG88/06905	Tumbler R/H and L/H	16
541	MG88/06910	Spring	17
542	MG88/06915	Stem key	16
543	MG88/06920	Ring retaining	16
544	MG88/06925	Washer riple key	18
545	MG88/06930	Handle	16
546	MG88/06935	Washer handle	53
547	MG88/06940	Ring retaining	28
548	MG88/06945	Plate	8
549	MG88/06950	Escutcheon	8
550	MG88/06955	Washer key steel	79
551	MG88/07030	Valve ball 3/4"	7
552	MG88/07050	Adapter	12
553	MG88/07110	Valve assembly	33
554	MG88/07115	Plunger assembly	10
555	MG88/07120	Cap plunger	3
556	MG88/07130	Spacer plunger	4
557	MG88/07155	Seal solenoid valve	20
558	MG88/07160	Nut exhaust	10
559	MG88/07170	Gasket solenoid valv	106
560	MG88/07185	Grommet	103
561	MG88/07190	Spring	35
562	MG88/07195	Gasket solenoid valv	9
563	MG88/07265	Seal ring `O'	92

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

564	MG88/07270	Nut	10
565	MG88/07275	Seal	96
566	MG88/07280	Seal	50
567	MG88/07290	Bracket mounting	4
568	MG88/07305	Face plate assembly	5
569	MG88/07310	Case	3
570	MG88/07315	Gear idler	20
571	MG88/07320	Gear drive lube oil	1
572	MG88/07325	Shaft drive	5
573	MG88/07335	Gasket face plate	16
574	MG88/07340	Back plate assembly	3
575	MG88/07350	Seal mechanical	10
576	MG88/07355	Gasket bearing case	26
577	MG88/07360	Cage bearing	25
578	MG88/07365	Zerk fitting	10
579	MG88/07380	Ring retaining	10
580	MG88/07385	Pin dowel face plate	43
581	MG88/07405	Switch	2
582	MG88/07495	Float	16
583	MG88/07500	Head	3
584	MG88/07505	Gasket head	97
585	MG88/07510	Sylphon	16
586	MG88/07520	Gasket sylphon base	116
587	MG88/07525	Arm rocker with cam	50
588	MG88/07535	Switch E27 Model 2	20
589	MG88/07540	Screw 12-24x3/8 rd	859
590	MG88/07545	Washer 0.380 od 0.22	75
591	MG88/07550	Screw 10-24x1/2 fil	16
592	MG88/07555	Washer lock special	49
593	MG88/07565	Washer 1/4x1 3/4 od	20
594	MG88/07570	Clamp marmon	15
595	MG88/07585	Fitting	8
596	MG88/07590	Cover	1
597	MG88/07595	Gasket primary fuel	3199
598	MG88/07600	Capscrew hex 3/4-10x	171
599	MG88/07610	Adapter	6
600	MG88/07649	SUN VISOR	1
601	MG88/07910	Ring `O'	71
602	MG88/07915	USE TRC 20/01146	5
603	MG88/08300	Circlip 16 internal	16

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

604	MG88/09115	Treadle hand	17
605	MG88/09120	Pin latch	6
606	MG88/09125	Spring latch	9
607	MG88/09130	Tube and spider	16
608	MG88/09135	Tube pedestal	17
609	MG88/09140	Spider	1
610	MG88/09145	Bushing spider rotat	3
611	MG88/09150	Spring	1
612	MG88/09155	Frame back	10
613	MG88/09175	Adjuster glide	3
614	MG88/09180	Lock rotating	1
615	MG88/09185	Pin rotating lock	3
616	MG88/09190	Spring lock pin	12
617	MG88/09245	Cartridge	30
618	MG88/09290	Pin cotter 1/8x1/2	1427
619	MG88/09305	Body single unit	10
620	MG88/09315	AUTO DRAIN VALVE	24
621	MG88/09320	Cap valve	2
622	MG88/09325	Spring	54
623	MG88/09330	Ring `O'	128
624	MG88/09335	Piston complete	308
625	MG88/09340	Piston	46
626	MG88/09345	Ring `O'	13
627	MG88/09360	Spacer valve	200
628	MG88/09370	Bolt valve stem	96
629	MG88/09375	Body valve	28
630	MG88/09380	Seat renewable	60
631	MG88/09390	Ring `O'	389
632	MG88/09395	Plug strainer	50
633	MG88/09400	Body inlet	17
634	MG88/09405	Gasket drain	2
635	MG88/09410	Capscrew special	93
636	MG88/09415	Valve stem body and	3
637	MG88/09420	Bolt valve	45
638	MG88/09435	Ring `O'	53
639	MG88/09440	Stem valve	10
640	MG88/09450	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	21
641	MG88/09505	Cartridge	4
642	MG88/09510	Knob	7
643	MG88/09515	Body cartridge	40

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

644	MG88/09520	Seal	31
645	MG88/09525	Spool spacer	58
646	MG88/09530	Seal	202
647	MG88/09535	Washer retainer	96
648	MG88/09540	Ring retainer	16
649	MG88/09545	Washer spider	23
650	MG88/09555	Boot	100
651	MG88/09601	COUPLING	75
652	MG88/09611	2.88 VITON GASK	1
653	MG88/09621	MARMAN COUPLING	1
654	MG88/09660	Coupling 6"O.D.6.625	4
655	MG88/09661	MARMAN COUPLING	8
656	MG88/09665	Gasket 6 od x.625	13
657	MG88/09681	GASKET	17
658	MG88/09685	Gasket marman and ae	10
659	MG88/09690	Coupling 3/4 od 1.05	27
660	MG88/09691	MARMAN COUPLING	97
661	MG88/09700	Coupling 1 od 1.215	10
662	MG88/09701	MARMAN COUPLING	30
663	MG88/09710	Coupling 3 od 3.500	23
664	MG88/09711	MARMAN COUPLING	1
665	MG88/09740	Coupling 3 od 3.500	2
666	MG88/09741	MARMAN COUPLING	81
667	MG88/09800	Clamp hose 0.500	46
668	MG88/09805	Clamp hose 0.565	99
669	MG88/09810	Clamp hose 1.500	18
670	MG88/09815	Clamp hose 0.617	28
671	MG88/09825	Clamp hose 0.350	2
672	MG88/09830	Clamp hose 0.656	6
673	MG88/09835	Clamp hose 1.063	26
674	MG88/09915	Gasket crankcase	9
675	MG88/09920	Gasket L.O pipe str.	84
676	MG88/09930	Nozzle	4
677	MG88/09940	Valve snubber	77
678	MG88/09945	Ring `O'	1
679	MG88/10000	EXHAUST MOTOR	6
680	MG88/10005	Brush plate kit (exh	105
681	MG88/10010	Screw	3
682	MG88/10015	Plate brush	4
683	MG88/10020	Gasket for brush pla	56

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

684	MG88/10030	Insulator brush spri	286
685	MG88/10045	Nut for clamping	6
686	MG88/10050	Screw clamping speci	9
687	MG88/10055	Shield end pulley	12
688	MG88/10070	Clip terminal for br	19
689	MG88/10080	Plate terminal	50
690	MG88/10090	Screw	75
691	MG88/10095	Washer shim 0.006 in	18
692	MG88/10100	Sleeve bearing pulle	42
693	MG88/10105	Sleeve bearing comm	38
694	MG88/10110	Strip rubber	55
695	MG88/10115	Strip rubber	63
696	MG88/10120	Holder brush	28
697	MG88/10130	Bearing ball comm en	1
698	MG88/10155	Screw 5/16-18x3/4 rd	22
699	MG88/10165	Pole piece interpole	5
700	MG88/10185	Washer	10
701	MG88/10200	Hose assembly	23
702	MG88/10210	Fitting female	7
703	MG88/10215	Fitting male	17
704	MG88/10235	Fitting 90o	12
705	MG88/10240	Ring `O'	46
706	MG88/10255	Fitting female	35
707	MG88/10260	Fitting male 1/2 IPS	64
708	MG88/10265	Hose assembly	5
709	MG88/10270	Hose 1.813 I.Dx2.219	10
710	MG88/10280	Fitting male	16
711	MG88/10295	Fitting female 1 5/1	10
712	MG88/10315	Fitting female 1 5/1	16
713	MG88/10320	Fitting male 1 PSI	10
714	MG88/10330	Hose 0.500 IDx0.922	1
715	MG88/10335	Fitting female	8
716	MG88/10365	Hose Assembly fuel p	8
717	MG88/10375	Flexible pipe	14
718	MG88/10400	Safety door assembly	4
719	MG88/10405	Gasket	52
720	MG88/10415	NO DESCRIPTION	35
721	MG88/10420	NO DESCRIPTION	18
722	MG88/10430	Spring	17
723	MG88/10480	WASHER	130

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

724	MG88/10580	Bearing camshaft thr	4
725	MG88/10585	Dowel 3/8x5/8 bearin	22
726	MG88/10595	Bearing plate to dam	10
727	MG88/10600	Cover vibration damp	2
728	MG88/10605	Nut castle 1/2-13	10
729	MG88/10610	Stud spl cover	4
730	MG88/10630	Cover bearing BSG	2
731	MG88/10635	Cover bearing housin	1
732	MG88/10665	Shim .0319 housing t	34
733	MG88/10670	Shim .0159 housing t	53
734	MG88/10675	Shim .0056 (external	5
735	MG88/10680	Gasket	46
736	MG88/10685	Shim .0056 (internal	20
737	MG88/10690	Shim .0159 (internal	40
738	MG88/10695	Shim .0319 (internal	10
739	MG88/10715	Bushing 3/4x1/2	36
740	MG88/10745	Nipple 1/2 IPS x 2-1	7
741	MG88/10785	Cover L.S	4
742	MG88/10800	Gasket	10
743	MG88/10825	Plug pipe sq hd 1	29
744	MG88/10830	Catcher oil	3
745	MG88/10835	Gasket oil catcher	13
746	MG88/10875	Bolt ream 1/2-13 x 3	16
747	MG88/10890	Pin cotter 3/32x7/8	608
748	MG88/10960	Seal oil	1
749	MG88/10965	Seal oil	2
750	MG88/10970	Plug pipe hex soc 1/	23
751	MG88/10975	Screw 1/4-20x3/4 fla	264
752	MG88/10990	Bushing floating	1
753	MG88/10995	Gasket oil seal	17
754	MG88/11020	Washer plain 5/8x1 1	210
755	MG88/11025	Dowel taper 9 x 1 1/	197
756	MG88/11045	VALVE LEVER	12
757	MG88/11050	Plug oil hole	90
758	MG88/11060	Screw adjusting push	724
759	MG88/11065	Nut SPL	90
760	MG88/11070	Seat valve	272
761	MG88/11085	Support valve	6
762	MG88/11090	Stud in support	16
763	MG88/11100	Screw soc hex 3/4-10	87

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

764	MG88/11105	Yoke air & exhaust v	22
765	MG88/11110	Screw adjusting	150
766	MG88/11115	Nut	238
767	MG88/11135	Washer	40
768	MG88/11145	Pushrod air & exhaus	26
769	MG88/11160	Gasket elbow	38
770	MG88/11165	Gasket elbow to head	276
771	MG88/11170	Plate locating	234
772	MG88/11260	Pipe exh man to cyl	5
773	MG88/11265	Pipe upper	9
774	MG88/11290	Spacer support	1
775	MG88/11295	Connector bellow low	10
776	MG88/11300	Connector bellow upp	35
777	MG88/11305	Gasket	158
778	MG88/11315	Nut huglock 1/2-13	440
779	MG88/11320	Washer special	1540
780	MG88/11325	Bolt special	9
781	MG88/11345	Gasket exh manifold	414
782	MG88/11350	Bolt special	120
783	MG88/11355	Nut huglock 3/4-10	243
784	MG88/11375	Shim	27
785	MG88/11385	AFTER COOLER	1
786	MG88/11385R	AIR CHANGE COOLER	1
787	MG88/11400	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	279
788	MG88/11405	Washer lock 1/2	700
789	MG88/11415	Cover top	2
790	MG88/11420	Gasket cover to afte	7
791	MG88/11425	Plate	2
792	MG88/11430	Gasket centering	10
793	MG88/11435	Gasket aftercooler t	8
794	MG88/11450	Ring `O'	24
795	MG88/11565	Plug pipe hex soc 1/	67
796	MG88/11580	Pin spiral	7
797	MG88/11585	Stud bolt	14
798	MG88/11590	Nut special	58
799	MG88/11600	Nut special	81
800	MG88/11605	Stud bolt center bea	28
801	MG88/11615	Washer center bearin	1
802	MG88/11620	Nut special	16
803	MG88/11625	Stud special	20

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

804	MG88/11635	Nut special	120
805	MG88/11640	Plug expansion	148
806	MG88/11645	Stud 5/8-11x2 1/4	36
807	MG88/11660	Bushing camshaft	56
808	MG88/11675	Setscrew 1/2-13x1 1/	25
809	MG88/11680	Bushing fuel	30
810	MG88/11685	Sleeve liner	3
811	MG88/11686	Sleeve liner	81
812	MG88/11695	Dowel straight 1/2 x	53
813	MG88/11700	Pin cotter 7/16x3	169
814	MG88/11705	Pin cotter 7/16x2 1/	147
815	MG88/11710	Nut special	27
816	MG88/11715	Sleeve	59
817	MG88/11720	Connector	96
818	MG88/11725	Tube	10
819	MG88/11730	Shell standard inter	58
820	MG88/11740	Shell std no 7 thru	79
821	MG88/11750	Shell std center	47
822	MG88/11755	Flange	10
823	MG88/11775	Cover	2
824	MG88/11780	Gasket	9
825	MG88/11795	Capscrew hex 7/8-9x2	41
826	MG88/11805	Dowel taper 11 x 2 3	30
827	MG88/11820	Gasket	109
828	MG88/11842	Insert	19
829	MG88/11845	Shaft control L/S	12
830	MG88/11855	Coupling control	7
831	MG88/11860	Pin spiral	20
832	MG88/11875	Dog retainer	2
833	MG88/11885	Setscrew hex soc 1/4	45
834	MG88/11890	Pin split no. 5, 2"	1
835	MG88/11895	Lever control	9
836	MG88/11900	Lever control	6
837	MG88/11925	Dowel taper R/S 5 x	180
838	MG88/11930	Dowel taper L/S 5 x	20
839	MG88/11935	Collar	5
840	MG88/11940	Bracket control	10
841	MG88/11945	Bushing	44
842	MG88/11955	Sleeve lever	76
843	MG88/11960	Spring lever	55

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

844	MG88/11965	Retainer	34
845	MG88/11966	Spring lever	26
846	MG88/11968	Spring dog	24
847	MG88/11969	Pin taper	60
848	MG88/11970	Lever	1
849	MG88/11975	Screw soc hex 5/16-1	50
850	MG88/11985	Pin with eccentric	59
851	MG88/11990	Pin cotter 3/32x3/4	614
852	MG88/11995	Bolt 1/4-20x1 1/4 kn	33
853	MG88/12015	Collar shaft locking	4
854	MG88/12020	Pin spirol 1/4 x 1 1	16
855	MG88/12025	Setscrew hex soc 1/4	494
856	MG88/12030	Cover control	2
857	MG88/12040	Gasket cover to bloc	14
858	MG88/12060	Retainer	26
859	MG88/12080	Nut spl	4
860	MG88/12085	Seal oil	57
861	MG88/12090	Link	2
862	MG88/12095	Yoke linkage	2
863	MG88/12100	Nut hex 1/2-20	1561
864	MG88/12110	Washer pin	30
865	MG88/12115	Nut huglock 3/8-24	81
866	MG88/12120	Dowel taper 1 x 1 1/	22
867	MG88/12125	Setscrew hex soc 1/4	434
868	MG88/12130	Bracket lever stop	1
869	MG88/12155	Pin spirol	26
870	MG88/12175	Filter fuel oil seco	7
871	MG88/12180	Cover and bracket	1
872	MG88/12185	Capscrew hex 7/16-14	269
873	MG88/12195	Washer lock 7/16	624
874	MG88/12205	Gasket cover to hous	250
875	MG88/12210	Element fuel filter	36
876	MG88/12215	Housing filter	1
877	MG88/12225	Gasket drain plug	30
878	MG88/12240	Housing lower	1
879	MG88/12250	Plug pipe countersun	36
880	MG88/12255	Gasket upper	95
881	MG88/12270	Screw special	32
882	MG88/12290	Lever trip	11
883	MG88/12295	Shaft for trip lever	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

884	MG88/12300	Dowel taper split	10
885	MG88/12305	Seal oil for shaft	18
886	MG88/12310	Handle trip lever	2
887	MG88/12315	Handle trip lever (r	6
888	MG88/12325	Spring trip lever	3
889	MG88/12330	Screw SPL.trip lever	14
890	MG88/12345	Washer copper	29
891	MG88/12350	Arm lever	2
892	MG88/12355	Shaft for lever arm	2
893	MG88/12360	Dowel taper split	1
894	MG88/12365	Seal oil for lever	6
895	MG88/12370	Spring	14
896	MG88/12390	Handle	5
897	MG88/12395	Dowel special	8
898	MG88/12405	Capscrew hex 7/8-9x2	300
899	MG88/12415	Screw special	10
900	MG88/12440	Carrier and trip wei	6
901	MG88/12445	Carrier overspeed	13
902	MG88/12450	Seat spring	13
903	MG88/12455	Dowel straight 5/16	25
904	MG88/12470	Spring 1025-1100 RPM	26
905	MG88/12485	Lock plate	8
906	MG88/12490	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	1
907	MG88/12510	Cover lower	2
908	MG88/12520	Spacer lever arm	11
909	MG88/12525	Bushing lever arm sh	5
910	MG88/12560	Shim lower housing	84
911	MG88/12565	Shim lower to housin	20
912	MG88/12570	Shim lower to housin	60
913	MG88/12600	Shim	16
914	MG88/12601	Switch micro	1
915	MG88/12660	Shaft drive tachomet	2
916	MG88/12665	Bearing roller gear	7
917	MG88/12670	Bearing ball tachome	10
918	MG88/12675	Spacer bearing	10
919	MG88/12680	Sleeve housing	2
920	MG88/12685	RING	8
921	MG88/12695	Shim retainer to hou	12
922	MG88/12705	Seal oil shaft	9
923	MG88/12710	Gear drive tachomete	7

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

924	MG88/12715	Washer gear to nut	8
925	MG88/12730	Nut lock special gea	5
926	MG88/12745	Washer	4
927	MG88/12770	Gasket	53
928	MG88/12790	Valve lube oil reg 8	3
929	MG88/12795	Body valve lube oil	1
930	MG88/12800	Stud split in body	25
931	MG88/12820	Seat spring	6
932	MG88/12825	Disc cup	5
933	MG88/12830	Spring 80/85 lb	2
934	MG88/12835	Gasket	274
935	MG88/12840	Washer spacer	885
936	MG88/12850	ANDROX 3961	200
937	MG88/12860	Ball thrust	13
938	MG88/12870	Gasket	81
939	MG88/12875	Capscrew hex 5/8-11x	22
940	MG88/12910	Casing	2
941	MG88/12915	Plate cover	5
942	MG88/12950	Plug special	9
943	MG88/12955	Plate	23
944	MG88/12960	Gasket	45
945	MG88/12965	Stud casing 5/8-11x2	23
946	MG88/12970	Dowel straight	44
947	MG88/12975	Plate face	19
948	MG88/12980	Bearing back plate	6
949	MG88/12985	Bearing face plate	41
950	MG88/12990	Shaft	5
951	MG88/12995	Shaft drive	2
952	MG88/13000	Ring retaining	13
953	MG88/13005	Wearplate back	5
954	MG88/13010	Wearplate front	8
955	MG88/13015	Gasket face	28
956	MG88/13020	Stud face	5
957	MG88/13035	Key drive	28
958	MG88/13040	Key idler	58
959	MG88/13045	Valve lub oil relief	3
960	MG88/13050	Housing spring	2
961	MG88/13055	Bushing valve seat	11
962	MG88/13070	Spring 130/135 lb	4
963	MG88/13110	Ball 3/8"	103

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

964	MG88/13115	Spacer (for 130-135#	18
965	MG88/13125	Nut gear	33
966	MG88/13130	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	159
967	MG88/13145	Gasket pump (2152285	10
968	MG88/13250	Screw 1/4-20x1/2 rd	912
969	MG88/13260	Gasket housing	6
970	MG88/13280	Nut lock special	34
971	MG88/13285	Washer lock special	42
972	MG88/13335	Gasket	83
973	MG88/13370	Gasket	77
974	MG88/13380	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	105
975	MG88/13415	Clamp hose	5
976	MG88/13425	Gasket drain	20
977	MG88/13435	Gasket blower	64
978	MG88/13455	Blower housing	3
979	MG88/13480	Spacer fan	2
980	MG88/13560	Gasket retainer	31
981	MG88/13565	Gasket (1639217)	41
982	MG88/13580	Cover housing	5
983	MG88/13585	Gasket cover to hous	10
984	MG88/13595	Washer plain 3/4x1 1	1828
985	MG88/13600	Spring shock large	24
986	MG88/13605	Spring shock small	23
987	MG88/13610	Cage strainer	17
988	MG88/13615	Tube centre	2
989	MG88/13620	Bolt T hd.	28
990	MG88/13630	Spring "T" bolt	17
991	MG88/13635	Gasket element	1643
992	MG88/13640	Cover element	9
993	MG88/13645	Nut wing	10
994	MG88/13655	WATER PUMP	1
995	MG88/13660	CASING IMPELLER	4
996	MG88/13665	Stud casing	50
997	MG88/13685	88 CLASS	1
998	MG88/13690	Sleeve tapered shaft	5
999	MG88/13700	Sleeve 1.750"	44
1000	MG88/13710	Stud seal	53
1001	MG88/13715	Nut castle 3/8-16	50
1002	MG88/13720	Retainer	9
1003	MG88/13730	Key impeller 3/8x3/8	84

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1004	MG88/13735	Key gear 1/2x1/2x2	12
1005	MG88/13740	Bearing impeller	6
1006	MG88/13745	Bearing drive end	10
1007	MG88/13750	Seal oil	31
1008	MG88/13755	OIL SLINGER	6
1009	MG88/13760	Disc for slinger	10
1010	MG88/13765	NO DESCRIPTION	72
1011	MG88/13770	Lockwire 16 ga.x30"	50
1012	MG88/13775	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	239
1013	MG88/13785	Eye bolt	12
1014	MG88/13790	Gasket	30
1015	MG88/13795	Gasket seal	10
1016	MG88/13800	Nut impeller	17
1017	MG88/13805	Washer special	52
1018	MG88/13815	NO DESCRIPTION	2
1019	MG88/13835	Seal garlock water p	7
1020	MG88/13840	Ring `O'	50
1021	MG88/13845	Plate pump	7
1022	MG88/13850	Gasket for plate	38
1023	MG88/13865	Dowel taper 9 x 1 1/	36
1024	MG88/13945	Housing pump	24
1025	MG88/13955	Bushing control rack	180
1026	MG88/13965	Seat spring	87
1027	MG88/13970	Seat spring	25
1028	MG88/13975	Spring plunger	25
1029	MG88/13980	Washer plunger	152
1030	MG88/13985	Cup guide	43
1031	MG88/13990	Ring snap	25
1032	MG88/13995	Valve delivery	164
1033	MG88/14000	Holder valve	25
1034	MG88/14010	Nut del. valve holde	20
1035	MG88/14015	Gasket	351
1036	MG88/14020	Gasket	86
1037	MG88/14025	Gasket	146
1038	MG88/14030	Ring baffle	45
1039	MG88/14035	Pointer rack	25
1040	MG88/14040	Screw rack pointer	25
1041	MG88/14045	Screw	25
1042	MG88/14050	Shim .005	50
1043	MG88/14055	Shim .0075	50

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1044	MG88/14060	Shim .010	50
1045	MG88/14065	Shim .020	130
1046	MG88/14070	Shim .031	25
1047	MG88/14080	Shim .078	25
1048	MG88/14085	Shim .093	20
1049	MG88/14095	Screw latch	24
1050	MG88/14125	Shim rack stop .020	25
1051	MG88/14130	Shim rack stop .031	25
1052	MG88/14135	Pin rack stop	211
1053	MG88/14145	Link control	133
1054	MG88/14160	Cover inspection	72
1055	MG88/14165	Gasket	175
1056	MG88/14175	Gasket	175
1057	MG88/14180	USE TRC 88 06380	25
1058	MG88/14190	CROSS HEAD	12
1059	MG88/14200	Crosshead FP	92
1060	MG88/14205	Retainer lower	131
1061	MG88/14210	Retainer upper	20
1062	MG88/14220	Spring outer	45
1063	MG88/14225	Spring inner	25
1064	MG88/14240	Screw	28
1065	MG88/14245	Seat	151
1066	MG88/14250	Ring	172
1067	MG88/14260	Roller cam FP	23
1068	MG88/14265	Bushing cam roller	15
1069	MG88/14270	Pin cam roller	84
1070	MG88/14275	Plate locking cam ro	64
1071	MG88/14280	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	1170
1072	MG88/14290	Bushing floating FP	22
1073	MG88/14305	Plate locking FP	22
1074	MG88/14330	Pushrod lifter only	105
1075	MG88/14335	Bushing in lifter	75
1076	MG88/14345	Roller cam	144
1077	MG88/14355	Ring retaining	736
1078	MG88/14360	Pin fulcrum pushrod	269
1079	MG88/14370	Spacer pushrod lifte	77
1080	MG88/14375	Compound gasket	2
1081	MG88/14395	Cover lower FP suppo	36
1082	MG88/14420	Knob cover fastening	9
1083	MG88/14425	Washer knob	39

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1084	MG88/14430	Gasket support to bl	2
1085	MG88/14435	Grommet	60
1086	MG88/14440	Stopper in grommet	36
1087	MG88/14455	Holder nozzle	41
1088	MG88/14460	Body nozzle	32
1089	MG88/14465	Nut nozzle	54
1090	MG88/14480	Shim .004	500
1091	MG88/14485	Shim .008	272
1092	MG88/14490	Shim .020	127
1093	MG88/14495	Shim .042	200
1094	MG88/14505	Spring pressure adj	7
1095	MG88/14510	Seat spring lower	83
1096	MG88/14520	Ring `O' nozzle hold	312
1097	MG88/14530	Stud special nozzle	68
1098	MG88/14540	Washer special	47
1099	MG88/14545	Nozzle injector 145	241
1100	MG88/14590	Kit gasket (1 cyl)	11
1101	MG88/14610	Gasket fibre 1/16"	200
1102	MG88/14615	Gasket metal	113
1103	MG88/14620	Gasket	12
1104	MG88/14625	Gasket	93
1105	MG88/14630	Hose rubber	6
1106	MG88/14645	Gasket	26
1107	MG88/14660	Gasket fibre	60
1108	MG88/14665	Gasket fibre	36
1109	MG88/14685	Kit gasket (12 cyl.)	3
1110	MG88/14695	Gasket fibre 4 1/2 I	278
1111	MG88/14700	Gasket fibre 11 3/4x	50
1112	MG88/14710	Gasket fibre 11 1/2	20
1113	MG88/14715	Gasket fibre 11 1/2	19
1114	MG88/14725	Gasket fibre 4 25/32	31
1115	MG88/14730	Gasket fibre 10x5 5/	2
1116	MG88/14735	Gasket fibre 9 7/8 O	3
1117	MG88/14745	Gasket fibre 28 3/8	15
1118	MG88/14760	Gasket metal 11/16 x	186
1119	MG88/14780	Gasket fibre	20
1120	MG88/14792	BOLT	100
1121	MG88/14795	Ring `O'	30
1122	MG88/14800	Gasket fibre	95
1123	MG88/14810	Gasket fibre	17

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1124	MG88/14820	Gasket fibre	96
1125	MG88/14825	Gasket fibre	14
1126	MG88/14830	Gasket fibre	69
1127	MG88/14845	Gasket fibre	10
1128	MG88/14850	Gasket rubber	36
1129	MG88/14865	Gasket metal	154
1130	MG88/14870	Gasket metal	240
1131	MG88/14875	Grommet rubber	106
1132	MG88/14880	Gasket fibre	36
1133	MG88/14895	Gasket fibre	20
1134	MG88/14910	Gasket fibre 1/16"	54
1135	MG88/14920	Gasket fibre	351
1136	MG88/14925	Gasket fibre	50
1137	MG88/14930	Gasket fibre	35
1138	MG88/14935	Gasket fibre	40
1139	MG88/14945	Gasket fibre	91
1140	MG88/14950	Tite seal	5
1141	MG88/14960	Gasket fibre	31
1142	MG88/14965	Gasket fibre	10
1143	MG88/14970	Gasket fibre	12
1144	MG88/14975	Gasket fibre	3
1145	MG88/14980	Gasket rubber	12
1146	MG88/14985	Gasket fibre	83
1147	MG88/15020	Ring `O'	30
1148	MG88/15025	Gasket	20
1149	MG88/15030	Gasket	13
1150	MG88/15035	Gasket	21
1151	MG88/15040	Gasket expansion joi	10
1152	MG88/15050	Gasket	29
1153	MG88/15070	Valve air 30 deg	72
1154	MG88/15078	Valve exhaust incone	72
1155	MG88/15080	Spring	140
1156	MG88/15082	Spring (air & exhaus	4
1157	MG88/15085	Seat spring	108
1158	MG88/15088	Seat spring 251 plus	30
1159	MG88/15090	Lock seat spring	799
1160	MG88/15095	Head	36
1161	MG88/15105	Sleeve opening	394
1162	MG88/15110	Sleeve	75
1163	MG88/15115	Insert air valve sea	977

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1164	MG88/15118	Insert air valve sea	40
1165	MG88/15120	Insert air valve sea	34
1166	MG88/15130	Insert exh valve sea	1315
1167	MG88/15135	Insert exh valve sea	20
1168	MG88/15138	Insert exh. valve se	40
1169	MG88/15145	Ring snap valve seat	500
1170	MG88/15155	Guide valve lever yo	81
1171	MG88/15160	Connection plug indi	95
1172	MG88/15175	Stud injection tube	102
1173	MG88/15180	Nut SPL injection tu	72
1174	MG88/15190	Stud 5/8-11x5 5/16 n	83
1175	MG88/15200	Sleeve push rod	175
1176	MG88/15205	Grommet push rod sle	129
1177	MG88/15210	Water elbow kit styl	44
1178	MG88/15235	Ring `O'	166
1179	MG88/15245	Gasket to cyl. head	278
1180	MG88/15270	Camshaft section fre	2
1181	MG88/15280	Camshaft section gea	3
1182	MG88/15290	Dowel straight 1/2 x	19
1183	MG88/15295	Stud bolt	225
1184	MG88/15300	Nut lock 1/2-20	50
1185	MG88/15305	Key SPL Gear to shaf	13
1186	MG88/15320	Camshaft section int	3
1187	MG88/15325	Camshaft section gea	2
1188	MG88/15355	Gear camshaft R/L	4
1189	MG88/15360	Nut gear to shaft	1
1190	MG88/15365	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	34
1191	MG88/15375	Ring snap internal	16
1192	MG88/15380	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	825
1193	MG88/15435	88 CLASS	12
1194	MG88/15435R	PISTON	30
1195	MG88/15440	Ring snap piston	144
1196	MG88/15470	Ring compression squ	173
1197	MG88/15475	Ring compression tap	435
1198	MG88/15485	Ring piston scraper	422
1199	MG88/15490	Ring piston set	145
1200	MG88/15495	Ring piston barrel f	23
1201	MG88/15500	Ring piston taper fa	170
1202	MG88/15510	Pin piston with slee	12
1203	MG88/15515	Sleeve	27

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1204	MG88/15520	CLASS 88	12
1205	MG88/15525	Dowel special cap 3/	56
1206	MG88/15530	Dowel special 3/8x7/	48
1207	MG88/15540	Bolt special connect	159
1208	MG88/15545	Nut special connecti	175
1209	MG88/15555	Shell bearing in con	164
1210	MG88/15560	Shell bearing in con	188
1211	MG88/15565	CYI LINNER	63
1212	MG88/15565R	CYLINDER LINNER	71
1213	MG88/15580	Gasket liner to bloc	176
1214	MG88/15585	Ring piston sq face	60
1215	MG88/15590	Ring piston sq face	48
1216	MG88/15610	Ring piston barrel 0	96
1217	MG88/15621	Kit hat mexican conv	15
1218	MG88/15635	Gear drive governor	1
1219	MG88/15645	Key pinion 3/16x3/16	111
1220	MG88/15655	Spacer bearing	5
1221	MG88/15660	Retainer bearing out	7
1222	MG88/15665	Retainer bearing inn	5
1223	MG88/15680	Shim inner and outer	11
1224	MG88/15685	Nut special pinion s	13
1225	MG88/15700	Ring `O' casing	124
1226	MG88/15705	Shim bearing casing	6
1227	MG88/15720	Spacer lower governo	5
1228	MG88/15730	Key bevel gear to sh	235
1229	MG88/15750	Ring snap upper	4
1230	MG88/15755	Ring snap lower	11
1231	MG88/15775	Dowel straight 3/8x2	20
1232	MG88/15805	Dowel straight 3/8x1	4
1233	MG88/15840	Gasket bracket to bl	1
1234	MG88/15845	Shim bracket to bloc	3
1235	MG88/15850	Bearing needle gover	25
1236	MG88/15855	Shaft governor linka	5
1237	MG88/15860	Spring shaft	5
1238	MG88/15870	Spacer shaft	5
1239	MG88/15875	Lever shaft	2
1240	MG88/15880	Dowel taper split 5x	38
1241	MG88/15895	Lever spring on shaf	2
1242	MG88/15900	Dowel straight 1/4x1	10
1243	MG88/15905	Link to spring lever	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1244	MG88/15910	Bearing needle	1
1245	MG88/15925	Pin link to governor	9
1246	MG88/15935	Rod and yoke assembl	18
1247	MG88/15940	Yoke adjusting 1 1/2	4
1248	MG88/15950	Pin yoke to levers	28
1249	MG88/15960	Pin cotter 3/32x1 1/	30
1250	MG88/16010	Dowel taper split 1x	1
1251	MG88/16115	Capscrew hex 5/16-24	85
1252	MG88/16125	Washer seal	451
1253	MG88/16130	Cup oil filler	18
1254	MG88/16135	Cap oil filler	12
1255	MG88/16140	Cover	2
1256	MG88/16145	Bushing doweling cov	27
1257	MG88/16150	Gasket cover governo	108
1258	MG88/16155	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	371
1259	MG88/16160	Washer copper 25/64x	91
1260	MG88/16170	Screw soc hex 1/4-28	191
1261	MG88/16175	Washer lock 17/64x27	242
1262	MG88/16185	Setscrew hex soc 10-	480
1263	MG88/16190	Nut lock	1180
1264	MG88/16195	Plug stop	1190
1265	MG88/16200	Case solenoid	293
1266	MG88/16205	Washer soldering shi	1352
1267	MG88/16210	Tubing varnished	29
1268	MG88/16215	Solenoid plunger gui	9
1269	MG88/16220	Guide plunger (01290	13
1270	MG88/16225	Bushing	276
1271	MG88/16230	Ring	10
1272	MG88/16235	Rod plunger	10
1273	MG88/16240	Washer plunger	1228
1274	MG88/16245	Plunger solenoid	15
1275	MG88/16255	Paper insulating sol	467
1276	MG88/16260	Spring	40
1277	MG88/16265	Screw 8x1 1/4 rd Par	262
1278	MG88/16270	Nut speed	268
1279	MG88/16275	Cover wiring	2
1280	MG88/16280	Gasket	155
1281	MG88/16285	Screw 10-32x3/8 phil	436
1282	MG88/16290	Connecting assembly	3
1283	MG88/16300	Bracket solenoid	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1284	MG88/16305	Screw	194
1285	MG88/16310	Washer	210
1286	MG88/16315	Plate	2
1287	MG88/16320	Bracket	14
1288	MG88/16330	Plate assy triangula	4
1289	MG88/16340	Spring	1
1290	MG88/16350	Pin headed 3/16 x 25	32
1291	MG88/16360	Pin straight 1/8"dia	20
1292	MG88/16370	Lever piston	6
1293	MG88/16375	Nut stop	221
1294	MG88/16380	Pin fulcrum adjustab	7
1295	MG88/16385	Washer 13/64x7/16x1/	201
1296	MG88/16390	Spring	6
1297	MG88/16395	Pin hinge	21
1298	MG88/16400	Screw fulcrum	100
1299	MG88/16415	Stud 3/8-16	20
1300	MG88/16430	Screw 10-32x3/8 rd	100
1301	MG88/16440	Scale	6
1302	MG88/16445	Capscrew hex 1/4-28x	262
1303	MG88/16450	Washer 17/64x1/2x1/3	176
1304	MG88/16455	Fulcrum speed settin	2
1305	MG88/16460	Piston setting speed	8
1306	MG88/16465	Cylinder speed setti	2
1307	MG88/16470	Spring (1025-1100 RP	3
1308	MG88/16485	Pin link	12
1309	MG88/16495	Spring	86
1310	MG88/16500	Valve by pass	3
1311	MG88/16510	Nut	20
1312	MG88/16515	Ring seal	106
1313	MG88/16525	Spring seal	3
1314	MG88/16530	Body by-pass valve	2
1315	MG88/16535	Pin valve spring 1/1	10
1316	MG88/16540	Seat spring valve	10
1317	MG88/16545	Spring valve	8
1318	MG88/16552	O-RING	81
1319	MG88/16555	Ring `O'	70
1320	MG88/16560	Bushing retainer	20
1321	MG88/16570	Screw	8
1322	MG88/16575	Spring	8
1323	MG88/16580	Collar	30

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1324	MG88/16585	Washer 21/64	18
1325	MG88/16595	Cup	8
1326	MG88/16600	Pin pilot valve	18
1327	MG88/16610	Bushing regulating	10
1328	MG88/16615	Bearing thrust	16
1329	MG88/16620	Plunger pilot valve	2
1330	MG88/16625	Bushing speed settin	6
1331	MG88/16630	Spring P/V bushing	68
1332	MG88/16635	Spring P/V plunger	2
1333	MG88/16640	Gear pilot valve dri	5
1334	MG88/16642	Stud bearing	9
1335	MG88/16660	Screw soc hex 1/4-28	488
1336	MG88/16670	Block	4
1337	MG88/16680	Washer	55
1338	MG88/16685	Nut lock SPL	8
1339	MG88/16690	Ring snap	19
1340	MG88/16695	Retainer	28
1341	MG88/16700	Spring	13
1342	MG88/16705	Collar	4
1343	MG88/16710	Piston overriding	16
1344	MG88/16720	Spring	25
1345	MG88/16725	Screw	19
1346	MG88/16730	Screw	20
1347	MG88/16740	Spacer	5
1348	MG88/16745	Gasket	119
1349	MG88/16750	Plunger	23
1350	MG88/16755	Spring bushing	11
1351	MG88/16760	Bushing load control	23
1352	MG88/16765	Ring Snap	127
1353	MG88/16770	Ring `O' 2.012 OD	8
1354	MG88/16775	Piston lube oil shut	8
1355	MG88/16780	Spring shutdown pist	12
1356	MG88/16785	Nut 10-32 elastic st	9
1357	MG88/16790	Washer	19
1358	MG88/16800	Diaphragm small	88
1359	MG88/16805	Diaphragm large	72
1360	MG88/16820	Ring `O' .316 O.D	83
1361	MG88/16830	Screw soc hex 1/4-28	180
1362	MG88/16835	Washer 1/4	10
1363	MG88/16840	Bushing oil failure	22

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1364	MG88/16845	Gasket	118
1365	MG88/16850	Piston oil pressure	96
1366	MG88/16855	Spring piston	35
1367	MG88/16860	Plunger	2
1368	MG88/16865	Tubing	16
1369	MG88/16870	Ring `O'	80
1370	MG88/16875	Plunger	16
1371	MG88/16880	Spring	27
1372	MG88/16885	Pin headed	14
1373	MG88/16890	Ball 1/4	5
1374	MG88/16895	Pin shutdown plunger	15
1375	MG88/16900	Seat	14
1376	MG88/16905	Spring	61
1377	MG88/16910	Elbow ASE 1/4"-90D b	16
1378	MG88/16920	Capscrew hex 5/16-24	8
1379	MG88/16935	Rotary servo mountin	1
1380	MG88/16945	Washer shakeproof 1/	487
1381	MG88/16950	Screw soc hex 1/4-28	181
1382	MG88/16965	Dowel .250x1	8
1383	MG88/16970	Plug plate end	8
1384	MG88/16975	Plug pipe 1/8	90
1385	MG88/16980	Bearing needle	52
1386	MG88/16985	Housing	17
1387	MG88/16990	Ring seal oil	174
1388	MG88/16995	Insert	28
1389	MG88/17000	Spring load insert	8
1390	MG88/17005	Shaft rotary servo	2
1391	MG88/17010	Screw soc hex 1/4-28	196
1392	MG88/17015	Plate	1
1393	MG88/17020	Stud mounting	13
1394	MG88/17025	Ring `O'	86
1395	MG88/17030	Ring `O'	338
1396	MG88/17035	Screw soc hex 1/4-20	1905
1397	MG88/17040	Screw soc hex 1/4-28	886
1398	MG88/17045	Washer lock 1/4 gove	63
1399	MG88/17050	Screw 6-32x3/8 phill	32
1400	MG88/17055	Plate	11
1401	MG88/17060	Gasket	12
1402	MG88/17065	Glass dial	12
1403	MG88/17075	Cover plate side	8

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1404	MG88/17080	Gasket	142
1405	MG88/17085	Load control	13
1406	MG88/17090	Excitation indicator	8
1407	MG88/17095	Nut	52
1408	MG88/17100	Washer lock special	105
1409	MG88/17105	Indicator	13
1410	MG88/17110	Button indicator	41
1411	MG88/17115	Shaft	44
1412	MG88/17120	Pin drive shaft loca	53
1413	MG88/17130	Ring snap	37
1414	MG88/17140	Screw sems 6-32 x 1/	10
1415	MG88/17145	Block	50
1416	MG88/17155	Screw soc hex 8-32x3	65
1417	MG88/17160	Washer insulating	5
1418	MG88/17170	Nut lock 8-32	40
1419	MG88/17175	Retainer wire lead	22
1420	MG88/17180	Screw soc hex 8-32x3	40
1421	MG88/17185	Spacer	34
1422	MG88/17190	Screw soc hex 8-32x1	64
1423	MG88/17195	CLASS 88	10
1424	MG88/17200	Screw 8-32x7/8 flat	14
1425	MG88/17210	Spacer disc	12
1426	MG88/17225	Cap diaphragm	13
1427	MG88/17230	Filter assembly	8
1428	MG88/17235	Filter and plug	40
1429	MG88/17245	Ring `O`	173
1430	MG88/17250	Case filter	4
1431	MG88/17255	Gasket copper	83
1432	MG88/17270	Plate side	8
1433	MG88/17275	Gasket side plate	55
1434	MG88/17280	Plunger load control	10
1435	MG88/17290	Sleeve load control	5
1436	MG88/17310	Insert	13
1437	MG88/17320	Washer lock 21/64	110
1438	MG88/17325	Ring oil seal base	67
1439	MG88/17330	Pin dowel base to	11
1440	MG88/17335	Gear drive governor	5
1441	MG88/17340	Gear idler	18
1442	MG88/17350	Screw drive rd. hd.	99
1443	MG88/17355	Ring snap buffer plu	21

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1444	MG88/17360	Plug buffer	10
1445	MG88/17365	Ring `O' buffer plug	34
1446	MG88/17370	Spring buffer	386
1447	MG88/17375	Piston buffer	3
1448	MG88/17380	Seat inner spring	10
1449	MG88/17385	Sleeve rotating	2
1450	MG88/17390	Pin cotter 1/16x5/8	294
1451	MG88/17395	Nut pilot valve	22
1452	MG88/17400	Rod shut down	9
1453	MG88/17405	Spring shutdown rod	16
1454	MG88/17410	Seat speeder spring	16
1455	MG88/17415	Bearing thrust assem	9
1456	MG88/17425	Spring adjusting	10
1457	MG88/17435	Pin cotter 1/16x7/16	935
1458	MG88/17440	Pin flyweight limit	26
1459	MG88/17470	Flyweight head sub	6
1460	MG88/17475	Ring snap	15
1461	MG88/17480	Bushing compensating	11
1462	MG88/17505	Screw 5-40x9/32 fil	23
1463	MG88/17510	Washer lock no. 5	133
1464	MG88/17520	Ring oil seal	12
1465	MG88/17525	Bushing flyweight he	1
1466	MG88/17530	Washer	498
1467	MG88/17535	Power case assembly	2
1468	MG88/17540	Stud idler gear	28
1469	MG88/17545	Plug check valve hol	33
1470	MG88/17550	Accumulator snap	25
1471	MG88/17555	Piston accumulator	16
1472	MG88/17560	Spring small	11
1473	MG88/17565	Spring large	6
1474	MG88/17570	Seat accumulator spr	36
1475	MG88/17575	Pin dowel	37
1476	MG88/17580	Power case	5
1477	MG88/17595	Gauge type pgr with	3
1478	MG88/17600	Elbow	5
1479	MG88/17620	Pin rail fuel indica	25
1480	MG88/17625	Seal `O' ring spring	121
1481	MG88/17630	Ring spring guard se	36
1482	MG88/17635	Spring guard seal	21
1483	MG88/17640	Screw 10-32x3/8 phil	460

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1484	MG88/17650	Scale piston gap	32
1485	MG88/17665	Guard type pgr with	3
1486	MG88/17670	Gasket type pgr with	129
1487	MG88/17675	Spring power	13
1488	MG88/17680	Rod power piston tai	7
1489	MG88/17685	Nut flex-loc 3/8-24	13
1490	MG88/17690	Nut tail rod lift	12
1491	MG88/17695	Washer shakeproof 3/	35
1492	MG88/17705	Washer lock 3/8 (Gov	10
1493	MG88/17710	Gasket power cylinde	181
1494	MG88/17720	Pin taper rod end	34
1495	MG88/17725	Rod end	8
1496	MG88/17730	Power piston and rod	2
1497	MG88/17735	Seal oil type G	62
1498	MG88/17740	Seal oil type P	45
1499	MG88/17745	Valve compensation n	13
1500	MG88/17755	Cylinder power	7
1501	MG88/17770	Capscrew special 1/4	14
1502	MG88/17775	Ring drive shaft ret	7
1503	MG88/17785	Shaft drive serrated	48
1504	MG88/17790	Bearing drive shaft	38
1505	MG88/17795	Ring snap	455
1506	MG88/17800	Seal oil	28
1507	MG88/17805	Retainer oil seal	33
1508	MG88/17820	Plug pipe 1/4"	458
1509	MG88/17825	Ring neoprene	32
1510	MG88/17830	Check spring	4
1511	MG88/17835	Spring speeder	1
1512	MG88/17840	Gasket case to colum	20
1513	MG88/17860	Orifice base	5
1514	MG88/17865	Washer 360 O.D	5
1515	MG88/17870	Spring compression	9
1516	MG88/17880	Ring retaining	32
1517	MG88/17885	Gasket	346
1518	MG88/17890	Orifice plate	30
1519	MG88/17895	Screen assembly	2
1520	MG88/17900	Packing 500 O.D	39
1521	MG88/17905	Sensor spring seat a	4
1522	MG88/17910	Packing 1.254 O.D	30
1523	MG88/17915	Valve check assembly	17

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1524	MG88/17920	Bellow assembly stra	14
1525	MG88/17922	STRAP,BELLOWS	12
1526	MG88/17925	Pin bleed valve	9
1527	MG88/17930	Gasket	159
1528	MG88/17935	Eccentric	8
1529	MG88/17940	Washer 500 O.D	11
1530	MG88/17950	Diaphragm assembly.	11
1531	MG88/17965	Spring restoring (15	3
1532	MG88/17970	Sleeve piston	4
1533	MG88/18000	Bearing needle	1
1534	MG88/18005	Screw nylock	2
1535	MG88/18010	Screw nylock	10
1536	MG88/18040	Lever limit	3
1537	MG88/18045	Pin limit	3
1538	MG88/18060	Piston shut down	9
1539	MG88/18065	Valve shut down	4
1540	MG88/18070	Spring pilot valve l	14
1541	MG88/18085	Pin bell crank pivot	4
1542	MG88/18095	Pin tail rod	38
1543	MG88/18110	Connector assembly.	22
1544	MG88/18115	Plug	16
1545	MG88/18120	Indicator assembly.	10
1546	MG88/18130	Lever	10
1547	MG88/18132	Washer ext teeth (go	30
1548	MG88/18140	Tube	6
1549	MG88/18160	Washer plain 1/2x1 o	195
1550	MG88/18180	Gasket	24
1551	MG88/18197	Capscrew special	4
1552	MG88/18200	Washer sealing	20
1553	MG88/18201	Pin cotter 3/16x1	579
1554	MG88/18255	Screen crankpit #3 f	2
1555	MG88/18275	Screen crankpit #3 g	3
1556	MG88/18295	Tube	15
1557	MG88/18310	Cover oil filler	2
1558	MG88/18325	Door base engine	25
1559	MG88/18335	Knob	20
1560	MG88/18345	Bar locking	16
1561	MG88/18350	Spring locking	16
1562	MG88/18365	Nut spindle to cover	16
1563	MG88/18370	Gasket cover to base	16

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1564	MG88/18395	Plug pipe hex soc 3/	45
1565	MG88/18410	NO DESCRIPTION	1
1566	MG88/18425	Dowel straight 1/2 X	5
1567	MG88/18430	Gear drive water and	2
1568	MG88/18455	Bolt ream 5/8-11 x 3	48
1569	MG88/18465	Capscrew hex 3/4-10	54
1570	MG88/18470	Nut lock 3/4-10	2
1571	MG88/18485	Key SPL extension sh	1
1572	MG88/18490	Screw 1/4-20x1 flat	1124
1573	MG88/18505	Bolt special gear se	2
1574	MG88/18515	Key crankshaft gear	5
1575	MG88/18520	Capscrew special	60
1576	MG88/18525	Washer special	29
1577	MG88/18540	Capscrew special	49
1578	MG88/18545	Capscrew special	10
1579	MG88/18565	Shim mounting block	53
1580	MG88/18570	Dowel special	10
1581	MG88/18575	Capscrew hex 5/8-11x	2
1582	MG88/18600	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	624
1583	MG88/18630	Capscrew special	10
1584	MG88/18631	Capscrew 1 3/8-12 un	10
1585	MG88/18720	Dowel special	26
1586	MG88/18725	Capscrew special	44
1587	MG88/18730	Lockwire .054	500
1588	MG88/18735	Capscrew special	60
1589	MG88/18740	Ring clamping	5
1590	MG88/18745	Dowel 5/16x1/2	56
1591	MG88/18755	Nozzle air.	5
1592	MG88/18760	Ring nozzle clamping	4
1593	MG88/18765	Casing inlet blower	58
1594	MG88/18770	Gasket blower inlet	7
1595	MG88/18775	Ring diffuser	20
1596	MG88/18780	Shim diffuser	9
1597	MG88/18785	Screw 5/16-18x7/8 fl	80
1598	MG88/18820	Plug pipe hex soc 1/	116
1599	MG88/18825	Plug pipe sq hd 3/8	24
1600	MG88/18840	Plug pipe hex soc 1/	67
1601	MG88/18845	Plug pipe sq hd 3/4	21
1602	MG88/18850	Washer oil pipe	21
1603	MG88/18855	Ring `O' sealing pip	110

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1604	MG88/18860	Pipe oil	3
1605	MG88/18865	Clamp L.O inlet to c	47
1606	MG88/18870	Screw soc hex 3/8-16	80
1607	MG88/18880	Pin special bearing	12
1608	MG88/18886	Shaft (ALCO 520 rot	4
1609	MG88/18890	Screw soc hex 1/2-13	23
1610	MG88/18900	Seal oil turbine end	8
1611	MG88/18905	Seal oil retaining r	4
1612	MG88/18910	Seal oil blower end	9
1613	MG88/18920	Bearing turbine end	9
1614	MG88/18925	Bearing blower end	9
1615	MG88/18940	Plug pipe countersun	12
1616	MG88/18960	Tube 1/2 ODx049Wx10	10
1617	MG88/18970	Reducer 1/2 IPSx3/8	30
1618	MG88/19000	Elbow flare 1/2x3/8	4
1619	MG88/19025	Gland joint expansio	50
1620	MG88/19030	Ring packing	15
1621	MG88/19035	Flange packing	19
1622	MG88/19050	Gasket expansion joi	38
1623	MG88/19065	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	20
1624	MG88/19080	Gasket turbo support	25
1625	MG88/19085	Gasket turbo support	24
1626	MG88/19110	Dowel taper 11 x 1 1	25
1627	MG88/19120	Flange kit	15
1628	MG88/19121	Flange kit	11
1629	MG88/19122	Ring 'O'	15
1630	MG88/19310	Connector	21
1631	MG88/20001	LUB OIL FILTERS	8
1632	MG88/20010R	L/AMMETER	3
1633	MG88/20020	Bolt ins contactor m	18
1634	MG88/20030	CIRCUIT	38
1635	MG88/20035	BREAKER CIRC	36
1636	MG88/20040	CIRCUIT BREAKER	11
1637	MG88/20041	NO DESCRIPTION	11
1638	MG88/20047	NO DESCRIPTION	30
1639	MG88/20050	Cap amber	43
1640	MG88/20055	Cap blue	64
1641	MG88/20060	Cap green (low lub o	28
1642	MG88/20067	Lamp 6.3 V	15
1643	MG88/20068	Socket gange light	15

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1644	MG88/20076	Connector laminate c	209
1645	MG88/20085	Detector fire	4
1646	MG88/20100	Guard dust TM c/w cl	12
1647	MG88/20120	Insulation	12
1648	MG88/20130	Support insulated	32
1649	MG88/20135	INSULATOR	10
1650	MG88/20155	Lens red marker ligh	9
1651	MG88/20160	Lens white marker li	62
1652	MG88/20165	Lens dome light	3
1653	MG88/20185	Panel voltage suppre	2
1654	MG88/20190	Pinion 18 teeth (41	46
1655	MG88/20193	Gear gauge for 93 te	4
1656	MG88/20196	Pinion application k	2
1657	MG88/20200	RECETABLE	4
1658	MG88/20201	Amphenol box recepta	49
1659	MG88/20202	Amphenol plug angle	52
1660	MG88/20203	Amphenol clamp cable	58
1661	MG88/20206	Rectifier CPR 5,6,9	50
1662	MG88/20210	Rectifier engine tem	5
1663	MG88/20216	Relay wheel/s 1.5-15	4
1664	MG88/20230	CLASS 88	5
1665	MG88/20235	RESISTOR	6
1666	MG88/20240	RESSTIOR 25W	11
1667	MG88/20245	RESISTOR	18
1668	MG88/20255	Resistor wheel slip	3
1669	MG88/20265	Resistor mounting fo	22
1670	MG88/20270	Resistor mounting fo	3
1671	MG88/20280	88 CLASS	9
1672	MG88/20305	SWITCH	25
1673	MG88/20315	GAUGE WATER	4
1674	MG88/20320	NO DESCRIPTION	1
1675	MG88/20325	Transformer (TET)	4
1676	MG88/20370	NO DESCRIPTION	64
1677	MG88/20375	NO DESCRIPTION	6
1678	MG88/20380	NO DESCRIPTION	50
1679	MG88/20385	Plate mounting	4
1680	MG88/20390	Finger contact w/com	110
1681	MG88/20395	Contact movable w/op	45
1682	MG88/20400	Tip contact for mova	57
1683	MG88/20405	Rivet interlock	65

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1684	MG88/20415	Finger contact w/com	123
1685	MG88/20425	Contact movable w/op	28
1686	MG88/20430	Tip contact for mova	38
1687	MG88/20435	Rivet interlock	56
1688	MG88/20436	Plate mounting for f	6
1689	MG88/20440	Contact movable w/op	38
1690	MG88/20445	Rivet interlock	57
1691	MG88/20470	Guide for contact fi	20
1692	MG88/20480	Nut for guide (botto	13
1693	MG88/20485	Shim between support	25
1694	MG88/20490	Shim between support	24
1695	MG88/20500	Terminal tinned copp	10
1696	MG88/20505	Terminal tinned copp	10
1697	MG88/20510	Screw 10-32x1/2 fil	684
1698	MG88/20580	CONNECTOR	307
1699	MG88/20590	Base molded	1
1700	MG88/20610	Screw soc hex 5/16-1	73
1701	MG88/20615	Pin arc chute suppor	68
1702	MG88/20620	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	242
1703	MG88/20630	Screw 10-32x1 1/4 se	22
1704	MG88/20645	Washer 9/32 I.D	198
1705	MG88/20650	Arm	2
1706	MG88/20655	Bushing oper arm 0.6	87
1707	MG88/20660	Bushing oper arm 0.5	113
1708	MG88/20665	Pin operating arm 3	132
1709	MG88/20675	Bushing contact arm	17
1710	MG88/20695	Screw soc hex 5/16-1	174
1711	MG88/20700	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	285
1712	MG88/20705	Pin contact arm hing	35
1713	MG88/20715	Horn arcing	13
1714	MG88/20720	Support	6
1715	MG88/20745	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	317
1716	MG88/20760	Plug brass cylinder	34
1717	MG88/20765	Head	3
1718	MG88/20770	Bushing cylinder hea	24
1719	MG88/20771	Gasket between cyl	60
1720	MG88/20780	Rod piston	10
1721	MG88/20785	Washer	44
1722	MG88/20790	Piston	11
1723	MG88/20795	Packing piston	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1724	MG88/20800	Follower for teflon	146
1725	MG88/20805	Spring piston compre	127
1726	MG88/20810	Block w/stud bushing	10
1727	MG88/20815	Bushing supporting b	48
1728	MG88/20820	Gasket bushing	57
1729	MG88/20825	Gasket between supp	160
1730	MG88/20830	Spacer between suppo	102
1731	MG88/20835	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	204
1732	MG88/20845	ARCHUTE	107
1733	MG88/20880	Screw wood 10x7/8 ro	155
1734	MG88/20881	Screw wood 1/4x1 1/4	99
1735	MG88/20882	Screw wood 10x1 robe	110
1736	MG88/20895	USE TRC 88 20845	10
1737	MG88/20905	Side arc chute R.H.	22
1738	MG88/20915	Side arc chute L.H.	16
1739	MG88/20940	Pole piece R.H	10
1740	MG88/20970	Capscrew hex sl 1/4-	156
1741	MG88/20980	Support arc chute	33
1742	MG88/20985	Capscrew hex sl 1/4-	1432
1743	MG88/20990	Capscrew hex sl 1/4-	504
1744	MG88/21000	Capscrew hex sl 1/4-	851
1745	MG88/21005	Screw arc chute reta	24
1746	MG88/21035	Washer plain 5/16x7/	490
1747	MG88/21060	Washer plain 5/8 bra	94
1748	MG88/21070	Washer lock 1/4 ligh	81
1749	MG88/21075	Washer lock 1/4 medi	158
1750	MG88/21145	Pin cotter 1/8x7/8	178
1751	MG88/21180	Block cam	22
1752	MG88/21185	Finger contact	170
1753	MG88/21195	Block finger	20
1754	MG88/21225	Screw 10-32x1 1/4 he	100
1755	MG88/21330	Rivet 3/16x1"	96
1756	MG88/21335	Rivet 3/8x1" fl hd	69
1757	MG88/21345	Screw 3/8-16x3/4 fla	80
1758	MG88/21355	Finger lubricant bac	8
1759	MG88/21360	Packing flinger	10
1760	MG88/21365	Ring roller bearing	4
1761	MG88/21375	Washer lock (special	48
1762	MG88/21380	Housing bearing comm	1
1763	MG88/21385	Flinger lubricant	6

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1764	MG88/21390	Bearing ball comm en	4
1765	MG88/21395	Nut retaining ball b	7
1766	MG88/21405	Cap bearing	6
1767	MG88/21410	Gasket bearing cap t	80
1768	MG88/21430	Pole piece commutati	14
1769	MG88/21455	Strap	10
1770	MG88/21460	Strap	15
1771	MG88/21465	Cable w/swaged termi	2
1772	MG88/21470	Lead w/swaged & term	10
1773	MG88/21475	Lead w/swaged & term	18
1774	MG88/21480	Terminal solderless	2
1775	MG88/21490	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	448
1776	MG88/21525	Bushing rubber cable	24
1777	MG88/21530	Bushing rubber cable	35
1778	MG88/21565	Holder brush w/press	55
1779	MG88/21570	Arm with tip pressur	105
1780	MG88/21575	Spring torsion press	107
1781	MG88/21580	Pin hinge press arm	57
1782	MG88/21585	Hub for brush holder	40
1783	MG88/21595	Arm with tip pressur	1
1784	MG88/21610	Strap connection	23
1785	MG88/21615	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	143
1786	MG88/21625	Nut insulated stud	30
1787	MG88/21630	Washer special	45
1788	MG88/21645	Rewinding kit armatu	4
1789	MG88/21670	Punching end 0.064"	8
1790	MG88/21685	Shaft with key	1
1791	MG88/21720	Washer lock retainin	47
1792	MG88/21725	Cable 19/27 strand	100
1793	MG88/21745	Lockwire .045" dia.	100
1794	MG88/21795	Cover blower L/H	2
1795	MG88/21800	Cover R/H	4
1796	MG88/21815	Mounting	36
1797	MG88/21820	Mount rubber	21
1798	MG88/21825	Washer plain 5/8x1 1	3249
1799	MG88/21826	Bolt 3" long	12
1800	MG88/21850	Sleeve rubber mount	27
1801	MG88/21855	Washer	60
1802	MG88/21860	Bushing soft rubber	16
1803	MG88/21885	Housing commutator e	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1804	MG88/21895	Screw 10-32x5/8 flat	215
1805	MG88/21900	Plate end	2
1806	MG88/21905	Cap opposite comm.en	133
1807	MG88/21910	Gasket	210
1808	MG88/21930	Flinger	6
1809	MG88/21935	Nut retaining ball	5
1810	MG88/21940	Washer lock retainin	51
1811	MG88/21965	Coil w/terminal exci	2
1812	MG88/21970	Coil with terminal	4
1813	MG88/21975	Strap	6
1814	MG88/21980	Strap	3
1815	MG88/21985	Strap	2
1816	MG88/21995	Connector with swage	17
1817	MG88/22000	Lead	3
1818	MG88/22005	Lead	9
1819	MG88/22010	Terminal flag type	26
1820	MG88/22015	Sleeve	21
1821	MG88/22045	Holder brush	175
1822	MG88/22050	Arm pressure brush h	60
1823	MG88/22060	Pin pressure arm	40
1824	MG88/22065	Collar coil spring	67
1825	MG88/22075	Strap	20
1826	MG88/22088	NO DESCRIPTION	69
1827	MG88/22145	Key shaft	6
1828	MG88/22150	Sleeve	1
1829	MG88/22175	Nut fan retaining	5
1830	MG88/22180	Pin cotter 1/8x2 1/2	41
1831	MG88/22185	NO DESCRIPTION	23
1832	MG88/22186	RELAY	2
1833	MG88/22190	Contact interlock	35
1834	MG88/22195	Tip contact main sta	125
1835	MG88/22200	Contact movable main	33
1836	MG88/22205	Spring	113
1837	MG88/22210	Spring	102
1838	MG88/22215	Chute arc	4
1839	MG88/22220	Shunt	36
1840	MG88/22221	NO DESCRIPTION	20
1841	MG88/22240	Frame magnet with co	3
1842	MG88/22250	Screw 10-32x1/2 rd	289
1843	MG88/22270	Screw fastening reta	18

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1844	MG88/22290	Tube insulation for	50
1845	MG88/22300	Screw with lock wash	25
1846	MG88/22310	Insulation for blowo	32
1847	MG88/22315	Insulation for blowo	24
1848	MG88/22320	Pole piece assy. L.H	4
1849	MG88/22325	Pole piece assy. R.H	4
1850	MG88/22330	Screw 8-32x5/16 pan	6
1851	MG88/22340	Horn arcing	30
1852	MG88/22345	Armature assembly (f	10
1853	MG88/22350	Support tip contact	10
1854	MG88/22360	Tip contacts	88
1855	MG88/22375	Screw 6-32x3/8 fil	225
1856	MG88/22380	Support spring	10
1857	MG88/22385	Screw 6-32x1/4 rd c/	140
1858	MG88/22390	Board terminal	4
1859	MG88/22395	Support for terminal	6
1860	MG88/22405	Screw with lock wash	20
1861	MG88/22410	Anchor	12
1862	MG88/22420	Strip connection	10
1863	MG88/22430	Clamp terminal	65
1864	MG88/22433	NO DESCRIPTION	35
1865	MG88/22440	Screw 10-32x3/8 hex	150
1866	MG88/22455	Core magnet	18
1867	MG88/22460	Screw	203
1868	MG88/22475	Shield insulation fo	35
1869	MG88/22495	Armature w/spring (c	6
1870	MG88/22500	Spring tension w/plu	21
1871	MG88/22510	Arm contact with bus	15
1872	MG88/22515	Pin hinge for conta	48
1873	MG88/22520	Clamp for hinge pin	84
1874	MG88/22525	Screw 10-32x1/2 hex	200
1875	MG88/22530	Spring for contact a	32
1876	MG88/22535	Seat spring	3
1877	MG88/22540	Tip contact movable	244
1878	MG88/22555	Screw with lock wash	18
1879	MG88/22560	Support for stationa	4
1880	MG88/22565	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	436
1881	MG88/22575	Screw soc hex 5/16-1	252
1882	MG88/22580	Chute arc	60
1883	MG88/22585	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1884	MG88/22610	Washer plain 5/16 br	150
1885	MG88/22635	Pin cotter 3/32x1/2	307
1886	MG88/22645	Screw 8-32 with lock	199
1887	MG88/22655	Frame magnet	6
1888	MG88/22660	Core magnet	6
1889	MG88/22665	Base mounting	6
1890	MG88/22695	Spring	94
1891	MG88/22700	Screw	53
1892	MG88/22705	Arm w/bushing contac	8
1893	MG88/22730	Spring	21
1894	MG88/22740	Contact movable	29
1895	MG88/22745	Horn movable contact	20
1896	MG88/22755	Horn with spring arc	15
1897	MG88/22780	Shield contact	17
1898	MG88/22785	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	207
1899	MG88/22800	Horn stationary cont	25
1900	MG88/22810	Chute arc	20
1901	MG88/22820	Side chute arc	6
1902	MG88/22845	Screw arcing chute 1	12
1903	MG88/22846	Washer plain no.8x3/	296
1904	MG88/22848	Washer plain 1/4x1/2	174
1905	MG88/22849	Washer plain 1/4x3/4	3964
1906	MG88/22853	Washer lock no.10 ex	373
1907	MG88/22861	Nut jam 1/4-20	100
1908	MG88/22900	Capacitor 100 MFD 25	11
1909	MG88/22905	Capacitor 500 MFD 12	70
1910	MG88/22910	Bracket capacitor 2	5
1911	MG88/22915	Bracket capacitor 1	4
1912	MG88/22920	Plate bracket mounti	1
1913	MG88/22935	Screw 10-32x5/8 fil	190
1914	MG88/22940	Screw 6-20x3/8 self	1021
1915	MG88/22943	Washer plain no.6	531
1916	MG88/22945	Washer lock no.6	1465
1917	MG88/22960	Coil operating	10
1918	MG88/22965	Retainer	30
1919	MG88/22975	Base	2
1920	MG88/22980	Shield base insulati	6
1921	MG88/22985	Screw 6-20x3/8 self	360
1922	MG88/22990	Frame magnet	2
1923	MG88/23005	Core magnet	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1924	MG88/23010	Washer spring core t	128
1925	MG88/23015	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	92
1926	MG88/23020	Stop armature	2
1927	MG88/23025	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	406
1928	MG88/23030	Armature (contactor	2
1929	MG88/23035	Spring with plug	72
1930	MG88/23040	Screw tension spring	6
1931	MG88/23045	Arm	2
1932	MG88/23050	Bushing	8
1933	MG88/23055	Pin hinge	16
1934	MG88/23060	Block hinge pin clam	10
1935	MG88/23065	Screw 10-32x7/8 hex	566
1936	MG88/23070	Spring contact arm c	66
1937	MG88/23085	Shunt contact tip fl	16
1938	MG88/23086	Shunt	4
1939	MG88/23090	Horn with spring arc	10
1940	MG88/23115	Tube core insulation	6
1941	MG88/23120	Head core	4
1942	MG88/23125	Flange blowout coil	6
1943	MG88/23130	Flange blowout coil	6
1944	MG88/23135	Screw 10-32x1/2 w/lo	8
1945	MG88/23140	Shield contact suppo	10
1946	MG88/23145	Screw 10-32x1 hex w/	50
1947	MG88/23165	Screw soc hex 1/4-20	45
1948	MG88/23170	Chute arc	35
1949	MG88/23175	Side	2
1950	MG88/23180	Side	2
1951	MG88/23215	Pin latch	4
1952	MG88/23220	Screw 10-32x2 rd	43
1953	MG88/23225	Screw 10-32x2 hex	5
1954	MG88/23234	Pin cotter 1/16x3/8	109
1955	MG88/23285	Housing	2
1956	MG88/23295	Support	96
1957	MG88/23300	Setscrew hex soc 1/4	189
1958	MG88/23305	Tube insulation	42
1959	MG88/23310	Brush carbon (Eddy C	14
1960	MG88/23315	Capscrew spec for br	6
1961	MG88/23335	Fitting angle outlet	6
1962	MG88/23340	Clamp fastening cabl	4
1963	MG88/23345	Screw 1/4-20x3/8 rd	31

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1964	MG88/23380	Cap bearing	129
1965	MG88/23385	Gasket between beari	13
1966	MG88/23390	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	118
1967	MG88/23400	Bolt fastening	38
1968	MG88/23410	Bearing ball	6
1969	MG88/23415	Flinger for ball bea	3
1970	MG88/23420	Nut retaining with s	3
1971	MG88/23455	Coil field with term	2
1972	MG88/23465	Screw 8-36x5/16 rd	894
1973	MG88/23470	Washer lock no.8	777
1974	MG88/23490	Sleeve insulation no	2
1975	MG88/23505	Screw 1/4-20x2 1/4 f	198
1976	MG88/23520	Plug pipe for gear b	20
1977	MG88/23535	Shim 0.003 for beari	10
1978	MG88/23540	Shim 0.005 for beari	15
1979	MG88/23545	Shim 0.025 for beari	10
1980	MG88/23570	Bearing carrier fan	5
1981	MG88/23575	Shim 0.003 for beari	5
1982	MG88/23580	Shim 0.005 for beari	8
1983	MG88/23585	Shim 0.025 for beari	17
1984	MG88/23610	Bearing roller shaft	4
1985	MG88/23615	Cone extension end	6
1986	MG88/23620	Cup shaft extension	4
1987	MG88/23635	Cup end opposite sha	4
1988	MG88/23645	Flinger lubricant fo	3
1989	MG88/23660	Shaft vertical	3
1990	MG88/23665	Collar spacing	4
1991	MG88/23703	Plate top	2
1992	MG88/23720	Barrier with pins	100
1993	MG88/23725	Plate bottom	5
1994	MG88/23730	Plate end 3 pins	88
1995	MG88/23740	Support barrier	44
1996	MG88/23745	Spacer	36
1997	MG88/23750	Support corner	36
1998	MG88/23755	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	41
1999	MG88/23760	Screw 1/4-20x1 1/8 f	207
2000	MG88/23770	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	426
2001	MG88/23790	Washer plain 3/8x3/4	1850
2002	MG88/23800	NO DESCRIPTION	52
2003	MG88/23820	Support interlock	22

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2004	MG88/23835	Seat spring	58
2005	MG88/23840	Screw soc hex 10-32x	210
2006	MG88/23845	Finger w/tips & shun	57
2007	MG88/23855	Barrier shunt	5
2008	MG88/23860	Screw 2-56x3/8 fil	167
2009	MG88/23865	Support stationary c	8
2010	MG88/23875	Contact stationary 1	96
2011	MG88/23880	Contact stationary 4	57
2012	MG88/23885	Screw 7/8" long	262
2013	MG88/23895	Guard interlock	5
2014	MG88/23915	Washer lock no.2	182
2015	MG88/23940	Coil operating	8
2016	MG88/23950	Screw 10-32x3/8 hex	169
2017	MG88/23955	Base	1
2018	MG88/23960	Frame magnet	2
2019	MG88/23965	Support operating ar	1
2020	MG88/23970	Capscrew hex sl 1/4-	780
2021	MG88/23990	Armature w/finger (g	3
2022	MG88/24000	Spring armature comp	13
2023	MG88/24005	Seat spring	28
2024	MG88/24010	Seat spring adjustab	59
2025	MG88/24020	Lever with pins	8
2026	MG88/24030	Shim tripping lever	26
2027	MG88/24040	Screw 1/2" tripping	53
2028	MG88/24045	Block trap	1
2029	MG88/24050	Latch with roller	24
2030	MG88/24055	Roller (type 17LV68	27
2031	MG88/24065	Bracket	7
2032	MG88/24070	Screw 10-32x3/8 hex	220
2033	MG88/24075	Pin latch tension	53
2034	MG88/24080	Spring	24
2035	MG88/24085	Arm operating	4
2036	MG88/24090	Spring arm compressi	36
2037	MG88/24095	Pin compression spri	7
2038	MG88/24100	Pointer	1
2039	MG88/24105	Spring pointer tensi	24
2040	MG88/24110	Window base	1
2041	MG88/24115	Plate window	1
2042	MG88/24120	Screw 6-18x1/2 self	226
2043	MG88/24125	Block with spring se	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2044	MG88/24135	Screw 10-32x1 hex	506
2045	MG88/24150	Support stationary c	14
2046	MG88/24160	Contact outer statio	156
2047	MG88/24165	Contact inner statio	130
2048	MG88/24194	Pin cotter 3/32x3/8	50
2049	MG88/24195	RESISTOR	13
2050	MG88/24196	Ribbon w/terminal st	24
2051	MG88/24200	Support	8
2052	MG88/24205	Rod resistance ribbo	18
2053	MG88/24210	Sleeve	8
2054	MG88/24215	Spacer	72
2055	MG88/24220	Washer insulating sp	576
2056	MG88/24225	Spacer	145
2057	MG88/24280	CLASS 88	6
2058	MG88/24300	Ring retaining felt	536
2059	MG88/24305	Ring retaining felt	61
2060	MG88/24306	Cover	18
2061	MG88/24307	Gasket gear case	72
2062	MG88/24308	Spring	24
2063	MG88/24309	Rivet 5/16x5/8" flat	25
2064	MG88/24311	Pin dowel	36
2065	MG88/24335	Ring retaining felt	183
2066	MG88/24340	Pin dowel backing 3/	368
2067	MG88/24355	Nut hex 1 1/4-7	64
2068	MG88/24360	Washer lock 1 1/4	130
2069	MG88/24363	PIN COTTER	50
2070	MG88/24365	Pin cotter 3/16x1 3/	399
2071	MG88/24370	Bolt suspension 1 1/	315
2072	MG88/24375	Washer lock 1 1/2	30
2073	MG88/24376	SEAL KIT	5
2074	MG88/24377	SEAL	12
2075	MG88/24378	Seat kit (wheel,moto	113
2076	MG88/24379	Seal part line	179
2077	MG88/24380	Kit bolts	3
2078	MG88/24381	Silicone liquid R T	30
2079	MG88/24382	Repair kit (fibre gl	15
2080	MG88/24385	Washer flat 1 1/2	100
2081	MG88/24435	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	685
2082	MG88/24439	Hose	95
2083	MG88/24445	Tee pipe 1/4" galv.	40

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2084	MG88/24455	Plug pipe sq hd 1/4	45
2085	MG88/24470	Bushing 0.751 ID	75
2086	MG88/24475	Bushing 0.876 ID	72
2087	MG88/24495	Piston and gear rack	17
2088	MG88/24505	Guide piston packing	67
2089	MG88/24510	Follower piston pack	37
2090	MG88/24515	Crank operating w/cl	10
2091	MG88/24520	Bolt clamping 3/8-16	61
2092	MG88/24530	Ring crank retaining	14
2093	MG88/24540	Bushing	5
2094	MG88/24550	Pin support and fram	5
2095	MG88/24570	Starwheel	8
2096	MG88/24575	Shaft segment gear &	5
2097	MG88/24585	Ring starwheel retai	10
2098	MG88/24590	Pawl check with bush	11
2099	MG88/24595	Bushing	6
2100	MG88/24600	Roller with bushing	24
2101	MG88/24615	Shaft	1
2102	MG88/24630	Spacer shaft & sleev	107
2103	MG88/24660	Support spring	6
2104	MG88/24670	Rod insulated	27
2105	MG88/24675	Support wiring	2
2106	MG88/24690	Support stationary s	87
2107	MG88/24695	Support shunt	1
2108	MG88/24700	Spacer stationary co	10
2109	MG88/24710	Brace shunt contact	4
2110	MG88/24715	Bus bar stationary c	5
2111	MG88/24745	Sleeve	13
2112	MG88/24750	Sleeve contact suppo	33
2113	MG88/24751	Sleeve contact suppo	3
2114	MG88/24754	Interlock H.V	31
2115	MG88/24765	Bar with tips movabl	24
2116	MG88/24770	Spring movable conta	140
2117	MG88/24775	Contact with tip sta	100
2118	MG88/24780	Barrier stationary c	19
2119	MG88/24785	Plate stationary con	5
2120	MG88/24790	Screw 10-32x1 1/2 he	274
2121	MG88/24799	Interlock main (949C	7
2122	MG88/24800	Block interlock flin	5
2123	MG88/24805	Shield flinger block	8

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2124	MG88/24840	Spring interlock con	15
2125	MG88/24845	Post contact flinger	21
2126	MG88/24850	Seat spring	109
2127	MG88/24855	Block movable contac	2
2128	MG88/24860	Bar with tips movabl	8
2129	MG88/24865	Spring contact bar	132
2130	MG88/24870	Post contact bar spr	6
2131	MG88/24875	Screw with tip stati	111
2132	MG88/24876	Screw with tip 5/8"	40
2133	MG88/24880	Screw with tips 1 3/	46
2134	MG88/24885	Post supporting	21
2135	MG88/24895	NO DESCRIPTION	2
2136	MG88/24912	Washer lock no.8 ext	306
2137	MG88/24918	Nut hex 8-36	244
2138	MG88/24920	Nut hex 1/4-20	179
2139	MG88/24940	NO DESCRIPTION	6
2140	MG88/24955	NO DESCRIPTION	47
2141	MG88/24970	Hose air w/fittings	96
2142	MG88/24975	Tee 1/4"	6
2143	MG88/24980	Nipple 1/4"	44
2144	MG88/24995	USE TRC 88 24465	2
2145	MG88/25015	Gasket cylinder	164
2146	MG88/25045	Follower	50
2147	MG88/25060	Gear with rollers	26
2148	MG88/25065	Roller w/needle bear	62
2149	MG88/25080	Support	8
2150	MG88/25090	Pin pawl pivot	26
2151	MG88/25100	Pin support frame	19
2152	MG88/25105	Pawl	9
2153	MG88/25125	Spring	98
2154	MG88/25140	Key operating crank	9
2155	MG88/25155	Support	15
2156	MG88/25160	Barrier	27
2157	MG88/25165	Sleeve shaft 59/64"	52
2158	MG88/25170	Sleeve shaft lower 1	72
2159	MG88/25185	Spring	61
2160	MG88/25190	Seat	50
2161	MG88/25195	Support	84
2162	MG88/25240	Spacer	2
2163	MG88/25250	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	124

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2164	MG88/25260	Bolt carriage 3/8-16	123
2165	MG88/25270	Sleeve 1 35/64"long	100
2166	MG88/25275	Sleeve shunt 1 51/64	177
2167	MG88/25285	Shield	2
2168	MG88/25290	Screw type B 4-24x3/	37
2169	MG88/25310	Finger	203
2170	MG88/25315	Shunt	6
2171	MG88/25325	Spring	50
2172	MG88/25340	Support	22
2173	MG88/25385	Cover	10
2174	MG88/25389	Ring `O'	12
2175	MG88/25390	Gasket	14
2176	MG88/25400	Cover frame	6
2177	MG88/25405	Gasket frame cover	44
2178	MG88/25420	Screw soc hex 6-32x3	3970
2179	MG88/25445	Washer lock no.6 int	126
2180	MG88/25480	Board terminal	33
2181	MG88/25485	Board terminal	11
2182	MG88/25490	Board terminal	8
2183	MG88/25495	Block with stud mold	30
2184	MG88/25500	Shield block insulat	270
2185	MG88/25505	Bracket end	16
2186	MG88/25510	Rod tie 4-15/16"lg.	8
2187	MG88/25515	Rod tie 7-3/16"lg.	2
2188	MG88/25520	Rod tie 11-3/4"lg.	2
2189	MG88/25535	Screw 6-20x1/4 rd	4060
2190	MG88/25550	Coil operating	4
2191	MG88/25560	Washer lock no.10	76
2192	MG88/25575	Frame magnet	10
2193	MG88/25580	Washer rubber	22
2194	MG88/25585	Screw 10-32x1/2 flat	48
2195	MG88/25590	Armature (magnet val	30
2196	MG88/25610	Seat valve	21
2197	MG88/25615	Valve	63
2198	MG88/25625	Spring valve compres	69
2199	MG88/25635	Gasket plug .015 thk	175
2200	MG88/25760	Spacer terminal bloc	66
2201	MG88/25775	Support terminal scr	1
2202	MG88/25815	Pad felt capacitor t	20
2203	MG88/25820	Screw 10-32x1/2 hex	103

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2204	MG88/25830	Bracket relay mounti	6
2205	MG88/25845	Pad sponge rubber	6
2206	MG88/25855	Screw 10-32x1 1/2 he	32
2207	MG88/25860	Rheostat 25W 75 OHM	23
2208	MG88/25865	Plate rheostat indic	4
2209	MG88/25880	Holder fuse	147
2210	MG88/25890	Screw 6-40x3/8 fil	180
2211	MG88/25895	Plate card indicatin	2
2212	MG88/25900	Plate card indicatin	2
2213	MG88/25920	Screw type U drive 4	452
2214	MG88/25945	Washer plain no.10x9	492
2215	MG88/25982	Shunt 160 AMPS	1
2216	MG88/25995	Shield base ins 13 7	3
2217	MG88/26010	Insulator shunt to b	29
2218	MG88/26015	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	71
2219	MG88/26055	Resistor 1/2W 240 OH	28
2220	MG88/26060	Resistor 2W 18 OHM	44
2221	MG88/26065	Resistor 10W 4000 OH	5
2222	MG88/26070	Resistor 3W 2 OHM	4
2223	MG88/26075	Resistor 5W 2000 OHM	11
2224	MG88/26085	Resistor 10W 1000 OH	27
2225	MG88/26090	Resistor 10W 5000 OH	19
2226	MG88/26095	Screw 4-40x3/8 fil	46
2227	MG88/26100	Capacitor 10 MFD 200	21
2228	MG88/26105	Capacitor 1 MFD 200V	24
2229	MG88/26110	Capacitor 8 MFD 100V	13
2230	MG88/26115	Diode	25
2231	MG88/26120	Diode	30
2232	MG88/26125	Diode (41A281060P1)	31
2233	MG88/26130	Diode (IN 4007)	17
2234	MG88/26135	Connection diode 2"	2
2235	MG88/26140	Radiator 2 diode mou	2
2236	MG88/26155	Rivet	72
2237	MG88/26172	BOLT	5
2238	MG88/26175	Card w/eyelet resist	6
2239	MG88/26185	Resistor 1/2W 360 OH	10
2240	MG88/26195	Resistor 1/2W 10000	18
2241	MG88/26200	Resistor 1/2W 39000	16
2242	MG88/26205	Resistor 1W 68 OHM	4
2243	MG88/26215	Resistor 2W 10000 OH	7

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2244	MG88/26220	Diode	11
2245	MG88/26240	Transistor	12
2246	MG88/26245	Transistor	8
2247	MG88/26250	Pad transistor mount	7
2248	MG88/26260	Capacitor 0.047 MFD	9
2249	MG88/26265	Switch	17
2250	MG88/26295	Shroud contact	14
2251	MG88/26310	Cover card	1
2252	MG88/26330	Rivet clip bar	14
2253	MG88/26340	Screw 10-32x1/2 phil	163
2254	MG88/26352	Nut hex 4-40	192
2255	MG88/26354	Nut hex 1/4-28	31
2256	MG88/26365	Resistor 1/2W 27 OHM	20
2257	MG88/26390	Capacitor 0.47 MFD 3	5
2258	MG88/26395	Rectifier	20
2259	MG88/26405	Rectifier	25
2260	MG88/26410	Radiator rectifier	1
2261	MG88/26420	Screw 8-36x1/2 fil	20
2262	MG88/26440	Screw 10-32x1 3/4"	5
2263	MG88/26455	Coil	7
2264	MG88/26460	Screw 10-32x1 1/2 fl	1
2265	MG88/26465	Card with eyelet res	3
2266	MG88/26475	Resistor 1/2W 1000 O	10
2267	MG88/26485	Resistor 1W 100 OHM	138
2268	MG88/26495	Capacitor 0.47 MFD 2	12
2269	MG88/26530	Screw 6-40x5/8 fil	530
2270	MG88/26535	Contact	142
2271	MG88/26545	Screw 10-32x3/4 hex	97
2272	MG88/26602	Washer plain 1/2 bra	166
2273	MG88/26606	Washer plain no.6x5/	464
2274	MG88/26612	Washer plain no.10x1	400
2275	MG88/26618	Washer plain no.8x5/	99
2276	MG88/26620	Washer plain no.2x7/	98
2277	MG88/26670	Cap bearing	1
2278	MG88/26690	Sleeve retaining bal	2
2279	MG88/26695	Spacer between beari	12
2280	MG88/26760	PANEL F/SHUNT	1
2281	MG88/26764	Base	2
2282	MG88/26770	Channel top	9
2283	MG88/26840	Contact	12

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2284	MG88/26860	Block terminal	3
2285	MG88/26865	End piece terminal b	51
2286	MG88/26880	Plate indicating	6
2287	MG88/26885	Plate indicating	4
2288	MG88/26890	Plate	5
2289	MG88/26910	Inductor	5
2290	MG88/26920	Card w/resistor, cap	8
2291	MG88/26935	Screw 6x5/16 self ta	30
2292	MG88/26940	Resistor 1.25K	2
2293	MG88/26945	Resistor 50W 1200 OH	12
2294	MG88/26947	Resistor 50W 300 OHM	8
2295	MG88/26950	Screw 10-32x4 3/4 he	48
2296	MG88/26960	Washer 3/16" OD	80
2297	MG88/27010	Diode	2
2298	MG88/27051	Washer plain no.8x1/	1145
2299	MG88/27060	Pin wiring	9
2300	MG88/27065	Resistor 1/2W 3000 O	9
2301	MG88/27070	Resistor 3W 33 OHM	7
2302	MG88/27075	Resistor 10W 9000 OH	10
2303	MG88/27095	Thermistor	12
2304	MG88/27125	Cover with clips	1
2305	MG88/27130	Cover card	1
2306	MG88/27135	Clip card	18
2307	MG88/27150	Plate card indicatin	2
2308	MG88/27160	Handle card	1
2309	MG88/27185	Resistor 1/2W 22000	8
2310	MG88/27190	Resistor 1W 10000 OH	500
2311	MG88/27200	Resistor 1W 15000 OH	38
2312	MG88/27205	Capacitor 0.1 MFD 20	23
2313	MG88/27215	Clip	40
2314	MG88/27220	Rivet .089 x 7/32 ov	6
2315	MG88/27230	Relay	8
2316	MG88/27240	Bracket relay socket	3
2317	MG88/27250	Clamp relay mounting	2
2318	MG88/27295	Plate card indicatin	6
2319	MG88/27340	CARD 186	1
2320	MG88/27350	Resistor 1W 200 OHM	13
2321	MG88/27355	Resistor 1W 15K OHM	44
2322	MG88/27360	Resistor 5W 600 OHM	22
2323	MG88/27365	Resistor 10W 350 OHM	22

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2324	MG88/27370	Resistor 10W 1000 OH	8
2325	MG88/27375	Capacitor 25 MFD 50V	30
2326	MG88/27385	Diode (41A281003P12	36
2327	MG88/27395	Heat sink diode moun	6
2328	MG88/27405	Thermistor 1000 OHM	5
2329	MG88/27420	Rheostat 3W 500 OHM	12
2330	MG88/27425	Decal rheostat BKMR	30
2331	MG88/27430	Decal rheostat BKLR	24
2332	MG88/27435	Decal rheostat MLR	29
2333	MG88/27440	USE TRC 88 26530	142
2334	MG88/27455	Cover with clips	6
2335	MG88/27460	Cover card	6
2336	MG88/27500	Rheostat 2W 25K OHM	20
2337	MG88/27530	Resistor 2W 100000 O	12
2338	MG88/27540	Resistor 3W 180 OHM	13
2339	MG88/27545	Resistor 3W 470 OHM	28
2340	MG88/27550	Resistor 5W 2 OHM	60
2341	MG88/27560	Capacitor 0.50 MFD 2	20
2342	MG88/27570	Capacitor 15 MFD 50V	40
2343	MG88/27595	Transistor (2N1484)	8
2344	MG88/27600	Heat sink transistor	2
2345	MG88/27615	Coil	12
2346	MG88/27650	Cover with clips	3
2347	MG88/27675	Cover with clips	1
2348	MG88/27700	Plate card indicatin	3
2349	MG88/27745	Resistor 5W 2000 OHM	7
2350	MG88/27750	Capacitor 0.1 MFD 20	52
2351	MG88/27805	Cover with clips	1
2352	MG88/27810	Cover card	2
2353	MG88/27830	Plate card indicatin	2
2354	MG88/27870	Resistor 3W 150 OHM	124
2355	MG88/27880	Resistor 5W 1000 OHM	14
2356	MG88/27885	Capacitor 50 MFD 50V	13
2357	MG88/27890	Capacitor 470 MFD 10	5
2358	MG88/27935	Coil	9
2359	MG88/27940	Screw 4-48x1 1/2 fla	10
2360	MG88/27955	Shroud contact	6
2361	MG88/27965	Screw special 3" lg.	1066
2362	MG88/27975	Cover card	2
2363	MG88/27995	Cover card	3

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2364	MG88/28015	Plate card indicatin	3
2365	MG88/28040	Washer plain no.2x3/	180
2366	MG88/28045	Washer plain no.4	100
2367	MG88/28080	Cover with clamping	13
2368	MG88/28110	Gasket cap	38
2369	MG88/28115	Gage with gasket oil	1
2370	MG88/28120	Gasket	28
2371	MG88/28150	Gasket between gear	6
2372	MG88/28160	Pinion auxiliary gen	7
2373	MG88/28170	Gear idler & support	4
2374	MG88/28171	Gear idler 38 teeth	7
2375	MG88/28172	Shaft idler gear	3
2376	MG88/28173	Nut shaft	9
2377	MG88/28174	Pin spring dowel 1/8	354
2378	MG88/28175	Bearing roller	34
2379	MG88/28177	Bolt special 3/8-16	15
2380	MG88/28178	Washer special 3/8"	30
2381	MG88/28179	Collector oil	3
2382	MG88/28205	Screw soc hex 1/2-13	111
2383	MG88/28210	Screw soc hex 1/2-13	73
2384	MG88/28220	Gasket between auxil	25
2385	MG88/28230	Bolt 5/8-11 hex	38
2386	MG88/28240	Ring seal back of ro	19
2387	MG88/28255	Coil exciting field	3
2388	MG88/28260	Spring for exciting	54
2389	MG88/28265	Corner piece	100
2390	MG88/28275	Shim	45
2391	MG88/28280	Shim	10
2392	MG88/28285	Capscrew hex 1-8x4	56
2393	MG88/28290	Capscrew hex 7/8-9 s	176
2394	MG88/28295	Washer lock 1	262
2395	MG88/28296	Terminal solderless	100
2396	MG88/28297	Terminal solderless	27
2397	MG88/28298	Terminal flag type	4
2398	MG88/28300	Strap	10
2399	MG88/28310	Strap	3
2400	MG88/28320	Strap	1
2401	MG88/28335	Bus ring	1
2402	MG88/28340	Bus ring	1
2403	MG88/28345	Bus ring	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2404	MG88/28360	Washer special 3/8"	300
2405	MG88/28365	Bus ring	1
2406	MG88/28370	Bus ring	1
2407	MG88/28375	Bus ring	1
2408	MG88/28385	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	2
2409	MG88/28391	Washer special	10
2410	MG88/28395	Bushing soft rubber	8
2411	MG88/28400	Support	2
2412	MG88/28410	Bracket	12
2413	MG88/28420	Stud insulated suppo	27
2414	MG88/28435	Washer special 3/8"	30
2415	MG88/28440	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	171
2416	MG88/28445	Screw 10-32x3/8 rd	145
2417	MG88/28455	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	235
2418	MG88/28465	Washer lock 3/8 inte	152
2419	MG88/28470	Washer special (41A2	161
2420	MG88/28475	Washer lock 1/2 inte	11
2421	MG88/28480	Washer lock no.10	2961
2422	MG88/28495	Nut jam 1/2-13	264
2423	MG88/28505	Arm pressure	169
2424	MG88/28510	Pin hinge pressure a	78
2425	MG88/28515	Washer hinge pin	94
2426	MG88/28525	Spring pressure arm	18
2427	MG88/28530	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	307
2428	MG88/28540	Screw 1/4-20x1/2 fil	341
2429	MG88/28550	Insulator stud	13
2430	MG88/28560	Washer plate 5/8" sp	285
2431	MG88/28570	Brush carbon (tracti	1250
2432	MG88/28595	Spacer riser	192
2433	MG88/28600	Cement between space	3
2434	MG88/28645	Collar spring shaft	1
2435	MG88/28650	Seal felt spacing co	7
2436	MG88/28655	Pin spring dowel	40
2437	MG88/28675	Capscrew hex 3/4-10x	95
2438	MG88/28680	Cable (61/24 strand)	30
2439	MG88/28685	Cable (37/24 strand)	175
2440	MG88/28690	Tape glass 3/4 x 300	62
2441	MG88/28705	Resistor unit	23
2442	MG88/28710	Resistor unit	21
2443	MG88/28720	Resistor unit	11

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2444	MG88/28725	Resistor unit	11
2445	MG88/28730	Resistor unit	17
2446	MG88/28740	Clip for resistor un	10
2447	MG88/28745	Screw for contact cl	79
2448	MG88/28750	Shunt 6"	26
2449	MG88/28755	Shunt 10"	5
2450	MG88/28760	Shunt 15"	20
2451	MG88/28765	Connector for resist	12
2452	MG88/28770	Board terminal with	3
2453	MG88/28775	Screw 8-32x5/16 bind	4
2454	MG88/28780	Support for terminal	3
2455	MG88/28785	Plate indicating for	10
2456	MG88/28790	Plate indicating for	10
2457	MG88/28800	Base mounting	1
2458	MG88/28805	Support for resistor	4
2459	MG88/28810	Rod tie for resistor	4
2460	MG88/28815	Rail tape	2
2461	MG88/28841	DMR RELAY	12
2462	MG88/28845	W.S.R	16
2463	MG88/28846	Coil operating (AC20	5
2464	MG88/28847	Coil operating (use	5
2465	MG88/28850	Retainer coil	6
2466	MG88/28855	Screw 6-40x5/16 fil	264
2467	MG88/28865	Core magnet	7
2468	MG88/28870	Core magnet	13
2469	MG88/28880	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	612
2470	MG88/28885	Armature w/finger (r	11
2471	MG88/28890	Armature w/finger (r	25
2472	MG88/28895	Seat spring	70
2473	MG88/28896	NUT	1000
2474	MG88/28900	Seat spring	45
2475	MG88/28905	Seat spring	34
2476	MG88/28920	Spring armature AC	134
2477	MG88/28925	Finger contact with	286
2478	MG88/28930	Spring contact finge	121
2479	MG88/28935	Support stationary c	14
2480	MG88/28940	Clamp cable	57
2481	MG88/28945	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	104
2482	MG88/28950	Contact stationary	598
2483	MG88/28980	Screw 8-32x1 1/2 rd	478

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2484	MG88/28986	Nut lock 10-32	609
2485	MG88/29000	Base panel	2
2486	MG88/29005	Shield	2
2487	MG88/29010	Rectifier	6
2488	MG88/29015	Heat sink	3
2489	MG88/29030	Capacitor assembly	22
2490	MG88/29035	Stud bus bar to heat	22
2491	MG88/29045	Screw 4x1/2 self tap	205
2492	MG88/29055	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	253
2493	MG88/29090	RESISTOR	3
2494	MG88/29100	ER15 RESISTOR	10
2495	MG88/29105	PANEL RESISTOR	1
2496	MG88/29110	Resistor 50W 800 OHM	25
2497	MG88/29125	Resistor 50W 10000 O	13
2498	MG88/29130	Resistor 50W 1000 OH	11
2499	MG88/29135	Base	6
2500	MG88/29137	Screw special	246
2501	MG88/29143	Insulation tube	8
2502	MG88/29153	Hardware	30
2503	MG88/29170	VOLT DIVISION	10
2504	MG88/29180	Resistor 100W 400 OH	17
2505	MG88/29185	Resistor 100W 5000 O	51
2506	MG88/29187	Resistor 100W 7500 O	10
2507	MG88/29190	Resistor 100W 1500 O	14
2508	MG88/29195	Lug adjustable for r	17
2509	MG88/29200	Screw 8-36x3/8 rd	189
2510	MG88/29205	Bushing insulation	38
2511	MG88/29210	Support for resistor	10
2512	MG88/29220	Screw special	79
2513	MG88/29225	Connector	28
2514	MG88/29230	Shunt assembly	16
2515	MG88/29250	CLASS/88	4
2516	MG88/29255	Panel resistor load	5
2517	MG88/29270	Resistor unit (482A4	15
2518	MG88/29280	Strip panel	10
2519	MG88/29300	Connector flex	22
2520	MG88/29305	Connector flex	22
2521	MG88/29315	Connector copper	19
2522	MG88/29340	Nut hex 6-40	909
2523	MG88/29345	Lug adjusting	73

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2524	MG88/29365	Resistor GE 8831615G	3
2525	MG88/29370	Base assembly	1
2526	MG88/29375	Support resistor	2
2527	MG88/29465	Plate clip	2
2528	MG88/29470	Rivet 3/32"x5/16"	197
2529	MG88/29510	Stud socket and spac	4
2530	MG88/29530	Stud terminal block	112
2531	MG88/29535	Strip insulating	2
2532	MG88/29540	Plate indicating	1
2533	MG88/29545	Plate indicating	1
2534	MG88/29550	Plate indicating	2
2535	MG88/29555	Plate indicating	1
2536	MG88/29560	Plate indicating	1
2537	MG88/29565	Plate indicating	1
2538	MG88/29570	Plate indicating	1
2539	MG88/29577	Plate indicating	1
2540	MG88/29585	Plate indicating	1
2541	MG88/29595	Plate indicating	1
2542	MG88/29605	Plate indicating	2
2543	MG88/29610	Plate indicating	1
2544	MG88/29615	Plate indicating	1
2545	MG88/29620	Plate indicating	1
2546	MG88/29625	Plate indicating	2
2547	MG88/29635	Plate indicating	3
2548	MG88/29640	Plate indicating	2
2549	MG88/29645	Plate indicating	1
2550	MG88/29650	Plate indicating	3
2551	MG88/29660	Plate indicating	2
2552	MG88/29665	Plate indicating	3
2553	MG88/29670	Spacer	5
2554	MG88/29680	Screw 6-40x1/2 fil	200
2555	MG88/29685	Screw 4x1/4 self tap	12
2556	MG88/29735	Resistor 2W 36000 OH	4
2557	MG88/29740	Resistor 2W 39000 OH	6
2558	MG88/29755	Resistor 2W 680000 O	13
2559	MG88/29765	Diode	14
2560	MG88/29770	Diode	7
2561	MG88/29785	Rheostat 3W 50000 OH	28
2562	MG88/29790	Rheostat 3W 100000 O	85
2563	MG88/29795	Coil	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2564	MG88/29880	Plate card indicatin	2
2565	MG88/29925	Resistor 2W 150 OHM	31
2566	MG88/29930	Resistor 2W 270 OHM	8
2567	MG88/29940	Resistor 2W 47000 OH	19
2568	MG88/29945	Resistor 3W 15 OHM	32
2569	MG88/29950	Resistor 5W 50 OHM	60
2570	MG88/29955	Resistor 5W 75 OHM	79
2571	MG88/29960	RESISTOR IOW	50
2572	MG88/29965	Resistor 10W 125 OHM	12
2573	MG88/29970	Capacitor 10 MFD 50V	66
2574	MG88/29975	Capacitor 15 MFD 50V	30
2575	MG88/29990	Diode (41A28100P3)	15
2576	MG88/29995	Radiator diode mount	2
2577	MG88/30005	Rheostat 2W 200 OHM	4
2578	MG88/30010	Rheostat 2W 500 OHM	8
2579	MG88/30015	Rheostat 3W 200 OHM	94
2580	MG88/30020	Rheostat 4W 50 OHM	10
2581	MG88/30025	Card w/capacitor dio	7
2582	MG88/30035	Capacitor 10 MFD 50V	6
2583	MG88/30045	Spacer card 5/16"	10
2584	MG88/30050	Screw 6-40x1 1/4 fil	142
2585	MG88/30115	Plate card indicatin	3
2586	MG88/30135	Terminal Ins-R 22 #1	988
2587	MG88/30190	Screw soc hex 3/8-16	184
2588	MG88/30200	Handle	4
2589	MG88/30205	Latch lifting	6
2590	MG88/30220	Pin handle	6
2591	MG88/30225	Spring	1
2592	MG88/30230	Support	6
2593	MG88/30240	Latch	3
2594	MG88/30245	Pin notching	3
2595	MG88/30255	Indicator	2
2596	MG88/30265	Indicator	3
2597	MG88/30270	Support	5
2598	MG88/30275	Screw soc hex 1/4-20	133
2599	MG88/30280	Plate throttle	28
2600	MG88/30285	Plate selector	3
2601	MG88/30287	Screw 4-40x1/4 bindi	20
2602	MG88/30290	Plate	2
2603	MG88/30295	Ring	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2604	MG88/30310	Resistor 50W 10 OHM	7
2605	MG88/30330	Spacer	84
2606	MG88/30335	Screw 10-32x2 1/2 rd	92
2607	MG88/30340	Screw resistor mount	22
2608	MG88/30350	Camshaft	2
2609	MG88/30355	Cam 1st or 2nd	9
2610	MG88/30360	Cam 3rd	6
2611	MG88/30365	Cam 4th	5
2612	MG88/30370	Cam 5th	5
2613	MG88/30375	Cam 6th	5
2614	MG88/30380	Cam 7th	33
2615	MG88/30385	Cam 8th	3
2616	MG88/30390	Shim between cams	44
2617	MG88/30395	Collar bottom	5
2618	MG88/30400	Collar top	3
2619	MG88/30410	Cylinder reversed w/	3
2620	MG88/30425	Bushing	102
2621	MG88/30430	Block	3
2622	MG88/30435	Screw 10-32x3/4 fil	38
2623	MG88/30445	Spring	15
2624	MG88/30450	Pin pawl pivot	1
2625	MG88/30455	Pin pawl stop	2
2626	MG88/30460	Starwheel	10
2627	MG88/30465	Key starwheel and sh	4
2628	MG88/30475	Washer cam shaft thr	25
2629	MG88/30480	Camshaft w/cams shaf	1
2630	MG88/30490	Cam 1st	4
2631	MG88/30495	Cam 2nd	1
2632	MG88/30500	Cam 3rd	2
2633	MG88/30505	Cam 4th	3
2634	MG88/30510	Cam 5th	2
2635	MG88/30515	Cam 6th or 7th	6
2636	MG88/30520	Cam 8th or 9th	6
2637	MG88/30525	Cam 10th	3
2638	MG88/30535	Spacer cam	6
2639	MG88/30540	Spacer between cam a	6
2640	MG88/30550	Collar top	1
2641	MG88/30555	Pawl with bushing an	4
2642	MG88/30565	Roller	3
2643	MG88/30570	Pin roller	5

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2644	MG88/30575	Starwheel	4
2645	MG88/30580	Pin starwheel	6
2646	MG88/30590	Spring check pawl	12
2647	MG88/30595	Seat spring	3
2648	MG88/30605	Capscrew hex sl 1/4-	40
2649	MG88/30610	Pawl with bushing	2
2650	MG88/30625	Roller throttle inte	3
2651	MG88/30630	Pin roller	6
2652	MG88/30635	Spring between pawls	15
2653	MG88/30640	Pawl with support re	4
2654	MG88/30645	Pawl with rollers re	1
2655	MG88/30650	Roller reverse cylin	3
2656	MG88/30655	Pin roller at cylin	6
2657	MG88/30670	Shaft pawl	1
2658	MG88/30675	Pin shaft and pawl	12
2659	MG88/30680	Support with bushing	1
2660	MG88/30685	Bushing	56
2661	MG88/30695	Spring reverse inter	22
2662	MG88/30700	Frame w/bushing uppe	4
2663	MG88/30705	Frame w/bushing lowe	2
2664	MG88/30715	Bushing rheostat sha	3
2665	MG88/30720	Bar frame support th	2
2666	MG88/30725	Bar frame supporting	1
2667	MG88/30735	Guard w/stop reverse	1
2668	MG88/30745	Stop reverse cylinde	1
2669	MG88/30755	Block throttle conta	1
2670	MG88/30770	Block selector stati	1
2671	MG88/30775	Shield throttle fing	2
2672	MG88/30780	Shield selector fing	7
2673	MG88/30790	Finger contact	142
2674	MG88/30795	Tip contact w/flexib	45
2675	MG88/30800	Spring contact finge	132
2676	MG88/30805	Spring contact	131
2677	MG88/30810	Post finger spring	5
2678	MG88/30815	Post contact spring	19
2679	MG88/30820	Washer between sprin	34
2680	MG88/30825	Retainer spring post	102
2681	MG88/30830	Contact with tip sta	185
2682	MG88/30835	Connection finger or	24
2683	MG88/30845	Screw 10-32x1 fil	220

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2684	MG88/30855	Foot controller supp	1
2685	MG88/30880	Bracket capacitor su	1
2686	MG88/30920	Washer plain no.6x1/	50
2687	MG88/30960	Washer lock no.4	142
2688	MG88/31000	Washer lock 1/2 exte	314
2689	MG88/31005	Washer lock 5/8 inte	1040
2690	MG88/31030	Nut jam 5/16-18	500
2691	MG88/31050	Pin cotter 3/64x1/2	1325
2692	MG88/31055	Pin cotter 1/16x1/2	152
2693	MG88/31110	Post terminal	62
2694	MG88/31120	Holder shoe contact	1
2695	MG88/31125	Shoe contact	40
2696	MG88/31130	Spring shoe contact	54
2697	MG88/31140	Shaft operating	1
2698	MG88/31145	Gear operating for r	3
2699	MG88/31150	Cam interlock	2
2700	MG88/31155	Key for gear cam and	7
2701	MG88/31160	Foot mounting straig	3
2702	MG88/31165	Foot mounting offset	4
2703	MG88/31185	Key for segment gear	5
2704	MG88/31205	Screw 3/8-16x1 1/2 f	100
2705	MG88/31210	Plunger check contac	1
2706	MG88/31215	Spring compression f	6
2707	MG88/31220	Support for check pl	2
2708	MG88/31225	Block finger for bra	2
2709	MG88/31255	Spring compression f	10
2710	MG88/31265	Spring compression f	11
2711	MG88/31275	Post spring for tip	2
2712	MG88/31280	Washer between sprin	21
2713	MG88/31285	Seat spring for comp	13
2714	MG88/31290	Retainer for spring	90
2715	MG88/31320	CLASS 88	3
2716	MG88/31340	Support receptacle m	1
2717	MG88/31350	Plate indicating RPM	3
2718	MG88/31365	Reactor	14
2719	MG88/31390	Card terminal block	12
2720	MG88/31395	Card terminal block	11
2721	MG88/31410	Block with stud term	36
2722	MG88/31445	Washer plain no.10x7	1930
2723	MG88/31510	Clip contact	76

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2724	MG88/31515	Blade with hinge cli	40
2725	MG88/31530	Bolt hinge	16
2726	MG88/31535	Washer spring switch	3
2727	MG88/31540	Nut hinge bolt	8
2728	MG88/31555	Handle	4
2729	MG88/31560	Screw 1/4-20x5/8 fla	157
2730	MG88/31565	Contact	7
2731	MG88/31575	Shunt with terminal	3
2732	MG88/31590	Stop	1
2733	MG88/31605	Nut wing	54
2734	MG88/31700	ALTERNATOR	2
2735	MG88/31710	Stator & Rotor	1
2736	MG88/31720	Clip stator clamping	26
2737	MG88/31725	Screw soc hex 10-32x	206
2738	MG88/31730	Bearing and shaft 3/	15
2739	MG88/31735	Pin rotor 3/16 x 7/8	200
2740	MG88/31745	Screw 10-32x1/2 self	78
2741	MG88/31750	Seal oil	46
2742	MG88/31760	Screw 3/8-16x3/4 sel	45
2743	MG88/31770	Cover	40
2744	MG88/31775	Gasket cover axle al	117
2745	MG88/31790	Bolt housing	51
2746	MG88/31800	Cover body	9
2747	MG88/31805	Gasket cover to body	76
2748	MG88/31810	Gasket body to housi	24
2749	MG88/31820	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	107
2750	MG88/31850	Pin	13
2751	MG88/31855	Setscrew hex soc 10-	30
2752	MG88/31870	Washer plain 3/8x1 o	1760
2753	MG88/31920	Screw mounting	6
2754	MG88/31930	Pin shaft	13
2755	MG88/31950	Barrier front	6
2756	MG88/31975	Contact moving	23
2757	MG88/31980	Contact moving with	63
2758	MG88/32030	Contact support	5
2759	MG88/32035	Contact terminal	18
2760	MG88/32055	Spacer	6
2761	MG88/32075	Screw retaining	15
2762	MG88/32090	Spring indent	15
2763	MG88/32095	Spring torsion	18

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2764	MG88/32100	Spring torsion	11
2765	MG88/32105	Spring torsion	11
2766	MG88/32140	USE TRC 88 27190	10
2767	MG88/32145	Resistor 3W 400 OHM	33
2768	MG88/32150	Resistor 5W 1000 OHM	14
2769	MG88/32155	Resistor 5W 2800 OHM	12
2770	MG88/32160	Diode (IN 5061)	4
2771	MG88/32205	Plate card indicatin	2
2772	MG88/32260	Axle lining 7 1/4" s	34
2773	MG88/32265	Axle lining 1/16"	60
2774	MG88/32270	Axle lining 1/8"	45
2775	MG88/32330	Capscrew hex 3/4-10x	2796
2776	MG88/32345	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	50
2777	MG88/32365	Gasket between beari	19
2778	MG88/32375	Gasket	51
2779	MG88/32380	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	52
2780	MG88/32385	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	15
2781	MG88/32395	Bearing roller pinio	4
2782	MG88/32400	Bearing ball comm en	6
2783	MG88/32405	Collar roller bearin	12
2784	MG88/32410	Flinger oil	3
2785	MG88/32415	Plate ball bearing r	25
2786	MG88/32420	Capscrew hex 5/8-11x	195
2787	MG88/32435	Rivet	99
2788	MG88/32440	Gasket felt 3 1/2 lo	63
2789	MG88/32443	Gasket felt 5 1/2 lo	330
2790	MG88/32445	Gasket felt 6 1/2 lo	3
2791	MG88/32450	Gasket felt 14 3/8 l	177
2792	MG88/32470	Cover with gasket	8
2793	MG88/32500	Bushing cable 2 1/2"	2
2794	MG88/32505	Cleat cable (half)	87
2795	MG88/32510	Plate cable heat	20
2796	MG88/32515	Capscrew hex 5/8-11x	88
2797	MG88/32525	Plate suspension nos	100
2798	MG88/32535	Capscrew hex 1-8x5 3	171
2799	MG88/32540	Washer flat 1.063 ID	16
2800	MG88/32560	Plug pipe axle beari	80
2801	MG88/32565	Plate with axle cap	260
2802	MG88/32570	Gasket	118
2803	MG88/32575	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	250

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2804	MG88/32590	Plate pusher	45
2805	MG88/32595	Wick axle lubricator	18
2806	MG88/32610	Coil commutating fie	1
2807	MG88/32615	Flange connecting	45
2808	MG88/32620	Capscrew hex 7/8-9x1	1016
2809	MG88/32625	Capscrew hex 7/8-9x3	552
2810	MG88/32630	Capscrew hex 7/8-9x3	781
2811	MG88/32655	Cable brush holder c	18
2812	MG88/32665	Cable w/swaged solde	12
2813	MG88/32670	Cable w/swaged solde	12
2814	MG88/32675	Cable w/swaged solde	30
2815	MG88/32700	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	2410
2816	MG88/32705	Washer plain 3/8x7/8	523
2817	MG88/32720	Strap connection	33
2818	MG88/32725	Strap	90
2819	MG88/32730	Strip filler	255
2820	MG88/32735	Strip brazing	3000
2821	MG88/32745	Arm pressure	164
2822	MG88/32750	Arm pressure (DO NO	167
2823	MG88/32755	Arm	98
2824	MG88/32760	Sleeve adjuster	101
2825	MG88/32765	Pin hinge	177
2826	MG88/32770	Pin cotter 1/8x1 1/8	1130
2827	MG88/32775	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	388
2828	MG88/32780	Stud insulated	45
2829	MG88/32785	Pin stud to B.H 1/8	180
2830	MG88/32790	Insulator holder	80
2831	MG88/32795	Clamp brush holder	60
2832	MG88/32830	Head armature	10
2833	MG88/32860	Cap	2
2834	MG88/32870	Washer SPL	23
2835	MG88/32890	Cone combination inn	1
2836	MG88/32895	Kit teflon (R) brand	15
2837	MG88/32900	Weight balancing com	21
2838	MG88/32905	Weight balancing pin	6
2839	MG88/32910	Shaft with plug arma	13
2840	MG88/32915	Plug special	19
2841	MG88/32920	Nut commutator	15
2842	MG88/32925	Collar pinion end	6
2843	MG88/32936	Tubing heat shrinkab	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2844	MG88/32942	MYLAR TAPE 53"	3
2845	MG88/32948	Binding glass 0.011x	1
2846	MG88/32969	Motor, electric	2
2847	MG88/32995	Screw special fasten	53
2848	MG88/33040	Cap end	3
2849	MG88/33045	Bearing ball	3
2850	MG88/33050	Washer pull	16
2851	MG88/33055	Washer spring commut	43
2852	MG88/33060	Washer shim (0.006")	308
2853	MG88/33065	Washer shim (0.040")	100
2854	MG88/33070	Washer shim (0.018")	94
2855	MG88/33075	Washer shim (0.063")	116
2856	MG88/33080	Sleeve bearing	180
2857	MG88/33085	Strip rubber	80
2858	MG88/33090	Holder brush c/w cap	36
2859	MG88/33095	Holder brush	194
2860	MG88/33110	Brush carbon (lub oi	29
2861	MG88/33120	Box terminal and par	4
2862	MG88/33130	Gasket for terminal	60
2863	MG88/33140	Board terminal	11
2864	MG88/33145	Screw 6-32x3/4 rd	256
2865	MG88/33150	Box terminal	2
2866	MG88/33155	Gasket for terminal	52
2867	MG88/33160	Screw 1/4-20x5/8 fil	161
2868	MG88/33195	Element heater	12
2869	MG88/33215	Insulator	10
2870	MG88/33220	Insulator	20
2871	MG88/33265	HEAD LIGHT BEAM	56
2872	MG88/33270	Gasket	71
2873	MG88/33275	Ring	4
2874	MG88/33280	Gasket	75
2875	MG88/33285	Pin hinge	34
2876	MG88/33290	Knob and hinge assem	7
2877	MG88/33300	Spring	55
2878	MG88/33305	Washer 5/16" brass	42
2879	MG88/33310	Sealed beam lamp 200	40
2880	MG88/33345	Wedge	4
2881	MG88/33355	Insulation back 27 h	42
2882	MG88/33375	Contact	200
2883	MG88/33380	Contact	191

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2884	MG88/33395	Hose rubber 1 1/4 ID	48
2885	MG88/33400	Wire AWG-14 black	370
2886	MG88/33405	Wire AWG-10 white	1639
2887	MG88/33410	Housing	4
2888	MG88/33430	Washer retaining	8
2889	MG88/33435	Insulation	15
2890	MG88/33455	Contact	22
2891	MG88/33458	Plug pipe sq hd 1/2	970
2892	MG88/33460	Nipple pipe 1 1/2	88
2893	MG88/33525	Handle	1
2894	MG88/33550	SWITCH	4
2895	MG88/33555	Switch,Snap SPDT	33
2896	MG88/33560	Gasket conduit	45
2897	MG88/33570	Gasket bellow	37
2898	MG88/33595	Mechanism assembly	2
2899	MG88/33616	Switch water flow	29
2900	MG88/33630	Body diaphragm assem	22
2901	MG88/33635	Ring	46
2902	MG88/33640	Ring `O' adjustment	67
2903	MG88/33645	Screw calibrated adj	25
2904	MG88/33650	Spring	22
2905	MG88/33655	Retainer	27
2906	MG88/33660	Nut mounting 1/2"	22
2907	MG88/33665	Switch micro	7
2908	MG88/33685	CLASS/88	1
2909	MG88/33690	SWITCH INTERIOR	13
2910	MG88/33720	Spring	8
2911	MG88/33750	Relay "L" for signal	16
2912	MG88/33752	Relay "H" for buzzer	17
2913	MG88/33756	Transformer	3
2914	MG88/33765	SWITCH TEMP	5
2915	MG88/33770	Pressure assembly be	4
2916	MG88/33825	TEMP SWITCH	8
2917	MG88/33826	Resistor power reduc	3
2918	MG88/33840	TEMP CONTROL SWITCH	36
2919	MG88/33875	Bearing ball	20
2920	MG88/33885	Plate terminal	74
2921	MG88/33900	Shield end commutato	10
2922	MG88/33905	Strip rubber	149
2923	MG88/33920	Cover hand hole	18

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2924	MG88/33925	Gasket hand hole cov	32
2925	MG88/33935	Cover terminal box	18
2926	MG88/33940	Screw 8-32x1/2 fil	48
2927	MG88/33945	Screw terminal	31
2928	MG88/33955	Cap	44
2929	MG88/33960	Washer	196
2930	MG88/33970	Setscrew hex 8-32x1/	594
2931	MG88/33975	USE TRC 88 33110	126
2932	MG88/33980	Shield end pulley en	22
2933	MG88/33990	Sleeve bearing	166
2934	MG88/34000	Washer shim	114
2935	MG88/34015	Washer seal	528
2936	MG88/34020	Seal shaft	84
2937	MG88/34025	Washer	282
2938	MG88/34030	Plug drain	21
2939	MG88/34501	Crankshaft assy	1
2940	MG88/34502	Ring oil introducing	10
2941	MG88/34504	Ring retaining	4
2942	MG88/34505	Seal oil rubber	14
2943	MG88/34506	Gasket seat	105
2944	MG88/34507	Dipstick oil level	2
2945	MG88/34508	Cylinder LP	6
2946	MG88/34509	Head LP	3
2947	MG88/34510	Piston assy	15
2948	MG88/34512	Ring piston oil cont	8
2949	MG88/34513	Pin piston LP	17
2950	MG88/34514	Rod assy connecting	10
2951	MG88/34515	VALVE ASSY	9
2952	MG88/34516	Valve assyembly disc	8
2953	MG88/34518	Gasket head to cyl L	14
2954	MG88/34519	Gasket seat	4
2955	MG88/34520	Gasket valve cover	21
2956	MG88/34522	Bearing con rod std	41
2957	MG88/34524	Bearing c/shaft main	3
2958	MG88/34525	Nut crankshaft	6
2959	MG88/34526	Gear oil pump driver	5
2960	MG88/34527	Circlip piston HP	121
2961	MG88/34528	Cylinder HP	4
2962	MG88/34530	Piston assembly HP	5
2963	MG88/34531	Ring compression HP	21

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

2964	MG88/34532	Ring oil control HP	23
2965	MG88/34534	Rod assembly HP	3
2966	MG88/34535	VALVE	6
2967	MG88/34536	VALVE ASSY	3
2968	MG88/34537	Core intercooler	2
2969	MG88/34538	Gasket tank to cover	28
2970	MG88/34539	Gasket intercooler p	54
2971	MG88/34541	Seal oil	15
2972	MG88/34542	Gasket head to cyl H	11
2973	MG88/34543	Gasket upper plunger	107
2974	MG88/34544	Gasket valve cover	20
2975	MG88/34545	Shim .007	20
2976	MG88/34546	Shim .010	10
2977	MG88/34547	Gasket c/case side c	2
2978	MG88/34548	Gasket c/shaft beari	22
2979	MG88/34549	Gasket c/shaft beari	10
2980	MG88/34550	Bushing piston HP	13
2981	MG88/34551	Bushing piston LP	55
2982	MG88/34552	Bolt assy connecting	34
2983	MG88/34553	88 CLASS	20
2984	MG88/34554	Valve assembly oil p	8
2985	MG88/34555	Pump lub oil assembl	5
2986	MG88/34556	Intercooler assembly	9
2987	MG88/34558	Gasket oil pump	1
2988	MG88/34560	Capscrew hex 1/2-20	15
2989	MG88/34561	Spring suction valve	204
2990	MG88/34562	Disc valve outer	14
2991	MG88/34567	Stud valve seat	27
2992	MG88/34570	Gasket	186
2993	MG88/34571	Setscrew 5/8-11 x 2	19
2994	MG88/34573	Plate water inlet	28
2995	MG88/34574	Gasket plate	83
2996	MG88/34575	Disc valve outer	24
2997	MG88/34576	Setscrew 5/8-11x2 1/	31
2998	MG88/34577	Plunger unloader	6
2999	MG88/34578	Clamp valve	7
3000	MG88/34580	Nut crown 3/8-16	27
3001	MG88/34581	Gasket	24
3002	MG88/34582	Cap valve cover	1
3003	MG88/34583	Connector pipe 5/8	9

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3004	MG88/34584	Connector pipe 3/8	10
3005	MG88/34585	Elbow M.I.3/8-90D	15
3006	MG88/34586	Tee 3/8	12
3007	MG88/34587	Hose inlet water HP	1
3008	MG88/34588	Manifold assembly wa	1
3009	MG88/34590	Filter oil compresso	6
3010	MG88/34591	VALVE	26
3011	MG88/34593	GASKET	152
3012	MG88/34594	RING SPACER	4
3013	MG88/34596	KIT	39
3014	MG88/34601	CRANKCASE	3
3015	MG88/34602	GASKET	13
3016	MG88/34604	GASKET	19
3017	MG88/34606	VALVE	7
3018	MG88/34608	GASKET	14
3019	MG88/34610	GASKET	31
3020	MG88/34612	GASKET	5
3021	MG88/34614	VALVE	4
3022	MG88/34616	SPRING	9
3023	MG88/34618	GASKET	22
3024	MG88/34622	GASKET	15
3025	MG88/34624	GASKET	30
3026	MG88/34628	SPRING	3
3027	MG88/34632	PLUNGER	4
3028	MG88/34634	RING	15
3029	MG88/34636	BOLT	32
3030	MG88/34638	NUT	38
3031	MG88/34642	BUMBER	20
3032	MG88/34644	SEAT	28
3033	MG88/34648	ELBOW	10
3034	MG88/34652	ELBOW	5
3035	MG88/34654	GASKET	4
3036	MG88/34656	GASKET	5
3037	MG88/35010	Disc	3
3038	MG88/35015	Ball	19
3039	MG88/35020	Kit part rubber	20
3040	MG88/35030	Washer lock 1/4 inte	293
3041	MG88/35040	Washer lock .380 I.D	67
3042	MG88/35045	Handle	22
3043	MG88/35060	Cock cut out 1"	5

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3044	MG88/35065	Stem	34
3045	MG88/35070	Disc	14
3046	MG88/35075	Ball	10
3047	MG88/35080	Spring	24
3048	MG88/35085	Kit part rubber	10
3049	MG88/35115	Nut special	20
3050	MG88/35125	Coupling 1" angle br	12
3051	MG88/35130	Coupling 1/2" angle	15
3052	MG88/35135	Cylinder "UAH" brake	6
3053	MG88/35140	Cylinder "UAH" brake	6
3054	MG88/35143	Gasket coupling head	20
3055	MG88/35155	Reservoir distribute	5
3056	MG88/35165	USE TRC 88 00265	14
3057	MG88/35180	Body lower with guid	11
3058	MG88/35185	Bushing	10
3059	MG88/35190	Slide	40
3060	MG88/35195	Washer sealing	32
3061	MG88/35200	Guide	27
3062	MG88/35205	Washer lock	46
3063	MG88/35210	Screw head lens AM 4	56
3064	MG88/35220	Ring `O' 15-55x2-62	1
3065	MG88/35225	Ring `O' 19-2x3	18
3066	MG88/35230	Guide	33
3067	MG88/35235	Ring retaining 26x12	100
3068	MG88/35245	Shaft	8
3069	MG88/35250	Detent	19
3070	MG88/35255	Adapter 6x22 DIN 148	20
3071	MG88/35260	Head of handle	2
3072	MG88/35265	Spring compression	4
3073	MG88/35270	Ball	14
3074	MG88/35280	Button C40 DIN 319	7
3075	MG88/35290	Spring compression	6
3076	MG88/35310	Ring `O' 36X3	19
3077	MG88/35315	Ring `O' 18X25	186
3078	MG88/35330	Washer lock brass	80
3079	MG88/35335	Strainer	136
3080	MG88/35380	Body upper	17
3081	MG88/35385	Diaphragm	27
3082	MG88/35390	Plate of diaphragm	5
3083	MG88/35395	Spring compression	10

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3084	MG88/35400	Body lower	14
3085	MG88/35405	Setscrew special	31
3086	MG88/35410	Nut hex. BM 8	23
3087	MG88/35415	Washer lock no.6 bra	31
3088	MG88/35420	Capscrew m6x30	9
3089	MG88/35430	COMP SAFLELY VALVE	15
3090	MG88/35435	Housing spring assem	10
3091	MG88/35440	Housing spring	20
3092	MG88/35445	Shim 1/16"	38
3093	MG88/35450	Shim 1/32"	46
3094	MG88/35455	Spring	20
3095	MG88/35460	Seat spring	11
3096	MG88/35465	Retainer spring seat	43
3097	MG88/35470	Valve disc	64
3098	MG88/35475	Housing valve seat	4
3099	MG88/35500	Riser L/H	7
3100	MG88/35510	Riser R/H	19
3101	MG88/35540	Tube H.P.unloader co	11
3102	MG88/35545	Tube H.P.riser	31
3103	MG88/35595	Float oil gage	4
3104	MG88/35600	Gasket gage	84
3105	MG88/35610	Cover float gauge	2
3106	MG88/35620	Key 0.875 sq x 2 1/2	12
3107	MG88/35630	Setscrew hex soc 1/2	212
3108	MG88/35635	Nut lock	46
3109	MG88/35640	Capscrew special	89
3110	MG88/35655	Gasket cover compres	38
3111	MG88/35660	Plunger oil pump	8
3112	MG88/35685	Indicator oil pressu	18
3113	MG88/35690	Body with tube	10
3114	MG88/35740	Gasket flange	59
3115	MG88/35750	USE TRC 88 35740	1
3116	MG88/35845	Gasket riser	58
3117	MG88/35870	Plug pipe 1/4 specia	37
3118	MG88/35875	Gasket top header	215
3119	MG88/35915	Cover bottom R/Side	11
3120	MG88/35925	Cock drain	19
3121	MG88/35965	Tube riser R/Side	30
3122	MG88/35970	Tube riser L/Side	4
3123	MG88/35975	Elbow ASE 1/4" brass	6

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3124	MG88/35980	Tee stud side 1/4"	52
3125	MG88/35985	Stud union 1/4"	38
3126	MG88/36005	Flange discharge	9
3127	MG88/36015	Breather assembly	13
3128	MG88/36070	Valve unloader	25
3129	MG88/36075	Packing	36
3130	MG88/36085	Body unloader	57
3131	MG88/36115	Guide	61
3132	MG88/36135	Gasket valve	114
3133	MG88/36150	Gage spring	86
3134	MG88/36155	Spring return	5
3135	MG88/36165	Nut lock 5/16-18	106
3136	MG88/36175	Spring outer	54
3137	MG88/36180	Spring inner	29
3138	MG88/36185	Valve outer	217
3139	MG88/36190	Valve inner	141
3140	MG88/36195	Retainer with stud	1
3141	MG88/36200	Stud compressor	3
3142	MG88/36220	Nut lock 3/8-24	50
3143	MG88/36275	Nut hex 5/8-11	464
3144	MG88/36280	Gasket cylinder head	27
3145	MG88/36285	Gasket cylinder H.P	56
3146	MG88/36290	Cylinder head h.p.	27
3147	MG88/36295	Bolt 5/8x2 7/16 spec	6
3148	MG88/36415	Pin cotter 1/8x1	300
3149	MG88/36545	Stud 1/2x1-13/16"	14
3150	MG88/36555	Gasket cyl. head	113
3151	MG88/36560	Gasket cylinder	17
3152	MG88/36565	Cylinder l/p	4
3153	MG88/36605	Gasket gage	38
3154	MG88/36625	Ring snap	6
3155	MG88/36626	Ring	14
3156	MG88/36640	Piston HP. with wris	12
3157	MG88/36645	Pin wrist	25
3158	MG88/36665	Bolt conn rod	68
3159	MG88/36690	Piston LP w/wrist pi	13
3160	MG88/36695	Pin wrist	50
3161	MG88/36755	Seal oil	52
3162	MG88/36760	Bearing ball	1
3163	MG88/36776	Bush teflon small en	56

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3164	MG88/36777	Bushing bronze	42
3165	MG88/36780	Capscrew hex 1/2-13	11
3166	MG88/36785	Filter oil assembly	9
3167	MG88/36790	Retainer ring	12
3168	MG88/36795	Screen oil	16
3169	MG88/36800	Body filter	7
3170	MG88/36815	Cartridge pump oil a	6
3171	MG88/36820	Retainer clip	26
3172	MG88/36825	Seat spring	40
3173	MG88/36840	Stop discharge	8
3174	MG88/36845	Spring discharge	31
3175	MG88/36855	Retainer ring	35
3176	MG88/36860	Seat oil pressure re	44
3177	MG88/36865	Spring relief	20
3178	MG88/36875	Seat inlet and disch	5
3179	MG88/36915	Gasket indicator	52
3180	MG88/36925	Nut cap	4
3181	MG88/36930	Spring	28
3182	MG88/36940	Shim 1/16"	30
3183	MG88/36945	Ring `O' 3/8" O.D	30
3184	MG88/36950	Ring `O' 1" O.D	140
3185	MG88/36955	Piston	11
3186	MG88/36970	Elbow union 1/4"	28
3187	MG88/36981	Sleeve reclaim	8
3188	MG88/37100	Bearing conn.rod STD	61
3189	MG88/37105	Bearing size.001	12
3190	MG88/37110	Bearing size.010	72
3191	MG88/37120	Bearing size.020	70
3192	MG88/37155	Piston with wrist pi	9
3193	MG88/37162	Piston with wrist pi	14
3194	MG88/37170	Ring compression L/P	57
3195	MG88/37174	Ring compression L/P	48
3196	MG88/37178	Ring compression L/P	93
3197	MG88/37180	Ring compression H/P	23
3198	MG88/37182	Ring compression H/P	40
3199	MG88/37184	Ring compression H/P	10
3200	MG88/37190	Ring compression H/P	180
3201	MG88/37192	Ring oil LP std	72
3202	MG88/37202	Ring oil H/P	57
3203	MG88/37265	Spring 1/2"	40

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3204	MG88/37305	Valve seal	46
3205	MG88/37320	Pin cylinder	13
3206	MG88/37350	Gasket side cover	30
3207	MG88/37369	Retainer	28
3208	MG88/37410	Gasket	86
3209	MG88/37415	Strainer	75
3210	MG88/37435	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	78
3211	MG88/37440	Protector dirt	1
3212	MG88/37445	Ring `O' 3/4" O.D	93
3213	MG88/37450	Inlet and exhaust va	5
3214	MG88/37455	Spring exhaust valve	26
3215	MG88/37460	Ring `O' 3/4" O.D	15
3216	MG88/37465	Diaphragm	41
3217	MG88/37475	Follower diaphragm	5
3218	MG88/37480	Diaphragm	4
3219	MG88/37490	Seat spring	6
3220	MG88/37500	Screw adjusting	10
3221	MG88/37505	Body	4
3222	MG88/37555	Bracket pipe assy	2
3223	MG88/37560	Stud 3/8x2 1/8"	32
3224	MG88/37565	Plug pipe hex soc 1/	12
3225	MG88/37600	Gasket	45
3226	MG88/37620	Housing diaphragm	6
3227	MG88/37635	Diaphragm	4
3228	MG88/37636	Rubber vent	12
3229	MG88/37640	Strainer felt	63
3230	MG88/37645	Piston	2
3231	MG88/37650	Seal blow down	48
3232	MG88/37655	Washer	28
3233	MG88/37660	Stem piston	45
3234	MG88/37665	Ring retaining	39
3235	MG88/37670	Ring `O' 1 3/4" O.D	18
3236	MG88/37680	Ring `O' 1 1/2"O.D	8
3237	MG88/37690	Spring exhaust valve	12
3238	MG88/37695	Strainer	97
3239	MG88/37700	Body vent valve	4
3240	MG88/37705	Protector vent assy	5
3241	MG88/37710	Rivet 3/16"x1/2"	92
3242	MG88/37715	Seal	29
3243	MG88/37740	Fastener driver	8

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3244	MG88/37745	Retainer	8
3245	MG88/37750	Seal valve	16
3246	MG88/37755	Body exhaust valve	8
3247	MG88/37780	Ring anti-rattler	159
3248	MG88/37785	Seal hollow rod pist	266
3249	MG88/37795	Pin push rod	14
3250	MG88/37800	Rod push	62
3251	MG88/37810	Bolt T hd 1/2x2 1/8	205
3252	MG88/37815	Pin w/cotter push ro	130
3253	MG88/37820	Pin cotter 1/4x1	71
3254	MG88/37830	Setscrew dog locking	52
3255	MG88/37835	Holder push rod	8
3256	MG88/37845	Strainer	138
3257	MG88/37850	Gasket head	101
3258	MG88/37855	Seal and retainer ho	140
3259	MG88/37860	Seal packing	156
3260	MG88/37865	Seat spring	206
3261	MG88/37885	Body cylinder	6
3262	MG88/37925	Rivet 3/16"x1 3/8"	49
3263	MG88/37930	Handle	20
3264	MG88/37935	Nut cap	16
3265	MG88/37940	Spring key	20
3266	MG88/37950	Key cock	16
3267	MG88/37955	Body cock	4
3268	MG88/37975	Rivet 1/4"x1 3/8"	6
3269	MG88/37980	Handle assembly	21
3270	MG88/37985	Pin rd hd 5/16x1 1/2	50
3271	MG88/37990	Socket	16
3272	MG88/38000	Nut cap	10
3273	MG88/38005	Spring key	20
3274	MG88/38010	Key std 1.6555" larg	42
3275	MG88/38015	Ring `O'	54
3276	MG88/38020	Nut compression	17
3277	MG88/38025	Ring compression	16
3278	MG88/38030	Ring pipe lock	16
3279	MG88/38085	Cock cut-out 3/8" as	8
3280	MG88/38100	Handle	24
3281	MG88/38110	Washer lock	122
3282	MG88/38120	Ball	52
3283	MG88/38125	Stem	51

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3284	MG88/38130	Kit rubber parts	74
3285	MG88/38135	Disc	17
3286	MG88/38140	Spring	27
3287	MG88/38165	Nut jam 7/16	82
3288	MG88/38170	Washer lock .440 int	18
3289	MG88/38175	Handle	12
3290	MG88/38185	Washer lock	134
3291	MG88/38195	Ball	24
3292	MG88/38200	Stem	14
3293	MG88/38205	Kit rubber parts	39
3294	MG88/38210	Disc	24
3295	MG88/38215	Spring	14
3296	MG88/38235	Cock cut out 1" assy	7
3297	MG88/38250	Handle	25
3298	MG88/38270	Ball	24
3299	MG88/38325	Handle	5
3300	MG88/38335	USE TRC 88 38110	97
3301	MG88/38360	USE TRC 88 38135	4
3302	MG88/38365	USE TRC 88 38140	19
3303	MG88/38425	Valve safety assy E-	4
3304	MG88/38430	Strainer	78
3305	MG88/38435	Adapter "B" 1 1/4x11	92
3306	MG88/38465	Nut regulating	19
3307	MG88/38475	Guide spring	35
3308	MG88/38485	Valve E-7-C	12
3309	MG88/38490	Ring lock	20
3310	MG88/38495	Ring exhaust regulat	20
3311	MG88/38520	Wrench for safety va	3
3312	MG88/38535	Valve check std 1" (27
3313	MG88/38540	Valve check std 1 1/	2
3314	MG88/38565	Choke 5/16"	20
3315	MG88/38575	Nut cap check valve	2
3316	MG88/38577	Choke in 1 1/4" valv	7
3317	MG88/38580	Body check valve 1 1	11
3318	MG88/38590	Strainer and check v	23
3319	MG88/38600	Body	14
3320	MG88/38605	Nut cap	16
3321	MG88/38610	Spring	4
3322	MG88/38615	Shim	41
3323	MG88/38620	Seat spring	8

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3324	MG88/38625	Valve check	12
3325	MG88/38630	Retainer ring	2
3326	MG88/38635	Nut union 1/2"	16
3327	MG88/38640	Union swivel 3/8x1/2	8
3328	MG88/38645	Gasket union 1/2"	47
3329	MG88/38650	Nut cap	11
3330	MG88/38655	Plate strainer	6
3331	MG88/38660	Hair curled 1/3 oz	185
3332	MG88/38665	Fitting choke 1/8"	14
3333	MG88/38690	Body	14
3334	MG88/38695	Valve	1
3335	MG88/38700	Ring `O' 5/8" O.D	57
3336	MG88/38705	Flange and seat valv	11
3337	MG88/38715	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	308
3338	MG88/38735	Filter `H' assembly	1
3339	MG88/38745	CAP SCREW	6
3340	MG88/38750	Body	3
3341	MG88/38755	Plug pipe hex soc 1/	137
3342	MG88/38760	Gasket baffle	27
3343	MG88/38765	Gasket cover"H" filt	22
3344	MG88/38780	Retainer spring	20
3345	MG88/38785	Spring	7
3346	MG88/38805	Insert filter "H"	10
3347	MG88/38810	Baffle with tie bolt	10
3348	MG88/38815	Baffle	10
3349	MG88/38825	Cover with stud	3
3350	MG88/38830	Stud 1/2x2"	90
3351	MG88/38850	Intake filter assy (36
3352	MG88/38855	Fitting with latches	27
3353	MG88/38940	Cover diaphragm	2
3354	MG88/38945	Gasket 1/2" O.D	39
3355	MG88/38950	Diaphragm follower u	9
3356	MG88/38955	Retainer	20
3357	MG88/38960	Seat spring	3
3358	MG88/38965	Spring 1 13/16" O.D	8
3359	MG88/38970	Ring `O' 3/8" O.D	79
3360	MG88/38980	Diaphragm	30
3361	MG88/38990	Cover check valve bo	4
3362	MG88/38995	Spring supply valve	22
3363	MG88/39000	Valve supply	16

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3364	MG88/39015	Body check valve	2
3365	MG88/39025	Valve exhaust	84
3366	MG88/39030	Retainer	100
3367	MG88/39035	Strainer wire mesh.	190
3368	MG88/39040	Body assembly	10
3369	MG88/39045	Stud 3/8x3"	22
3370	MG88/39050	Excluder wasp,1/4"	36
3371	MG88/39080	Stud 3/8"x1 1/4"	24
3372	MG88/39085	Gasket pipe bracket	299
3373	MG88/39090	Gasket pipe bracket	106
3374	MG88/39155	Pin cylinder roll 1/	15
3375	MG88/39165	Carrier	4
3376	MG88/39175	Gasket check valve c	44
3377	MG88/39185	Cover diaphragm bott	4
3378	MG88/39190	Nut hex 3/4 special	26
3379	MG88/39195	Follower	12
3380	MG88/39200	Diaphragm	46
3381	MG88/39205	Head piston	18
3382	MG88/39210	Spring piston return	87
3383	MG88/39215	Ring `O' 7/8" O.D	10
3384	MG88/39220	Ring `O' 1 1/8" O.D	65
3385	MG88/39225	Stem piston	15
3386	MG88/39235	Body portion assy	2
3387	MG88/39240	Plug choke 1/4"	28
3388	MG88/39245	Gasket pipe bracket	72
3389	MG88/39250	Kit rubber maintenanc	55
3390	MG88/39280	Cover shipping	30
3391	MG88/39295	Gasket cover relay v	20
3392	MG88/39320	Bracket mounting L.H	12
3393	MG88/39325	Bracket mounting R.H	2
3394	MG88/39330	Stud 5/8x3 11/16"	8
3395	MG88/39335	Body (Inc-#2-4,2-5,2	6
3396	MG88/39360	Hose w/fitting 1 1/	44
3397	MG88/39365	Hose 1 1/8x56	53
3398	MG88/39375	Clamp	60
3399	MG88/39385	Hose w/fitting 3/4x5	27
3400	MG88/39390	Hose 3/4x56	73
3401	MG88/39395	Fitting 1/2" NPT	20
3402	MG88/39400	Clamp	64
3403	MG88/39425	COCK CUT OUT	7

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3404	MG88/39430	Cock cut out 1 1/4 b	12
3405	MG88/39450	Cock angle 1 1/4 bra	14
3406	MG88/39455	USE TRC 88 39355	4
3407	MG88/39495	Clamp 3/4	50
3408	MG88/39500	Clamp 1/2	54
3409	MG88/39560	Capscrew special	46
3410	MG88/39565	Cover top	5
3411	MG88/39570	Gasket cover	44
3412	MG88/39575	Valve assy crankcase	9
3413	MG88/39580	Nut stop	8
3414	MG88/39585	Valve stop	25
3415	MG88/39595	Valve	25
3416	MG88/39600	Plate valve	12
3417	MG88/39615	Ring retainer	17
3418	MG88/39620	Plate strainer	20
3419	MG88/39625	Tinsel brass 38GR	6
3420	MG88/39630	Spring	22
3421	MG88/39640	Body breather	3
3422	MG88/39715	Ring piston WABCO	146
3423	MG88/39724	Ring `O' cylinder WA	35
3424	MG88/39725	Ring `O' cylinder WA	10
3425	MG88/39730	Spool valve 3-way 1/	36
3426	MG88/39760	Ring `O' cylinder	84
3427	MG88/39770	Ring `O' cylinder	180
3428	MG88/39780	Spacer	3
3429	MG88/39782	SEAL	55
3430	MG88/39785	Ring spacer 1x1 1/4"	4
3431	MG88/39795	Guide end kit	37
3432	MG88/39800	Cover (subplate valv	60
3433	MG88/39805	Cover (tapped valve)	60
3434	MG88/39810	Cylinder spacer	60
3435	MG88/39815	Guide end	60
3436	MG88/39820	Screw	99
3437	MG88/39825	Washer (special)	100
3438	MG88/39830	Piston	50
3439	MG88/39835	Spool valve with spr	30
3440	MG88/39880	Gasket 1" & 1 1/4"	69
3441	MG88/40000	BATTERY LEAD ACID	40
3442	MG88/40001	Terminal positive	53
3443	MG88/40002	Terminal negative	55

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3444	MG88/40006	Cover cell	86
3445	MG88/40007	Ring pole rubber	100
3446	MG88/40008	Plug vent	51
3447	MG88/40013	Bolt & nut (battery)	283
3448	MG88/40019	Cap pipe 3/8	14
3449	MG88/40020	Cap pipe 1/2	14
3450	MG88/40021	Cap pipe 3/4	13
3451	MG88/40041	Varnish U 372 (45 gl	85
3452	MG88/40060	Jig fixture	12
3453	MG88/40062	Lithium hydroxide	189
3454	MG88/40066	Grinder	1
3455	MG88/40073	Bearing pilot P.B	1
3456	MG88/40074	Stud guide	1
3457	MG88/40082	Epoxy cement 6 oz	5
3458	MG88/40103	Grinder commutator	3
3459	MG88/40109	Adjuster contact	2
3460	MG88/40111	Gauge armature cap	1
3461	MG88/40113	Gauge limit	2
3462	MG88/40119	Rheostat voltage reg	2
3463	MG88/40120	Resistor	3
3464	MG88/40122	Transformer saturabl	1
3465	MG88/40125	Fitting conduit 1/2	10
3466	MG88/40134	Die hex.	1
3467	MG88/40135	Die hex.	2
3468	MG88/40136	Die hex.	1
3469	MG88/40140	Extender card	1
3470	MG88/40143	Reamer valve guide	2
3471	MG88/40150	Shunt 2000 AMP 100 M	1
3472	MG88/40153	Shunt 100 AMP 100 MV	4
3473	MG88/40158	Voltmeter with carry	2
3474	MG88/40174	Grease (tube)	18
3475	MG88/40176	TM CARBON BRUSH	2
3476	MG88/40182	Socket drive	6
3477	MG88/40184	Extractor	2
3478	MG88/40185	Indicator pressure	2
3479	MG88/40193	Wheel grinding finis	4
3480	MG88/40194	Wheel grinding rough	10
3481	MG88/40195	Wheel grinding finis	2
3482	MG88/40200	Spring lifting 3 3/4	4
3483	MG88/40201	Oil grinding gallon	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3484	MG88/40207	Arbour collet lappin	1
3485	MG88/40208	Collet nozzle	3
3486	MG88/40209	Arbour set of 4	2
3487	MG88/40212	Lift indicator valve	2
3488	MG88/40221	Socket 2 3/8"	2
3489	MG88/40226	Wrench socket	3
3490	MG88/40256	WASHER	400
3491	MG88/40263	Tool insertion	1
3492	MG88/40268	Capscrew hex 7/8-9x2	39
3493	MG88/40281	Screw 6x1/4 self tap	6
3494	MG88/40283	Screw 10-24x1/2 self	8
3495	MG88/40292	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	276
3496	MG88/40299	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	27
3497	MG88/40306	Screw 5/16-18x5/8 he	87
3498	MG88/40319	Capscrew hex 3/8-16x	6
3499	MG88/40321	Capscrew hex 1/2-13x	107
3500	MG88/40328	Capscrew hex 5/8-11x	4
3501	MG88/40330	Capscrew hex 5/8-11x	2
3502	MG88/40335	USE TRC 88 13170	6
3503	MG88/40345	Capscrew hex 3/4-10x	2
3504	MG88/40350	Screw 7/8 - 9 x 2"	21
3505	MG88/40352	Capscrew hex 7/8-9x3	15
3506	MG88/40354	Capscrew hex 7/8-9x4	396
3507	MG88/40361	Screw soc hex 5/8-11	21
3508	MG88/40365	Screw soc hex 1/2-20	78
3509	MG88/40366	Screw soc hex 1/2-20	67
3510	MG88/40367	Screw 10-24x2 1/2 rd	110
3511	MG88/40370	Screw 10-24x1 flat	233
3512	MG88/40374	Screw 5/16-18x3/4 fl	184
3513	MG88/40375	Screw 5/16-18x1 flat	550
3514	MG88/40377	Screw 10-24x5/8 flat	463
3515	MG88/40379	Screw 1/4-20x1/2 fla	96
3516	MG88/40380	Screw 8-32x3/8 rd	62
3517	MG88/40382	Screw 8-32x3/4 rd	1004
3518	MG88/40383	Screw 10-24x3/8 rd	226
3519	MG88/40385	Screw 10-24x5/8 rd	377
3520	MG88/40387	Screw 10-24x1 rd	60
3521	MG88/40388	Screw 10-24x2 1/2 fl	329
3522	MG88/40389	Screw 1/4-20x3/8"	30
3523	MG88/40392	Screw 1/4-20x1 rd	112

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3524	MG88/40393	Screw 1/4-20x1 1/2 r	426
3525	MG88/40397	Screw 5/16-18 x 1 rd	181
3526	MG88/40399	Screw 8-32x1 fil	239
3527	MG88/40402	Screw 10-32x3/4 rd	88
3528	MG88/40405	Screw 10-24x3/8 rd b	176
3529	MG88/40407	Screw 8-32x3/8 rd br	266
3530	MG88/40408	Screw 8-32x1/2"	16
3531	MG88/40410	Screw 10-24x3/8 phil	138
3532	MG88/40411	Screw 10-24x1/2 phil	7
3533	MG88/40416	Screw 10-32x3/8 fil	505
3534	MG88/40417	Screw 1/4-20x1/4"	20
3535	MG88/40419	Screw soc hex 3/8-16	74
3536	MG88/40420	Setscrew hex soc 5/8	44
3537	MG88/40426	Screw 10-24x1/2"	48
3538	MG88/40427	Screw 10-24x3/4 self	10
3539	MG88/40431	Screw 6-20x1/4 rd	133
3540	MG88/40432	Screw 4x1/4 self tap	192
3541	MG88/40436	Screw 6-32x1/4"	92
3542	MG88/40438	Screw 6-32x2" rd. hd	261
3543	MG88/40439	Screw 6-32x1/2 rd	77
3544	MG88/40440	Screw 10-32x1/4 hex	49
3545	MG88/40441	Screw 10-32x5/8 hex	8
3546	MG88/40446	Capscrew hex 5/16-24	52
3547	MG88/40448	Screw 10-24x1/2 hex	191
3548	MG88/40451	Nut castle 5/8-11	10
3549	MG88/40460	Nut hex 5/16-24	415
3550	MG88/40461	Nut lock 3/4-16	53
3551	MG88/40463	Nut castle 7/8-14	91
3552	MG88/40466	Nut lock 1 1/4-12	79
3553	MG88/40468	Nut jam 3/4-10	35
3554	MG88/40474	Nut lock 1/4-20	885
3555	MG88/40479	Nut hex 1x8	16
3556	MG88/40481	Nut hex 6-32	483
3557	MG88/40483	Nut hex 10-24	388
3558	MG88/40484	Nut hex 10-32	900
3559	MG88/40486	Nut wing 1/2-13 bras	199
3560	MG88/40500	Nut 3/4 special	10
3561	MG88/40503	Nut hex 1 1/2	186
3562	MG88/40505	Nut lock 10-24	55
3563	MG88/40507	Nut lock 1 1/8x7	49

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3564	MG88/40523	Washer plain no.10x1	179
3565	MG88/40527	Washer plain 7/8	95
3566	MG88/40528	Washer plain 1 1/4	58
3567	MG88/40529	Washer plain 1 3/8	147
3568	MG88/40530	Washer plain 9/16x1	25
3569	MG88/40543	Washer lock 1 3/8	328
3570	MG88/40561	Washer 2 1/4" I.D	10
3571	MG88/40571	Elbow M.I 1"-90D	10
3572	MG88/40572	Elbow female 1 1/2"	19
3573	MG88/40575	Elbow female 1"	11
3574	MG88/40576	Elbow M.I 1 1/4"-90D	13
3575	MG88/40578	Elbow female 3"	4
3576	MG88/40579	Elbow weldable 3 1/2	2
3577	MG88/40580	Elbow female 4"	2
3578	MG88/40581	Elbow female 5"	2
3579	MG88/40585	Elbow female 3/4"	3
3580	MG88/40586	Elbow female 1"	50
3581	MG88/40587	Elbow female 1 1/4"	14
3582	MG88/40588	Elbow female 2"	2
3583	MG88/40590	Elbow female 3 1/2"	2
3584	MG88/40600	Elbow special 5"x3"	52
3585	MG88/40608	Elbow female 3/8x3/8	33
3586	MG88/40609	Elbow M.I 2"-90D	25
3587	MG88/40614	Elbow M.I 1/4"-90D	17
3588	MG88/40617	Elbow female 3/8x1/4	15
3589	MG88/40618	Elbow M.I 1/2"-90D	100
3590	MG88/40619	Elbow reducing 1/2x3	3
3591	MG88/40620	Elbow union 3/4"-90D	49
3592	MG88/40622	Elbow female 1 3/4"	6
3593	MG88/40625	Elbow M.I 1x1/4 90D	3
3594	MG88/40627	Elbow female 2x1 1/4	1
3595	MG88/40628	Elbow M I 1x1 1/4 90	19
3596	MG88/40630	Elbow female 1 1/4	14
3597	MG88/40635	Elbow reducing 1/4 9	2
3598	MG88/40636	Elbow M.I 3/8 45D	5
3599	MG88/40650	Elbow union 1/4"-90D	1
3600	MG88/40653	Elbow union 3/4"-90D	12
3601	MG88/40656	Elbow female 2"	6
3602	MG88/40660	Elbow M.I 1/2"-45D	28
3603	MG88/40666	Elbow ASE 1/2" brass	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3604	MG88/40667	Elbow ASE 1/2" brass	23
3605	MG88/40675	Elbow flare 1/4 tube	14
3606	MG88/40676	Elbow male 1/4" tube	4
3607	MG88/40681	Elbow flare 1/2 90D	1
3608	MG88/40682	Elbow male 1/2" tube	22
3609	MG88/40683	Elbow male 5/8"tube	10
3610	MG88/40684	Adapter hose 1"	10
3611	MG88/40689	Elbow flare 1/4 90D	5
3612	MG88/40691	Elbow flare 3/8"	6
3613	MG88/40694	Elbow flare 1-90D	2
3614	MG88/40700	Elbow ASE 1/4"	17
3615	MG88/40701	Elbow ASE 3/8" brass	13
3616	MG88/40702	Elbow male 1 1/4"	9
3617	MG88/40709	Elbow female 1/2" tu	10
3618	MG88/40710	Elbow aeroquip 5/8"	3
3619	MG88/40715	Elbow male 1/4"tube	1
3620	MG88/40720	Elbow male 1/2" tube	11
3621	MG88/40725	Elbow female 3/8 tub	10
3622	MG88/40741	Pin 1/4x1 3/4 specia	74
3623	MG88/40745	Plug pipe sq hd 1/2	50
3624	MG88/40746	Plug pipe sq hd 1/8	20
3625	MG88/40748	Plug pipe sq hd 1 1/	5
3626	MG88/40749	Plug pipe sq hd 1 1/	13
3627	MG88/40750	Plug pipe sq hd 3	1
3628	MG88/40755	Plug pipe 1/2"	23
3629	MG88/40767	Rivet 3/16x1 button	127
3630	MG88/40780	Ties cable nylon 7 1	65
3631	MG88/40782	Ties cable nylon 15	50
3632	MG88/40801	Bushing reducing MI	60
3633	MG88/40802	Bushing reducing MI	45
3634	MG88/40803	Bushing reducing MI	60
3635	MG88/40805	Reducer 1"x3/4"	17
3636	MG88/40806	Reducer M.I 1 1/4"x1	19
3637	MG88/40807	Reducer 2"x1 1/4"	10
3638	MG88/40808	Reducer 3/8 x 1/2"	12
3639	MG88/40809	Bushing reducing MI	21
3640	MG88/40812	Connector for 3/8"	11
3641	MG88/40813	Tee 1/4"x1/4"x1/8"	32
3642	MG88/40814	Tee 3/8"x1/4"x3/8"	26
3643	MG88/40817	Tee 1"x1/2"x1/2"	28

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3644	MG88/40818	Tee M.I 1"x1/2"x3/4"	3
3645	MG88/40820	Tee 1 1/4x1/2x1 1/4	3
3646	MG88/40821	Tee 1 1/4"x1/2"x1"	2
3647	MG88/40822	Tee 2x2x2" IPS	2
3648	MG88/40826	Tee 3/8"x3/8"x3/8"	17
3649	MG88/40828	Tee 1/2"	20
3650	MG88/40829	Tee M.I 1/2x3/8x1/2	15
3651	MG88/40832	Tee M.I 1"x3/4"x1"	2
3652	MG88/40833	Tee 1"x1/2"x1"	3
3653	MG88/40834	Tee 1 1/4"x1 1/4"x1"	2
3654	MG88/40842	Tee 1"	4
3655	MG88/40848	Tee 3/8"	9
3656	MG88/40851	Tee 1 1/4"	49
3657	MG88/40855	Tee 3/8"	24
3658	MG88/40860	Tee 1/4"	14
3659	MG88/40870	Tee 5/8"	6
3660	MG88/40875	Tee (union) 5/8"	16
3661	MG88/40876	Tee 7/8"	7
3662	MG88/40884	Tee 3/8"	2
3663	MG88/40887	Tee flared 3/8"	8
3664	MG88/40900	Nipple 1/2" close	5
3665	MG88/40904	Nipple 1" insulated	5
3666	MG88/40908	Nipple 1/2" insulate	5
3667	MG88/40909	Nipple 1"	16
3668	MG88/40911	Nipple 1 1/2" insula	5
3669	MG88/40916	Nipple 1/8" close	12
3670	MG88/40917	Nipple 1/4" close	8
3671	MG88/40919	Nipple 1/4"x2"	102
3672	MG88/40923	Nipple 1/4"x7"	28
3673	MG88/40926	Nipple 3/8"x2"	1
3674	MG88/40942	Nipple 1/2"x5"	73
3675	MG88/40943	Nipple 1/2"x8"	1
3676	MG88/40944	Nipple 1/2"x9"	5
3677	MG88/40945	Nipple 1/2"x6"	6
3678	MG88/40947	Nipple 3/4"x2"	17
3679	MG88/40948	Nipple 3/4"x1 1/2"	2
3680	MG88/40949	Nipple 3/4"x1 1/38"	5
3681	MG88/40951	Nipple 3/4"x3 1/2"	1
3682	MG88/40955	Nipple 1"x3"	1
3683	MG88/40956	Nipple 1"close	19

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3684	MG88/40962	Nipple 1"x6 1/2"	5
3685	MG88/40965	Nipple 1"x10"	3
3686	MG88/40968	Nipple 1 1/4" close	9
3687	MG88/40969	Nipple 1 1/4"x2 1/2"	1
3688	MG88/40973	Nipple 1 1/2"x12	2
3689	MG88/40974	Nipple 2"x3 1/2"	23
3690	MG88/40976	Nipple 2"x2 1/2"	3
3691	MG88/40977	Nipple 2"x3"	5
3692	MG88/40979	Nipple 2"x8"	5
3693	MG88/40988	Stud 3/8-16x2 1/2"	27
3694	MG88/40989	Stud 1/2-13x6 1/4"	23
3695	MG88/40990	Stud 5/8-11x4"	49
3696	MG88/40991	Stud 5/8-11x4 7/8"	25
3697	MG88/40996	Dowel straight 1/8x3	5
3698	MG88/41005	Dowel straight 3x1 1	54
3699	MG88/41017	Pin cotter 3/16x1 1/	615
3700	MG88/41018	Pin cotter 1/8x3/4	108
3701	MG88/41021	Pin cotter 1/4x1 1/4	154
3702	MG88/41024	Pin cotter 3/8x3 1/2	246
3703	MG88/41025	Pin cotter 3/32x1	442
3704	MG88/41030	Fitting 1/2"	12
3705	MG88/41032	Fitting 1/2"	2
3706	MG88/41033	Fitting 1 1/4"	2
3707	MG88/41034	Fitting 1/2"	2
3708	MG88/41035	Fitting 1/2"	2
3709	MG88/41036	Fitting 1 1/4"	2
3710	MG88/41042	Adaptor male 1"	10
3711	MG88/41050	Union 1/2"	3
3712	MG88/41054	Union 1 1/2"	2
3713	MG88/41055	Connector 3/4"	3
3714	MG88/41056	Connector 1 1/4"	2
3715	MG88/41058	Connector 1/2"	14
3716	MG88/41059	Connector 3/4"	2
3717	MG88/41064	Connector 1 1/4"	3
3718	MG88/41074	Coupling 1/8"	5
3719	MG88/41075	Coupling 1/4"	5
3720	MG88/41076	Coupling 1/4"	5
3721	MG88/41077	Coupling 1/4"	4
3722	MG88/41078	Coupling 1/4"	3
3723	MG88/41079	Coupling 1/4"	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3724	MG88/41080	Coupling 1/4"	2
3725	MG88/41084	Coupling	5
3726	MG88/41085	Coupling	3
3727	MG88/41086	Coupling 1"	3
3728	MG88/41087	Coupling 3/4"x3/6"	2
3729	MG88/41090	Coupling 1"x3/8"	2
3730	MG88/41093	Union 3/8"	1
3731	MG88/41097	Union 1 1/4"	2
3732	MG88/41098	Union 2"	3
3733	MG88/41099	Union 1/2"	2
3734	MG88/41106	Union connector 1/2"	5
3735	MG88/41107	Union connector 5/8"	30
3736	MG88/41116	Connector 3/8" tube	4
3737	MG88/41120	Connector 5/8" tube	4
3738	MG88/41129	Connector 1/2" tube	3
3739	MG88/41130	Connector 1/2" tube	4
3740	MG88/41131	Connector 1" tube	5
3741	MG88/41134	Union 1/4"	46
3742	MG88/41135	Union	1
3743	MG88/41136	Union 3/8"	19
3744	MG88/41137	Union 1/2"	10
3745	MG88/41140	Connector 1/4" tube	2
3746	MG88/41142	Connector 1/2" tube	5
3747	MG88/41149	Connector 1/4" OD	4
3748	MG88/41150	Connector 3/8" OD	7
3749	MG88/41154	Connector 1" OD	15
3750	MG88/41155	Connector 1/4" OD	6
3751	MG88/41157	Connector 1" ODx3/4"	5
3752	MG88/41160	Connector 3/8" OD	11
3753	MG88/41172	Union 1/2"	7
3754	MG88/41174	Union coupling 1"	5
3755	MG88/41179	Coupling 1/4"-18 pip	1
3756	MG88/41184	Coupling victaulic 3	15
3757	MG88/41185	Gasket victaulic 3	32
3758	MG88/41186	Paint grey	10
3759	MG88/41210	Shaft with coupling	6
3760	MG88/41211	Spade	6
3761	MG88/41214	Washer plain 1/2x1 1	96
3762	MG88/41223	Contact	15
3763	MG88/41229	Tachograph assembled	15

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3764	MG88/41230	Casing drive unit	8
3765	MG88/41232	Nut (RT 10A 26)	8
3766	MG88/41234	Wheel trans	4
3767	MG88/41244	Thrust washer	9
3768	MG88/41264	Bracket	2
3769	MG88/41266	Washer shim	98
3770	MG88/41270	Spring	6
3771	MG88/41281	Gasket	216
3772	MG88/41283	Elbow	20
3773	MG88/41301	Set of BA wrenches	2
3774	MG88/41303	Cap press 1	1
3775	MG88/41305	Gage	2
3776	MG88/41306	Bracket	3
3777	MG88/41314	Screw special	7
3778	MG88/41324	Compound anti-seize	13
3779	MG88/41333	Gasket	14
3780	MG88/41334	Capacitor	1
3781	MG88/41336	Guide pin	2
3782	MG88/41337	Capscrew special	79
3783	MG88/41340	LOCKWASHER3/8	128
3784	MG88/41341	Adapter brass	4
3785	MG88/41345	Capscrew special	112
3786	MG88/41353	Wheel grinding strai	6
3787	MG88/41382	Gasket shaft	6
3788	MG88/41385	Strap	1
3789	MG88/41387	Hose 1/2"x28	3
3790	MG88/41389	Support	6
3791	MG88/41394	Ring	24
3792	MG88/41395	Gasket	32
3793	MG88/41396	Guide	1
3794	MG88/41397	Ring	18
3795	MG88/41398	Mounting	2
3796	MG88/41399	Spring	6
3797	MG88/41400	Ring `O'	19
3798	MG88/41402	Capacitor	1
3799	MG88/41403	Coil	6
3800	MG88/41404	Wrench	2
3801	MG88/41408	Washer felt	298
3802	MG88/41410	Gasket	17
3803	MG88/41415	Capscrew hex 7/8-9x2	532

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3804	MG88/41452	Capacitor 4.70 MFD 3	8
3805	MG88/41456	Powder magnaflux dry	47
3806	MG88/41460	Shim stock steel .00	3
3807	MG88/41462	Shim stock steel .00	2
3808	MG88/41466	Shim stock steel .00	3
3809	MG88/41470	Shim stock steel .00	1
3810	MG88/41472	Shim stock steel .01	1
3811	MG88/41474	Shim stock steel .01	2
3812	MG88/41564	Spanner	2
3813	MG88/41567	Spanner	2
3814	MG88/41576	Drill	1
3815	MG88/41704	Stripper A.R (500 LB	100
3816	MG88/41708	Aero carb (531 LB DR	1
3817	MG88/41710	Actusol T776	24
3818	MG88/41802	Nipple Ins.	5
3819	MG88/41804	Washer handbrake	76
3820	MG88/41807	Gasket rubber	6
3821	MG88/41819	Elbow corner	41
3822	MG88/41824	Resistor	5
3823	MG88/41826	Contact carrier	4
3824	MG88/41836	Gasket	4
3825	MG88/41837	Air fluctuation	24
3826	MG88/41860	Switch	1
3827	MG88/41862	Pilot oversize .003	2
3828	MG88/41864	Conduit locknut	10
3829	MG88/41870	Bushing end cover	1
3830	MG88/41876	Zerk fitting	1
3831	MG88/41882	Union	2
3832	MG88/41886	Stud 1/2 x 3 3/4"	39
3833	MG88/41908	Resistor 50W 1500 OH	1
3834	MG88/41910	Plate gear	3
3835	MG88/41912	Fixture centering	3
3836	MG88/41921	Cast hand wheel	3
3837	MG88/41932	Ring `O'	3
3838	MG88/41934	Nipple special	3
3839	MG88/41938	Basket	1
3840	MG88/41940	Window blade	9
3841	MG88/41942	Locking bar	15
3842	MG88/41946	Locking plate	15
3843	MG88/41948	Locking plate	15

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3844	MG88/41950	Locking plate	30
3845	MG88/41956	Link draft gear	1
3846	MG88/42000	Marker wire (0) WBC	1
3847	MG88/42003	Marker wire (3) WBC	2
3848	MG88/42008	Marker wire (8) WBC	2
3849	MG88/42010	Marker wire (A) WBC	4
3850	MG88/42011	Marker wire (B) WBC	4
3851	MG88/42014	Marker wire (E) WBC	3
3852	MG88/42016	Marker wire (G) WBC	2
3853	MG88/42017	Marker wire (H) WBC	2
3854	MG88/42020	Marker wire (K) WBC	3
3855	MG88/42021	Marker wire (L) WBC	3
3856	MG88/42022	Marker wire (M) WBC	1
3857	MG88/42023	Marker wire (N) WBC	1
3858	MG88/42024	Marker wire (O) WBC	3
3859	MG88/42025	Marker wire (P) WBC	3
3860	MG88/42026	Marker wire (Q) WBC	3
3861	MG88/42027	Marker wire (R) WBC	3
3862	MG88/42028	Marker wire (S) WBC	5
3863	MG88/42029	Marker wire (T) WBC	10
3864	MG88/42030	Marker wire (U) WBC	3
3865	MG88/42031	Marker wire (V) WBC	3
3866	MG88/42032	Marker wire (W) WBC	3
3867	MG88/42033	Marker wire (X) WBC	3
3868	MG88/42034	Marker wire (Y) WBC	3
3869	MG88/42035	Marker wire (Z) WBC	2
3870	MG88/42036	Marker wire (+) WBC	5
3871	MG88/42037	Marker wire (-) WBC	4
3872	MG88/42038	Marker wire (POS) WB	4
3873	MG88/42039	Marker wire (NEG) WB	4
3874	MG88/43683	Fitting dash size 6-	100
3875	MG88/43684	Fitting dash size 6-	16
3876	MG88/43685	Fitting dash size 6-	35
3877	MG88/43686	Plug dash size 6-S	17
3878	MG88/43687	Tee dash size 6-6S	40
3879	MG88/43688	Oil thread cutting (2
3880	MG88/43690	Connector male MS515	42
3881	MG88/43693	Connector fem MS5150	9
3882	MG88/43700	Elbow male MS51504 (50
3883	MG88/43703	Elbow male MS51504 (42

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3884	MG88/43720	Sleeve inch. MS51533	100
3885	MG88/43721	Sleeve inch. MS51533	88
3886	MG88/43722	Sleeve inch. MS51533	27
3887	MG88/43723	Sleeve inch. MS51533	91
3888	MG88/43730	Union hex MS51519 (S	3
3889	MG88/43731	Union hex MS51519 (S	8
3890	MG88/43732	Union hex MS51519 (S	10
3891	MG88/43733	Union hex MS51519 (S	15
3892	MG88/43734	Union hex MS51519 (S	86
3893	MG88/43740	Conn male MS51500 (S	3
3894	MG88/43741	Conn male MS51500 (S	38
3895	MG88/43745	Conn male MS51500 (S	2
3896	MG88/43746	Conn male MS51500 (S	6
3897	MG88/43750	Nut (MS51531 (SAE0	109
3898	MG88/43751	Nut MS51531 (SAE07	147
3899	MG88/43752	Nut MS51531 (SAE07	72
3900	MG88/43753	Nut MS51531 (SAE07	93
3901	MG88/43808	Insert	26
3902	MG88/44000	Capscrew hex 1/4-28x	150
3903	MG88/44005	Capscrew hex 1/4-28x	306
3904	MG88/44015	Capscrew hex 3/8-24x	36
3905	MG88/44020	Capscrew hex 5/16-24	164
3906	MG88/44025	Capscrew hex 5/14-24	154
3907	MG88/44030	Capscrew hex 5/8-18x	174
3908	MG88/45080	Coupling cpte for pu	3
3909	MG88/45110	Clamp sleeve	1
3910	MG88/45130	Valve check 1 1/4"	3
3911	MG88/45150	Valve globe 1 1/4",	5
3912	MG88/45165	Kit repair regulatin	4
3913	MG88/45170	Ventilator cap	1
3914	MG88/45260	Spacer 90-95 LB sett	3
3915	MG88/45270	Spacer 130-135 LB se	19
3916	MG88/45330	Pin roll	12
3917	MG88/45335	Pin pivot	12
3918	MG88/45340	Gasket `O' Ring	58
3919	MG88/45355	Seat gate	14
3920	MG88/45360	Gate	2
3921	MG88/45370	Gasket	64
3922	MG88/45375	Trap sand	5
3923	MG88/45380	Valve control with i	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3924	MG88/45400	Washer lock no.10 in	50
3925	MG88/45415	Screw clamp	4
3926	MG88/45425	Gasket	77
3927	MG88/45570	J/BELL	6
3928	MG88/45745	Pin suspension retai	2
3929	MG88/46160	Housing blower T.M	1
3930	MG88/46165	Rotor assembly	6
3931	MG88/46281	Seal assembly	1
3932	MG88/46446	Gasket 1/2" buna	6
3933	MG88/46447	Gasket 3/4" buna	200
3934	MG88/46448	Gasket 1" buna	203
3935	MG88/46449	Gasket 1 1/4" buna	244
3936	MG88/46450	Gasket 1 3/4" buna	18
3937	MG88/46451	Gasket 2" buna	276
3938	MG88/46455	Gasket 2 3/4" buna	8
3939	MG88/46456	Gasket 3" buna	121
3940	MG88/46457	Gasket 3 1/2" buna	250
3941	MG88/46460	Gasket	40
3942	MG88/46670	Gauge water level 15	2
3943	MG88/46730	Plate metalastik bea	26
3944	MG88/46795	Wearplate	24
3945	MG88/46808	Bolt hex no thread 3	56
3946	MG88/46825	Lever retaining hand	6
3947	MG88/46875	Chain weigh snuber	6
3948	MG88/46880	Pin	6
3949	MG88/46885	Chain snubber	6
3950	MG88/46890	JOINER	20
3951	MG88/46895	Link chain 5/8x3 1/2	5
3952	MG88/46930	Spring hand lever pa	34
3953	MG88/46950	Pawl hand lever	28
3954	MG88/46955	Screw headless 1/2-1	36
3955	MG88/46960	Ratchet hand lever 1	16
3956	MG88/46965	Pinion ratchet 5 tee	12
3957	MG88/46985	Ratchet pinion 12 te	12
3958	MG88/46990	Spring trip lever	36
3959	MG88/46995	Lever trip	6
3960	MG88/47005	Spindle	6
3961	MG88/47010	Pin spindle	6
3962	MG88/47015	Spring holding pawl	34
3963	MG88/47020	Pin in holding pawl	12

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

3964	MG88/47025	Pawl holding	18
3965	MG88/47030	Shaft, holding panel	6
3966	MG88/47050	Bushing chain drum	12
3967	MG88/47070	Bushing housing smal	33
3968	MG88/47155	Plate	6
3969	MG88/47165	Arm assembly	3
3970	MG88/47170	Capscrew hex 5/8-11x	105
3971	MG88/47175	Spacer pilot arm	32
3972	MG88/47180	Pin cotter 1/8x1 1/2	41
3973	MG88/47185	Plate	26
3974	MG88/47195	Plate assembly	12
3975	MG88/47200	Pin dowel	35
3976	MG88/47220	Locking tap	6
3977	MG88/47225	Spacer	12
3978	MG88/47230	Bushing centering ar	24
3979	MG88/47295	Hose sand trap 1 1/4	179
3980	MG88/47310	Pipe assembly L/H	1
3981	MG88/47315	Spacer sanding pipe	14
3982	MG88/47355	Gasket sand box cove	92
3983	MG88/47385	Pin hinge	54
3984	MG88/47390	Screen	15
3985	MG88/47520	Generator vigilance	11
3986	MG88/47826	Switch fire alarm te	6
3987	MG88/47828	Switch generator fie	12
3988	MG88/47833	Hinge half door	1
3989	MG88/47834	Hinge half door	11
3990	MG88/47838	Latch assembly R.S	4
3991	MG88/47839	Latch assembly L.S	4
3992	MG88/47841	Light assembly dome	11
3993	MG88/47843	Weatherstrip dome li	1
3994	MG88/47850	Screw 1/4-20x5/8 sel	536
3995	MG88/47852	Gasket tape 1/8x3/4x	900
3996	MG88/47884	Block sanding switch	3
3997	MG88/47890	Heater cab	1
3998	MG88/48280	NO DESCRIPTION	1
3999	MG88/48285	Shaft	1
4000	MG88/48290	Gear	1
4001	MG88/48295	Ring retaining gear	4
4002	MG88/48300	Key woodruff gear to	10
4003	MG88/48305	Spring	5

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

4004	MG88/48310	Bushing in gear cove	1
4005	MG88/48315	Bushing in barring d	1
4006	MG88/48320	Cover barring device	2
4007	MG88/48330	Alemite fitting 1/8	7
4008	MG88/48335	Screw soc hex 3/8-16	2
4009	MG88/48345	Cover camshaft R/S	2
4010	MG88/48390	Dowel spl pointer to	3
4011	MG88/48460	Inlet fuel injection	26
4012	MG88/48535	Head L.O to valve ge	1
4013	MG88/48540	Tee 3/8"ODx1/4"x3/4"	26
4014	MG88/48560	Clamp	8
4015	MG88/48565	Washer special	120
4016	MG88/48630	Clamp	2
4017	MG88/48635	Clamp pipe	2
4018	MG88/48705	Elbow flare 5/8x1/2	3
4019	MG88/48955	Elbow flare 3/8x1/4	3
4020	MG88/48985	Connector male 3/8 O	100
4021	MG88/49015	Grommet F.P. support	23
4022	MG88/49080	Nipple 2"x10"	4
4023	MG88/49085	Pipe cap 2 ips	24
4024	MG88/49150	Connector male tee t	4
4025	MG88/49160	Clamp base to tube	6
4026	MG88/49480	Impeller 10"	3
4027	MG88/49490	Seal plate	22
4028	MG88/49520	Pipe flushing	24
4029	MG88/49540	Slinger hub	4
4030	MG88/49575	Sleeve	15
4031	MG88/49580	Bearing impeller end	9
4032	MG88/49585	Nut gear retaining	3
4033	MG88/49685	USE TRC 88 46985	10
4034	MG88/49755	Pipe	5
4035	MG88/49775	Pipe	5
4036	MG88/49880	Nut special	39
4037	MG88/50144	Cap white	14
4038	MG88/50150	Socket warning light	74
4039	MG88/50151	Lamp signal cpte red	3
4040	MG88/50152	Bulb vigilance contr	25
4041	MG88/50154	Socket vigilance war	4
4042	MG88/50158?	USE TRC 88 20035	3
4043	MG88/50178	Rheostat gauge light	10

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

4044	MG88/50183	Screw 10-32x1 rd	33
4045	MG88/50186	Latch access cover	12
4046	MG88/50194	Screw 10-24x3/4 rd	100
4047	MG88/50202	Resistor 50W 600 OHM	5
4048	MG88/50248	Switch vigilance sif	6
4049	MG88/50270	Rod-end female ball	6
4050	MG88/50292	AMMETER	13
4051	MG88/50296	Switch cab heater	10
4052	MG88/50300	Switch dynamic brake	46
4053	MG88/50313	Screw 6-32x1/4 fil	46
4054	MG88/50318	Switch eng stop push	2
4055	MG88/50320	Switch engine contro	1
4056	MG88/50322	NO DESCRIPTION	4
4057	MG88/51960	Rectifier CPRI	6
4058	MG88/51965	Capacitor 300 MFD 12	6
4059	MG88/51975	Panel resistor 1,1A,	1
4060	MG88/51980	Resistor 50W 900 OHM	13
4061	MG88/51990	Transistor vigilance	4
4062	MG88/52005	Capacitor (CCSC)	4
4063	MG88/52015	Stabilizing (EC29)	1
4064	MG88/52020	Clamp bus bar insula	2
4065	MG88/52025	Contacto alternator	5
4066	MG88/52030	Contacto cranking C	3
4067	MG88/52095	Bus bar insulation b	15
4068	MG88/52120	Interlink	8
4069	MG88/52125	USE TRC 88 52120	4
4070	MG88/52130	Interlink	1
4071	MG88/52200	Resistor wheel slip	8
4072	MG88/52220	CRANK RELAY	4
4073	MG88/52221	Suppression module	20
4074	MG88/52230	RELAY	4
4075	MG88/52240	RESISTOR	15
4076	MG88/52245	Resistor 50W 10 OHM	4
4077	MG88/52250	Resistor 50W 10 OHM	4
4078	MG88/52255	Resistor 50W 30 OHM	6
4079	MG88/52285	Resistor 50W 600 OHM	7
4080	MG88/52290	Thyrite (GFR)	10
4081	MG88/52365	Coil operating #10 (6
4082	MG88/52370	Tip movable contact	20
4083	MG88/52430	Contact movable	10

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

4084	MG88/52820	Coil series	4
4085	MG88/52825	Coil reset	4
4086	MG88/52840	Shield base insulati	6
4087	MG88/52855	Core series coil mag	2
4088	MG88/52910	Spring w/plug armatu	12
4089	MG88/52915	Screw tension spring	6
4090	MG88/52940	Core reset coil magn	2
4091	MG88/52950	Armature w/shim rese	2
4092	MG88/52955	Pin reset armature h	12
4093	MG88/52960	Spring reset armatur	12
4094	MG88/52980	USE TRC 88 23820	4
4095	MG88/53015	Spring contact finge	82
4096	MG88/53035	Screw 1/4-20x3/4 hex	184
4097	MG88/53090	Pin cotter 5/64x5/8	11
4098	MG88/54155	Resistor unit	12
4099	MG88/54170	Resistor unit	4
4100	MG88/54225	Coil operating no.49	2
4101	MG88/54250	Screw armature	10
4102	MG88/54255	Collar	2
4103	MG88/54260	Spring armature	4
4104	MG88/54265	Spring armature	4
4105	MG88/54270	Spring armature	4
4106	MG88/54410	Capacitor 0.47 MFD 2	10
4107	MG88/54415	Diode	18
4108	MG88/54625	Cover	2
4109	MG88/54630	Capacitor with leads	27
4110	MG88/54655	Bus bar	1
4111	MG88/54660	Chimney	37
4112	MG88/54676	Clamp capacitor	2
4113	MG88/54680	Insulator	12
4114	MG88/54690	Cement silicon rubbe	13
4115	MG88/54730	Screw 8-32x2 rd sl	29
4116	MG88/54805	Capacitor 300 MFD 12	5
4117	MG88/55145	Resistor 5W 100 OHM	113
4118	MG88/55150	Diode (IN 4510)	11
4119	MG88/55255	Resistor 2W 33000 OH	17
4120	MG88/55375	Resistor 2W 240 OHM	7
4121	MG88/55380	Resistor 2W 390 OHM	10
4122	MG88/55400	Resistor 2W 300 OHM	17
4123	MG88/55405	Resistor 2W 220 OHM	7

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

4124	MG88/55415	Diode (IN 2975 B)	1
4125	MG88/55545	Resistor 1W 5600 OHM	8
4126	MG88/55550	Diode (IN 1366)	4
4127	MG88/55570	Thermistor (ID501)	9
4128	MG88/55720	Screw 8-32x1/2 rd	945
4129	MG88/55770	Shunt asm. 7.5" lg	6
4130	MG88/55775	Shunt asm. 9.0" lg	6
4131	MG88/55780	Shunt asm.4.5" lg	6
4132	MG88/55785	Shunt asm. 4.0 lg	6
4133	MG88/55790	Shunt asm. 3.5" lg	5
4134	MG88/55865	Resistor panel BWRR	2
4135	MG88/55885	Resistor 100W 1500 O	3
4136	MG88/55890	Rheostat 100W 2000 O	1
4137	MG88/55895	Block terminal	6
4138	MG88/55915	Jumper	6
4139	MG88/56000	Cover with clamping	7
4140	MG88/56010	Cover end	12
4141	MG88/56050	Cable with swaged te	6
4142	MG88/56055	Lead w/swaged & term	2
4143	MG88/56060	Strap connector	11
4144	MG88/56065	Strap lead	3
4145	MG88/56070	Strap	4
4146	MG88/56075	Strap	1
4147	MG88/56085	Cable w/swaged termi	18
4148	MG88/56090	Brazing strip 3/4"	92
4149	MG88/56095	Brazing strip 3/8"	50
4150	MG88/56105	Washer belleville	233
4151	MG88/56115	Box connection	3
4152	MG88/56120	Endplate connection	7
4153	MG88/56130	Insulator	2
4154	MG88/56245	Gasket cover	5
4155	MG88/56285	Gasket	5
4156	MG88/56320	Capscrew hex 1/4-20x	10
4157	MG88/56330	Washer lock (special	5
4158	MG88/56365	Ring `O'	5
4159	MG88/56375	Washer .406 I.D	15
4160	MG88/56385	Gasket	18
4161	MG88/56435	Tube	30
4162	MG88/56440	Lug stator 13/16" ho	39
4163	MG88/56455	Washer flat (special	34

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

4164	MG88/56475	Ring tie insulated	2
4165	MG88/56480	Ring bus stator	2
4166	MG88/56485	Ring bus stator	1
4167	MG88/56490	Ring bus stator	2
4168	MG88/56500	Bracket	9
4169	MG88/56515	Clamp bus ring	15
4170	MG88/56525	Plate clamp top	5
4171	MG88/56555	Washer flat 0.656	105
4172	MG88/56570	Capscrew hex 5/8-11x	1
4173	MG88/56580	Ring lubricant seal	5
4174	MG88/56585	Seal	3
4175	MG88/56625	Gasket	5
4176	MG88/56630	Cement	18
4177	MG88/56640	Insulator assembly	4
4178	MG88/56645	Insulator assembly	12
4179	MG88/56655	Washer (special)	15
4180	MG88/56660	Bushing	2
4181	MG88/56715	Holder brush w/press	12
4182	MG88/56720	Arm pressure	5
4183	MG88/56740	Spring pressure arm	15
4184	MG88/56755	Screw 1/4-20x1/2 hex	45
4185	MG88/56760	Support with stud an	5
4186	MG88/56765	Key 3 11/16	11
4187	MG88/56780	Bolt yoke	9
4188	MG88/56795	Washer flat (special	15
4189	MG88/56815	Washer flat (special	54
4190	MG88/56820	Brush carbon (altern	186
4191	MG88/56835	Coil field	1
4192	MG88/56850	Washer flat (special	20
4193	MG88/56880	Strip brazing 1 1/4"	100
4194	MG88/56895	Washer flat (special	31
4195	MG88/57025	Ring w/connection st	2
4196	MG88/57040	Capscrew hex 3/4-10x	425
4197	MG88/57065	Washer (special)	15
4198	MG88/57125	Holder brush	12
4199	MG88/57130	Cable connection	17
4200	MG88/57135	Sleeve	11
4201	MG88/57140	Tube insulating	140
4202	MG88/57210	Shaft	3
4203	MG88/57350	Lever brush holder	36

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

4204	MG88/57355	Pin spring 3/32x3/4	90
4205	MG88/57360	Pin hinge	120
4206	MG88/57365	Pin hinge	121
4207	MG88/57370	Pin spring 1/4x3 1/2	116
4208	MG88/57375	Bolt with washer	23
4209	MG88/57380	Stud insulated	208
4210	MG88/57385	Insulator brush hold	49
4211	MG88/57390	Clamp brush holder	11
4212	MG88/57395	Brush carbon (TM) (4	272
4213	MG88/57400	Spring	1020
4214	MG88/57406	Seat spring male	4260
4215	MG88/57519	Terminal Ins-R 24-22	344
4216	MG88/57530	Terminal Ins-R 22-18	657
4217	MG88/57537	Terminal Ins-R 22-18	200
4218	MG88/57538	Terminal Ins-R 22-18	246
4219	MG88/57539	Terminal Ins-R 18-14	52
4220	MG88/57540	Terminal Ins-R 16-14	1458
4221	MG88/57541	Terminal Ins-R 22-18	100
4222	MG88/57555	Terminal Ins-R 16-14	540
4223	MG88/57560	Terminal Ins-R 16-14	330
4224	MG88/57565	Terminal Ins-R 16-14	446
4225	MG88/57575	Terminal Ins-R 16-14	230
4226	MG88/57585	Terminal Ins-R 16-14	77
4227	MG88/57595	Terminal Non/Ins-R 1	234
4228	MG88/57600	Terminal Ins-R 12-10	1100
4229	MG88/57605	Terminal Ins-R 14-10	148
4230	MG88/57610	Terminal Ins-R 12-10	150
4231	MG88/57615	Terminal Ins-R 12-10	30
4232	MG88/57630	Terminal Ins-R 12-10	217
4233	MG88/57640	Terminal Ins-R 12-10	30
4234	MG88/57651	Terminal Ins-Sl 22-1	100
4235	MG88/57660	Terminal Non-Ins-R 1	967
4236	MG88/57661	Terminal Non-Ins-R 2	321
4237	MG88/57662	Terminal Non-Ins-R 2	200
4238	MG88/57663	Terminal Non-Ins-R 2	22
4239	MG88/57664	Terminal Non-Ins-R 1	11
4240	MG88/57665	Terminal Non-Ins-R 2	5
4241	MG88/57666	Terminal Non-Ins-R 1	260
4242	MG88/57667	Terminal Non-Ins-R 2	224
4243	MG88/57668	Terminal Non-Ins-R 1	205

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

4244	MG88/57669	Terminal Non-Ins-R 1	995
4245	MG88/57681	TERMINAL RING	1010
4246	MG88/57755	Terminal 225/24, 3/8	120
4247	MG88/57810	Lug cast copper 1925	19
4248	MG88/57870	Lug cast copper 650/	18
4249	MG88/57890	Lug cast copper 1325	15
4250	MG88/57910	Lug cast copper 1325	3
4251	MG88/57915	Lug cast copper 1925	4
4252	MG88/57920	Lug cast copper 650/	144
4253	MG88/57930	Lug cast copper 1925	2
4254	MG88/57971	Wire EXANE 10 AWG 60	664
4255	MG88/57977	Wire EXANE 16 AWG 60	4022
4256	MG88/57981	CABLE ANG 8	108
4257	MG88/58030	Screw 8-32x3/8 self	87
4258	MG88/58040	Screw 8-32x5/8 rd	100
4259	MG88/58065	Screw 8-32x1/2 flat	213
4260	MG88/58080	Plug 3-wire	13
4261	MG88/58085	Grip train relief ca	6
4262	MG88/59062	Control unit sifa	2
4263	MG88/59068	Relay "B" sifa	1
4264	MG88/59069	Plug	1
4265	MG88/59395	Gasket	15
4266	MG88/59465	Fitting gripseal str	24
4267	MG88/59645	Fitting gripsepl str	24
4268	MG88/60000	Washer special 1/4 b	40
4269	MG88/60005	Bruce guard	4
4270	MG88/60010	Guard fan assembly	1
4271	MG88/60015	Guard fan lower	1
4272	MG88/60030	Guard fan upper	1
4273	MG88/60035	Bracket top	1
4274	MG88/60040	Washer lock 5/8 exte	38
4275	MG88/60045	Setscrew 5/8x1 1/2	86
4276	MG88/60050	Washer lock 3/4 exte	94
4277	MG88/60055	Plate	1
4278	MG88/60060	Capscrew hex 5/16-18	103
4279	MG88/60080	Choke drain 1/4"	4
4280	MG88/60085	Plug pipe	2
4281	MG88/60115	Hose unloader 12"	37
4282	MG88/60120	Fitting stud 1/4"	63
4283	MG88/60125	Elbow hose 1/4"	64

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

4284	MG88/60130	Tee street 1/4"	56
4285	MG88/60175	Screw cap hex. hd.	16
4286	MG88/60180	Key 0.625x2 9/16"	2
4287	MG88/60190	Fitting oil filter	4
4288	MG88/60195	Nut cap	3
4289	MG88/60200	Plug pipe 1"	9
4290	MG88/60205	Plug pipe 1"	5
4291	MG88/60210	Gauge width	3

89XX STOCK

S/NO.	Item No.	Description	QTY
1	MG89.00002	RING, support for al	31
2	MG89.00003	BEARING, cylinder ro	12
3	MG89.00004	RECTIFIER, for alter	5
4	MG89.00007	BRUSH, carbon set fo	6
5	MG89.00008	GASKET, for alternat	108
6	MG89.00009	FAN, for alternator	2
7	MG89.00010	Switch	1
8	MG89.00011	STATOR	1
9	MG89.00017	RING, adjusting 3.2	1
10	MG89.00019	RING, adjusting 2.6	1
11	MG89.00021	SEAL, for alternator	17
12	MG89.00022	CAPACITOR, suppressi	8
13	MG89.00028	CLAMP,cylinder head	2
14	MG89.00029	SHIM	3
15	MG89.00031	PLUG, electronic	2
16	MG89.00032	TRANSMITTER,speed DM	1
17	MG89.00036	SENSOR, rack travel	5
18	MG89.00038	CABLE, 4x1,5qmm	1
19	MG89.00039	CABLE, 2x1 5qmm	1
20	MG89.00041	VALVE	2
21	MG89.00042	NUT, nozzle	2
22	MG89.00044	FLAP, exhaust	1
23	MG89.00046	COVER	6
24	MG89.00049	RING	4
25	MG89.00051	GASKET	1
26	MG89.00053	ROTOR, for centrifug	13
27	MG89.00054	GUIDE PIN ACTUATOR	1
28	MG89.00057	GASKET, for fuel pre	48

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

29	MG89.00058	DAMPING STRIP	6
30	MG89.00060	AMMETER, battery cha	6
31	MG89.00063	GASKET	2
32	MG89.00064	CABLE,	3
33	MG89.00067	GASKET, 35 x 1.5	1
34	MG89.00068	RING, sealing 556 14	2
35	MG89.00071	MOUNT, tapered	24
36	MG89.00073	HOSE, MTU 735 038 00	4
37	MG89.00074	COVER, 558 253 18 30	1
38	MG89.00075	MODULE	2
39	MG89.00076	FLANGE, 559 142 17 1	9
40	MG89.00078	RING, track	6
41	MG89.00084	PUMP	2
42	MG89.00101	SHRINKAGE ELEMENT 24	20
43	MG89.00103	V-CLAMP	8
44	MG89.00104	BELLOW	1
45	MG89.00107	CARTRIDGE VALVE	1
46	MG89.00108	VALVE OIL FEED	1
47	MG89.00112	SLEEVE	30
48	MG89.00113	CABLE SHOE	20
49	MG89.00114	LUG TERMINAL	24
50	MG89.00116	SHRINKAGE ELEM,	54
51	MG89.00117	CABLE INLET	31
52	MG89.00118	PRESSURE SPRING	25
53	MG89.00119	CLAMP HUB	3
54	MG89.00121	COUPLING ELEMENT	4
55	MG89.00122	DAMPER ELEMENT	21
56	MG89.00127	SHRINKAGE ELEMENT	7
57	MG89.00131	CORE PLUG	8
58	MG89.00132	SWIVEL HEAD	2
59	MG89.00134	VALVE 4.2 WAY	4
60	MG89.00137	INLET CABLE FITING	6
61	MG89.00138	NUT	164
62	MG89.00139	LUG TERMINAL	34
63	MG89.00142	PIN	20
64	MG89.00143	SNAP RING	11
65	MG89.00144	PLUG	9
66	MG89.00146	STUD	2
67	MG89.00148	PIN	8
68	MG89.00149	THREADED PIN	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

69	MG89.00150	RESISTOR ZWS 100 - 5	3
70	MG89.00152	SPRING RETAINER	2
71	MG89.00153	RING CLAMPING	7
72	MG89.00157	OIL LINE	3
73	MG89.00159	PIPE	1
74	MG89.00161	COUPLING, half	2
75	MG89.00163	REGULATOR, voltage E	3
76	MG89.00164	V-CLAMP	8
77	MG89.00166	SUPPORTING PLATE	15
78	MG89.00169	BOLT	4
79	MG89.00172	WASHER	14
80	MG89.00173	PIVOT PIN	1
81	MG89.00174	SHAFT	2
82	MG89.00175	SCREW,	92
83	MG89.00176	SPRING	46
84	MG89.00177	GUARD TUBE	5
85	MG89.00178	LOCATING PIN	56
86	MG89.00179	O RING	112
87	MG89.00180	Buzzer wheel slip wa	26
88	MG89.00181	TAB WASHERS	30
89	MG89.00182	WASHERS	96
90	MG89.00184	VENT LINE	7
91	MG89.00185	Lamp signal red	1
92	MG89.00186	RING	1
93	MG89.00188	FUEL COLL. LINE	2
94	MG89.00190	Brushes for cab fan	4
95	MG89.00191	SUPPORT PLATE	1
96	MG89.00194	BEARING BUSH	1
97	MG89.00195	Circuit breaker 50A	1
98	MG89.00196	VENT PIPE ASSY	8
99	MG89.00197	VENT PIPE	6
100	MG89.00198	VENT PIPE ASSY	125
101	MG89.00199	WASHER	86
102	MG89.00200	Circuit breaker 15A	219
103	MG89.00201	GROMMENT	3
104	MG89.00202	BANJO UNION	13
105	MG89.00203	O-RING	111
106	MG89.00204	O-RING	10
107	MG89.00205	Relay	4
108	MG89.00206	BEARING	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

109	MG89.00207	O-RING	14
110	MG89.00208	O RING	5
111	MG89.00209	O-RING	35
112	MG89.00210	Circuit breaker 25A	8
113	MG89.00211	VALVE PLUNGER	1
114	MG89.00212	O RING	1
115	MG89.00213	CABLE END SLEEVE	230
116	MG89.00215	Resistor 12ohm	2
117	MG89.00216	WASHER	346
118	MG89.00218	SEALING	28
119	MG89.00219	VALVE RHZK6	4
120	MG89.00222	SPRING	6
121	MG89.00223	SEALING RING	50
122	MG89.00224	CIRCLIP	50
123	MG89.00225	Switch push button	57
124	MG89.00226	WASHER	1
125	MG89.00227	WASHER	1
126	MG89.00228	WASHER	27
127	MG89.00229	WASHER	6
128	MG89.00230	Shunt	1
129	MG89.00235	Chock NK-NW8	1
130	MG89.00237	CLAMPRSGUI 14.20	25
131	MG89.00238	CLAMPRSGUI 14.25	53
132	MG89.00239	CLAMP BRSGU 20.20	11
133	MG89.00241	CLAMP BRSGU 22.20	52
134	MG89.00242	CLAMP BRSGU 24.20	42
135	MG89.00243	CLAMP BRSGU 28.25	95
136	MG89.00244	CLAMP	93
137	MG89.00245	Valve magnet	7
138	MG89.00246	HOSE CLAMP	12
139	MG89.00265	Gasket AB21-22	2
140	MG89.00270	Ring 'O' 0015-104	20
141	MG89.00273	O-RING 22*2.5	100
142	MG89.00274	PLUNGER AND BARRER	1
143	MG89.00275	Joint 0016-7	16
144	MG89.00276	PISTON	5
145	MG89.00277	SEAT SPRING	5
146	MG89.00278	SPRING	5
147	MG89.00279	SPRING	8
148	MG89.00280	Seal 009-3	17

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

149	MG89.00281	SPRING	20
150	MG89.00282	TAPPET	40
151	MG89.00283	PLATE PRESSURE	19
152	MG89.00284	PLATE PRESSURE	20
153	MG89.00285	Ring 'O' 0015-44	20
154	MG89.00286	PRESSURE PLATE	20
155	MG89.00287	PLATE PRESSURE	20
156	MG89.00288	PLATE PRESSURE	20
157	MG89.00289	PLATE PRESSURE	21
158	MG89.00290	PLATE	20
159	MG89.00291	PLATE PRESSURE	20
160	MG89.00292	PRESSURE PLATE	20
161	MG89.00293	PLATE PRESSURE	20
162	MG89.00294	PRESSURE PLATE	20
163	MG89.00296	PLATE PRESSURE	20
164	MG89.00297	PLATE PRESSURE	3
165	MG89.00298	PRESSURE PLATE	1
166	MG89.00299	PLATE PRESSURE	126
167	MG89.00300	Circuit breaker 400A	20
168	MG89.00301	PRESSURE PLATE	20
169	MG89.00302	PLATE PRESSURE	20
170	MG89.00303	PLATE PRESSURE	25
171	MG89.00304	PRESSURE PLATE	19
172	MG89.00308	SHIM	6
173	MG89.00311	SHIM	10
174	MG89.00312	SHIM	10
175	MG89.00313	SHIM	9
176	MG89.00314	SHIM	10
177	MG89.00316	SHIM	10
178	MG89.00317	TAPER ROLLER BRG	1
179	MG89.00319	O-RING 76*2.5	20
180	MG89.00320	RING, shaft seal	6
181	MG89.00321	SHAFT SEAL	10
182	MG89.00322	INTERMEDIATE BRG	6
183	MG89.00323	O-RING	100
184	MG89.00324	O-RING	399
185	MG89.00326	GASKET	11
186	MG89.00328	VALVE	2
187	MG89.00330	Cab heater	50
188	MG89.00331	CAP PROTECTION	48

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

189	MG89.00333	CAP PROTECTION	50
190	MG89.00334	CAP PROTECTION	20
191	MG89.00336	CAP PROTECTION	2
192	MG89.00339	CAP PROTECTION	20
193	MG89.00340	MODULE, circuit vigi	2
194	MG89.00345	MODULE	2
195	MG89.00348	CONSTANT PRESS VALUE	1
196	MG89.00351	SPARE PARTS	3
197	MG89.00352	BEARING	4
198	MG89.00354	BUSH	20
199	MG89.00356	RACE BEARING	7
200	MG89.00357	ANG CONT BALL BRG	3
201	MG89.00361	GASKET	13
202	MG89.00362	BEARING ROLLER	5
203	MG89.00364	VALVE SLIDE	2
204	MG89.00365	Switch proximity	1
205	MG89.00371	HOUSING	1
206	MG89.00378	BUSH	2
207	MG89.00379	BOWL FILTER	2
208	MG89.00380	Core plug	1
209	MG89.00381	ELBOW	10
210	MG89.00382	LINE VENT	1
211	MG89.00383	SEAL PISTON	14
212	MG89.00385	SWITCH,	5
213	MG89.00386	SCREW	8
214	MG89.00387	MOUNTING ENGINE	2
215	MG89.00388	SLEEVE	5
216	MG89.00389	CABLE	1
217	MG89.00391	CABLE, assy	1
218	MG89.00392	RADIATOR	2
219	MG89.00395	Housing control	2
220	MG89.00396	ROTAR	3
221	MG89.00398	SPRING	36
222	MG89.00399	SCREW	75
223	MG89.00400	Bush	12
224	MG89.00401	SCREW	40
225	MG89.00402	BUSH	28
226	MG89.00403	RING	12
227	MG89.00404	CAP	36
228	MG89.00405	Valve lift pad	3

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

229	MG89.00406	BUSH	27
230	MG89.00408	CAMSHAFT	1
231	MG89.00409	SLEEVE	9
232	MG89.00411	JOINT	2
233	MG89.00412	PIN	18
234	MG89.00413	PIN	10
235	MG89.00414	PLATE	10
236	MG89.00418	MOUNTING	1
237	MG89.00419	FLANGE	1
238	MG89.00420	Valve out let	1
239	MG89.00421	SHIELD	9
240	MG89.00422	O-RING	6
241	MG89.00425	Housing control	1
242	MG89.00433	GASKET	8
243	MG89.00434	GASKET	1
244	MG89.00435	MODULE, circuit slid	4
245	MG89.00436	GASKET	14
246	MG89.00437	GASKET	1
247	MG89.00438	GASKET	4
248	MG89.00439	PIN	4
249	MG89.00440	MODULE	4
250	MG89.00442	SPRING	2
251	MG89.00443	RING	2
252	MG89.00444	SLEEVE	2
253	MG89.00446	BUSHING	1
254	MG89.00447	SPRING	92
255	MG89.00448	ADAPTOR	1
256	MG89.00449	SLEEVE	1
257	MG89.00451	SPRING	2
258	MG89.00456	SHILD	1
259	MG89.00465	REGULATOR, pressure	2
260	MG89.00470	Valve check	1
261	MG89.00500	Thermostat	30
262	MG89.00502	BUSH	10
263	MG89.00503	GASKET	30
264	MG89.00504	COVER ELEMENT	32
265	MG89.00520	BRUSH, carbon C55 fo	10
266	MG89.00525	Cock	4
267	MG89.00535	Chock	1
268	MG89.00550	Bulb for speed indic	10

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

269	MG89.00560	RING, headlight	24
270	MG89.00600	SHAFT	1
271	MG89.00601	PIPE	1
272	MG89.00602	PIPE	1
273	MG89.00603	PIPE	2
274	MG89.00604	PIPE	1
275	MG89.00605	PIPE	1
276	MG89.00606	PIPE	1
277	MG89.00607	PIPE	1
278	MG89.00612	SCREW	22
279	MG89.00613	PINION	3
280	MG89.00614	ADAPTOR	5
281	MG89.00616	SLEEVE	1
282	MG89.00617	PIN	6
283	MG89.00618	BOARD	2
284	MG89.00634	GASKET	19
285	MG89.00635	ROD	1
286	MG89.00636	HEAD	2
287	MG89.00637	SCREW	32
288	MG89.00638	FLANGE	1
289	MG89.00650	MOUNT	3
290	MG89.00653	KEY	10
291	MG89.00658	SPRING	20
292	MG89.00660	BEARING	7
293	MG89.00661	BEARING	7
294	MG89.00665	PIN	8
295	MG89.00668	RING	42
296	MG89.00670	BUSH	10
297	MG89.00671	SEAL	5
298	MG89.00673	BRACKET	6
299	MG89.00674	SCREW	8
300	MG89.00675	SCREW	11
301	MG89.00676	BUSH	8
302	MG89.03540	Valve relay KR-5	3
303	MG89.03540R	KR5	1
304	MG89.03550	Valve hand operated	2
305	MG89.03560	Strainer AB21-115	6
306	MG89.03580	Joint AB21-6	18
307	MG89.03585	Diaphragm 005-1	6
308	MG89.03595	Gasket 0016-9	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

309	MG89.03605	Gasket 0016-8	8
310	MG89.03610	Diaphragm 004-1	6
311	MG89.03615	Gasket AB21-44	5
312	MG89.03635	Diaphragm regulating	3
313	MG89.03640	Ring 'O'	2
314	MG89.03660	Valve complete regul	11
315	MG89.03675	Ring 'O'	1
316	MG89.03695	Bolt stop	4
317	MG89.03705	Spring location plun	2
318	MG89.03720	Pin	2
319	MG89.03725	Strainer	1
320	MG89.03740	Seal oil	2
321	MG89.03765	Gasket	1
322	MG89.03770	Plunger location	2
323	MG89.03795	Strainer	2
324	MG89.03800	Valve stem applicati	1
325	MG89.03805	Ring 'O'	1
326	MG89.03815	Seal distributor int	2
327	MG89.03840	Shims	41
328	MG89.03850	O-RING, 20 x 2.5 MMN	11
329	MG89.03860	Gasket	20
330	MG89.03865	Strip anti vibration	123
331	MG89.03880	Seal	22
332	MG89.03890	O-RING 115 x 4 MMN 2	448
333	MG89.03899	FILTER	6
334	MG89.03905	Ring sealing	44
335	MG89.03915	Valve plunger	1
336	MG89.03916	SCREW	5
337	MG89.03920	Bearing ball deep gr	3
338	MG89.03925	Bearing cyl. roller	3
339	MG89.03950	Bearing ball ang. co	6
340	MG89.03960	BEARING, conrod 0-0	12
341	MG89.03962	BEARING	4
342	MG89.03965	SEAL, shaft BAFSDRR	8
343	MG89.03970	Kit parts	12
344	MG89.03975	Seal rotary	3
345	MG89.03985	Bearing ball grooved	1
346	MG89.03995	Seat valve ring inle	24
347	MG89.04005	O-RING 150 x 5.4 MMN	23
348	MG89.04015	O-RING, 30 x 2.5 MMN	20

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

349	MG89.04030	O-RING 24 x 4 MMN 42	9
350	MG89.04040	Valve housing	6
351	MG89.04050	Nozzle spray oil	8
352	MG89.04055	Flap intake	2
353	MG89.04060	Wheel impeller	1
354	MG89.04065	Cap roto	44
355	MG89.04070	Bolt head cyl.	12
356	MG89.04075	Spring sleeve pin	15
357	MG89.04080	GASKET	5
358	MG89.04085	Screw	6
359	MG89.04090	Rocker inlet	3
360	MG89.04095	Flap assy	3
361	MG89.04105	Liner cyl. 0-0	4
362	MG89.04115	PUMP	1
363	MG89.04119	FLAP	2
364	MG89.04125	Flap ex. shaft	3
365	MG89.04129	O-RING	5
366	MG89.04132	NUT	28
367	MG89.04134	BUSH	4
368	MG89.04135	Seal oil	2
369	MG89.04140	Valve seat exhaust R	24
370	MG89.04150	O-RING, 90 x 5 MMN 4	6
371	MG89.04160	Clamp	49
372	MG89.04165	Cap conrod	6
373	MG89.04185	Valve plunger	10
374	MG89.04195	Valve seat	18
375	MG89.04200	STRIP, damping for f	233
376	MG89.04205	Grommet	20
377	MG89.04220	O-RING, 32 x 3 MMN 4	11
378	MG89.04230	Ring 'O'	2
379	MG89.04235	O-RING 84 x 3 MMN 42	1
380	MG89.04236	PIN	10
381	MG89.04265	Ring counter	5
382	MG89.04270	O-RING	2
383	MG89.04280	O-RING, 20 x 4 MMN 4	70
384	MG89.04290	Spring inner valve	24
385	MG89.04295	O-RING 195 x 5 MMN 4	32
386	MG89.04315	Spring outer valve	24
387	MG89.04320	O-RING, 162 x 5.33 M	43
388	MG89.04325	RING, rubber sealing	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

389	MG89.04335	O-RING 130 x 8 MMN 4	12
390	MG89.04350	Banjo double	3
391	MG89.04355	O-RING 135 x 5 MMN 4	29
392	MG89.04360	Hose clamp	6
393	MG89.04370	Plug banjo	3
394	MG89.04375	Clamp	1
395	MG89.04380	Sleeve rubber	3
396	MG89.04385	O-RING, 24 x 5 MMN 4	9
397	MG89.04390	O-RING 14 x 4 MMN 42	7
398	MG89.04410	O-RING 38 x 4 MMN429	3
399	MG89.04440	O-RING 270 x 1 MMN 4	19
400	MG89.04445	Ring valve insert	6
401	MG89.04450	Grommet	6
402	MG89.04455	Gasket	1
403	MG89.04480	Ring dampng	11
404	MG89.04495	Gasket	31
405	MG89.04505	GASKET, for intermed	1
406	MG89.04525	Ring 'O'	12
407	MG89.04530	O-RING 50 x 4 MMN 42	12
408	MG89.04550	Gasket	8
409	MG89.04555	Seal axial	3
410	MG89.04560	Sleeve	146
411	MG89.04565	O-RING 60 x 4 MMN 42	1
412	MG89.04570	O-RING 120 x 3 MMN 4	38
413	MG89.04580	Gasket	6
414	MG89.04585	Gasket	5
415	MG89.04590	Gasket	6
416	MG89.04595	Gasket	5
417	MG89.04600	Ring 'O'	18
418	MG89.04605	Gasket	2
419	MG89.04610	Gasket	1
420	MG89.04615	Cover	1
421	MG89.04620	Gasket	13
422	MG89.04625	O-RING 57 x 5 MMN 42	10
423	MG89.04635	Valve drain	27
424	MG89.04660	O-RING, 17 x 4 MMN 4	2
425	MG89.04680	O-RING, 6 x 3 MMN 42	49
426	MG89.04685	O-RING 50 x 5 MMN 42	4
427	MG89.04690	Ring 'O'	3
428	MG89.04700	Ring 'O'	3

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

429	MG89.04735	Plunger valve	36
430	MG89.04795	Valve	2
431	MG89.04800	Ring Usit	11
432	MG89.04810	Ring 'O'	13
433	MG89.04815	Ring 'O'	8
434	MG89.04820	Ring 'O'	4
435	MG89.04825	Ring slotted	22
436	MG89.04830	Ring 'O'	146
437	MG89.04835	Ring sealing	44
438	MG89.04840	Ring sealing	3
439	MG89.04855	Ring 'O'	4
440	MG89.04865	Bolt banjo	17
441	MG89.04870	Banjo union	6
442	MG89.04875	Valve non return	3
443	MG89.04880	RING	32
444	MG89.04890	Ring sealing	6
445	MG89.04895	Ring sealing	27
446	MG89.04900	Ring usit	48
447	MG89.04905	Bush bearing	12
448	MG89.04935	Bearing ball	3
449	MG89.04945	Valve plunger	3
450	MG89.04970	Ring 'O'	1
451	MG89.05001	TAPE FACE COMP-RING	1
452	MG89.05002	OIL CONTROLN RING	1
453	MG89.05004	RELAY, limit PTM f.	5
454	MG89.05005	Ring 'O'	13
455	MG89.05020	Rubber sleeve	9
456	MG89.05030	Strip damping	3
457	MG89.05055	Ring 'O'	2
458	MG89.05060	O-RING 57 x 5 MMN 42	20
459	MG89.05065	O-RING, 6 x 4.8 MMN	2
460	MG89.05075	O-RING 65 x 5 MMN 42	2
461	MG89.05080	O-RING 70 x 5 MMN 42	1
462	MG89.05090	Ring 'O'	3
463	MG89.05095	Ring 'O'	1
464	MG89.05105	Gasket	25
465	MG89.05120	O-RING, 48 x 5 MMN 4	4
466	MG89.05130	O-RING 83 x 5 MMN 42	4
467	MG89.05140	O-RING 150 x 6 MMN 4	24
468	MG89.05155	Grommet	6

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

469	MG89.05175	Ring 'O'	5
470	MG89.05180	Gasket	11
471	MG89.05185	Ring 'O'	10
472	MG89.05190	Ring 'O'	7
473	MG89.05195	Bolt centre	46
474	MG89.05200	Gasket	7
475	MG89.05205	Gasket	12
476	MG89.05210	Nut	10
477	MG89.05215	Bolt banjo	4
478	MG89.05220	Ring 'O'	8
479	MG89.05230	Ring sealing	8
480	MG89.05235	SEALING RING	4
481	MG89.05240	Ring sealing	1
482	MG89.05250	Ring usit	14
483	MG89.05260	Bolt banjo	3
484	MG89.05265	Gasket	1
485	MG89.05285	Ring sealing	10
486	MG89.05290	Ring sealing	3
487	MG89.05295	Ring sealing	1
488	MG89.05300	Bolt stress	1
489	MG89.05305	Ring sealing	2
490	MG89.05310	Restrictor flow	2
491	MG89.05315	Gasket	4
492	MG89.05320	Valve drain	3
493	MG89.05325	Adaptor banjo	3
494	MG89.05335	Ring sealing	3
495	MG89.05340	Nut	6
496	MG89.05350	Valve non return	3
497	MG89.05360	Ring sealing	4
498	MG89.05370	Spring sleeve	1
499	MG89.05375	Gasket	1
500	MG89.05390	Plug banjo	23
501	MG89.05395	Ring sealing	4
502	MG89.05400	Plug banjo	8
503	MG89.05405	Ring sealing	6
504	MG89.05410	Plug banjo	3
505	MG89.05415	Ring sealing	6
506	MG89.05420	Valve	8
507	MG89.05425	Bolt eccentric	9
508	MG89.05430	Thrust sleeve	62

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

509	MG89.05440	Seal oil	30
510	MG89.05445	Ring valve seat	21
511	MG89.05450	Plate locking	1
512	MG89.05455	Washer	32
513	MG89.05460	Pin guide	1
514	MG89.05465	Washer	3
515	MG89.05475	Nipple grease	2
516	MG89.05485	Seal oil	3
517	MG89.05500	Bushing bearing	1
518	MG89.05505	Stop	3
519	MG89.05510	Spring locating	1
520	MG89.05515	Pump hand	3
521	MG89.05525	Spacer	2
522	MG89.05530	Circlip	3
523	MG89.05540	Valve non return	1
524	MG89.05545	Key woodruff	3
525	MG89.05550	Ring piston	1
526	MG89.05555	Ring rotathem	1
527	MG89.05565	Bolt banjo	1
528	MG89.05570	Valve check	9
529	MG89.05575	Ring piston	5
530	MG89.05585	Screw	1
531	MG89.05590	Ring clamping	2
532	MG89.05595	Screw	20
533	MG89.05600	Roller curve	3
534	MG89.05605	Spring	3
535	MG89.05610	Washer thrust	5
536	MG89.05620	Spring spiral	1
537	MG89.05625	Valve cartridge type	1
538	MG89.05635	Banjo double	3
539	MG89.05640	Hose power fuel line	3
540	MG89.05645	Hose power line A3	4
541	MG89.05650	Fuel leak off line	6
542	MG89.05660	Fuel line HP B3	3
543	MG89.05670	Fuel line HP B40	2
544	MG89.05675	Fuel line HP B4	1
545	MG89.05680	Fuel line HP A1	1
546	MG89.05685	Fuel line HP A4	1
547	MG89.05690	Fuel line HP A1	1
548	MG89.05695	Fuel line HP B1	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

549	MG89.05700	Fuel line HP A2	1
550	MG89.05705	Gasket	54
551	MG89.05710	Gasket	19
552	MG89.05715	Gasket	14
553	MG89.05720	Package spares	3
554	MG89.05725	Gasket	4
555	MG89.05735	Gasket	18
556	MG89.05740	Seal	1
557	MG89.05745	Gasket	14
558	MG89.05750	Gasket	1
559	MG89.05755	Fuel line HP A3	2
560	MG89.05760	Fuel line HP B1	2
561	MG89.05765	GASKET, for crankcas	40
562	MG89.05775	GASKET, for oil syst	1
563	MG89.05790	Gasket	2
564	MG89.05800	Gasket	6
565	MG89.05805	Gasket	1
566	MG89.05810	GASKET, for oil cool	47
567	MG89.05820	Gasket	1
568	MG89.05825	Gasket	2
569	MG89.05830	Gasket	8
570	MG89.05840	Gasket	1
571	MG89.05845	Gasket	10
572	MG89.05855	Gasket	2
573	MG89.05875	Ring 'O'	60
574	MG89.05880	Bearing ball grooved	2
575	MG89.05890	Gasket	10
576	MG89.05895	Ring 'O'	8
577	MG89.05900	Fuel HP line B4	2
578	MG89.05905	GASKET	8
579	MG89.05930	Ring sealing	611
580	MG89.05940	Ring taper face comp	1
581	MG89.05945	Bect sect complete	1
582	MG89.05955	Piston	1
583	MG89.05960	Plug screwed	10
584	MG89.05965	Sleeve protection	2
585	MG89.05970	Gasket	2
586	MG89.05980	Packing U	40
587	MG89.05985	Bearing wiper	1
588	MG89.05995	Diaphragm clip	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

589	MG89.05996	NAIL NOCHED	50
590	MG89.05997	CAP PROTECTION	50
591	MG89.05998	SLEEVE	50
592	MG89.06000	Ring packing	15
593	MG89.06005	Ring slotted	20
594	MG89.06025	Packing up	19
595	MG89.06030	Ring K-slotted	9
596	MG89.06035	Ring sealing	67
597	MG89.06040	Filter exhaust	2
598	MG89.06050	Spring pressure	8
599	MG89.06055	Nut hexagon	5
600	MG89.06060	Plate spring unit	10
601	MG89.06065	Buffer	60
602	MG89.06070	Ring 'O'	20
603	MG89.06075	Ring sealing	20
604	MG89.06080	Spring compression	10
605	MG89.06085	Ring sealing	36
606	MG89.06090	Ring 'O'	44
607	MG89.06095	Ring sealing	30
608	MG89.06100	Ring K-slotted	30
609	MG89.06105	Ring sealing	20
610	MG89.06110	Spring complete	2
611	MG89.06115	Bush	4
612	MG89.06120	Ring	12
613	MG89.06125	Ring 'O'	10
614	MG89.06130	Ring	10
615	MG89.06135	Gasket	5
616	MG89.06140	Ring 'O'	16
617	MG89.06145	Ring 'O'	28
618	MG89.06155	Ring sealing	78
619	MG89.06160	Ring 'O'	20
620	MG89.06165	Ring sealing	20
621	MG89.06180	Sleeve	34
622	MG89.06181	BUSHING	8
623	MG89.06182	RING	50
624	MG89.06183	O RING	10
625	MG89.06184	BEARING	20
626	MG89.06185	Packing sectional	10
627	MG89.06186	CLAMP	40
628	MG89.06187	CLAMP	12

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

629	MG89.06188	LUG TERMINAL	30
630	MG89.06189	BEARING BALL	20
631	MG89.06191	CLIP	40
632	MG89.06192	RING	20
633	MG89.06193	RING SEALING	19
634	MG89.06194	O RING	30
635	MG89.06195	Arm wiper	1
636	MG89.06199	HOUSING	3
637	MG89.06200	Blade wiper	3
638	MG89.06220	Bellow	25
639	MG89.06225	Seal	20
640	MG89.06240	Valve body	1
641	MG89.06245	Ring K-slotted	60
642	MG89.06255	Ring sealing	59
643	MG89.06260	Ring sealing	30
644	MG89.06265	Ring 'O'	50
645	MG89.06270	Washer lock	21
646	MG89.06275	Seal	4
647	MG89.06280	Spring pressure	6
648	MG89.06285	Valve	2
649	MG89.06295	Ring 'O'	10
650	MG89.06300	Ring 'O'	4
651	MG89.06305	Ring 'O'	11
652	MG89.06310	Ring 'O'	10
653	MG89.06315	Ring 'O'	1
654	MG89.06320	RING 'O'	23
655	MG89.06325	Ring	4
656	MG89.06330	Ring 'O'	3
657	MG89.06335	Ring 'O'	2
658	MG89.06340	Spring comp.	6
659	MG89.06345	Valve	1
660	MG89.06350	Gasket	5
661	MG89.06355	Ring	10
662	MG89.06360	Nozzle	2
663	MG89.06365	Spring comp.	2
664	MG89.06380	Plug screw	33
665	MG89.06395	Ring gudgeon	2
666	MG89.06400	Piston	1
667	MG89.06405	Piston	4
668	MG89.06415	Cylinder	3

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

669	MG89.06425	Cylinder head	1
670	MG89.06430	Hose	10
671	MG89.06435	Piston	2
672	MG89.06440	RESISTOR 2 OHM	18
673	MG89.06445	Capacitor	2
674	MG89.06450	INDICATOR, pressure	5
675	MG89.06455	INDICATOR, temperatu	1
676	MG89.06470	Valve safety	1
677	MG89.06475	Ring 'O'	25
678	MG89.06480	Gasket 5A26696	30
679	MG89.06485	Plug screw	25
680	MG89.06495	Ring 'O'	1
681	MG89.06505	Valve	4
682	MG89.06510	Ring 'O'	13
683	MG89.06515	Sleeve nipple	10
684	MG89.10001	DISC, end for axle b	1
685	MG89.10004	GUIDE, wheel set -sp	4
686	MG89.10010	HOUSING, for pull .	5
687	MG89.10011	RING, pivot f.pull.t	4
688	MG89.10012	RING, housing f.pull	4
689	MG89.10013	SLEEVE, for vtractio	102
690	MG89.10015	COTTER, spring 3,2 d	200
691	MG89.10019	PIPE,hosE for piping	23
692	MG89.10023	SWITCH inductive pro	4
693	MG89.10032	PIPE, corrugated PG	2
694	MG89.10033	PIPE, corrugated PG	2
695	MG89.10035	GLAND, CONDUIT PG 13	10
696	MG89.10036	GLAND, CONDUIT PG 16	147
697	MG89.10038	GLAND, CONDUIT PG 29	10
698	MG89.10039	GLAND, CONDUIT PG 36	43
699	MG89.10040	CONNECTOR, insulated	141
700	MG89.10043	RUBBER	36
701	MG89.10044	SEAL	51
702	MG89.10046	GACO,gasket spool	50
703	MG89.10047	SEAL	14
704	MG89.10050	VULKOLLAN RING 1800	11
705	MG89.10051	GLAND, PG 11, NH 11-	29
706	MG89.10053	INSERT, HAN 10B-GS-1	18
707	MG89.10054	INSERT, HAN ES 10F	7
708	MG89.10056	NO DESCRIPTION	240

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

709	MG89.10060	SPRING, wheel set -o	10
710	MG89.10070	BUSH	79
711	MG89.10071	BUSH	1
712	MG89.10072	BUSH	1
713	MG89.10073	PIN	90
714	MG89.10075	PIN	26
715	MG89.10076	PIN	71
716	MG89.10077	PIN	1
717	MG89.10078	PIN	73
718	MG89.10079	PIN	140
719	MG89.10080	TENSION BUSH	173
720	MG89.10081	TENSION BUSH	81
721	MG89.10082	TENSION BUSH	1
722	MG89.10083	TENSION BUSH	238
723	MG89.10084	TENSION BUSH	253
724	MG89.10085	TENSION BUSH	37
725	MG89.10086	TENSION BUSH	60
726	MG89.10088	PIN	21
727	MG89.10089	PIN	50
728	MG89.10090	TENSION BUSH	231
729	MG89.10091	TENSION BUSH	21
730	MG89.10092	BUSH	29
731	MG89.10093	BUSH	39
732	MG89.10095	BUSH	23
733	MG89.10096	PIN	94
734	MG89.10097	SUSPENSION ELE.	11
735	MG89.10098	CONTACT	400
736	MG89.10099	PIECE	240
737	MG89.10100	HOLDER	6
738	MG89.10101	PIN	8
739	MG89.11011	TCH COUPLING	37
740	MG89.11019	ALUMINIUM HOUSING	4
741	MG89.11020	PLATE LOCKING	26
742	MG89.11027	BRUSH	125
743	MG89.20001	RING, reinforcing vs	6
744	MG89.20002	RING, reinforcing V	4
745	MG89.20003	RING, reinforcing v	4
746	MG89.20006	TREAD, step to cab a	3
747	MG89.20009	SCREW	100
748	MG89.20022	VENT PIPE EXHAUST	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

749	MG89.20063	SEAL RADIAL	1
750	MG89.20081	ELASTOSIL BLACK	2
751	MG89.20341	SEAT	5
752	MG89.30001	SPRING, tension for	6
753	MG89.30004	TENSION CLAMP	20
754	MG89.30293	VALVE RHZ I5LM	5
755	MG89.30478	CLAMP BRSGU 10.20	1
756	MG89.30481	CLAMP BRSGU 12.20	15
757	MG89.30484	CLAMP BRSGU 18.20	2
758	MG89.40001	HINGE, for hood arra	1
759	MG89.40002	PAD, pressure 3-part	10
760	MG89.40003	GLUE, POLYCHLOPRENE	4
761	MG89.40007	U-PROFILE f.superstr	5
762	MG89.40008	U-PROFILE f. superst	2
763	MG89.40011	ARM, wipper simple l	5
764	MG89.40023	SPRING ELEMENT	33
765	MG89.40024	PROFILE	41
766	MG89.50000	CLAMP S 310.25SK	437
767	MG89.50001	O-RING 100 x 5 for	1
768	MG89.50005	HOSE, folded NW 300	17
769	MG89.50007	O-RING 32.99 x 2,6	1
770	MG89.50008	USE 89.55008	11
771	MG89.50010	O-RING 37.69 x 3,5	25
772	MG89.50011	O- RING 15,60 x 1,	25
773	MG89.50013	HOSE, coupling 2255	7
774	MG89.50014	HOSE, coupling 2255	19
775	MG89.50015	HOSE, coupling 2255	19
776	MG89.50018	SUPPORT,bar	31
777	MG89.50020	GUIDE	10
778	MG89.50021	COLLAR	10
779	MG89.50022	SPRING	18
780	MG89.50023	FLEXIBLE,connector	10
781	MG89.50026	CONTACTOR	2
782	MG89.50027	CONTACTOR	5
783	MG89.50029	SPRING, detent for E	14
784	MG89.50030	SPRING, return 20359	7
785	MG89.50031	SPRING, spacer 20201	57
786	MG89.50032	SPRING, contact 2022	4
787	MG89.50033	SPRING, contact 2043	12
788	MG89.50036	GASKET, cyl. head	60

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

789	MG89.50038	SEAL, auxillary	2
790	MG89.50040	SOLENOID, ass. 22831	7
791	MG89.50042	SWITCH, control	8
792	MG89.50043	SWITCH, motor isolat	2
793	MG89.50044	SWITCH, isolating-mu	4
794	MG89.50045	SWITCH,	13
795	MG89.50046	SWITCH	28
796	MG89.50047	RELAY, power control	1
797	MG89.50050	RELAY, pneumatic tim	1
798	MG89.50051	REGULATOR, air ass.	4
799	MG89.50052	RELAY	12
800	MG89.50055	CONTROLLER, master-c	3
801	MG89.50057	HANDLE L.H.,complete	2
802	MG89.50059	MODULE, power supply	6
803	MG89.50060	MODULE, input buffer	6
804	MG89.50061	MODULE, control	5
805	MG89.50064	RESISTOR, field dive	6
806	MG89.50065	RESISTOR, 10 ohm . 1	9
807	MG89.50066	RESISTOR, 4.8 ohm .	10
808	MG89.50068	CAP, bearing P.E.	3
809	MG89.50069	ARMATURE, 1000A . -+	5
810	MG89.50070	CAP, bearing C.E.	2
811	MG89.50075	SPRING, bush	39
812	MG89.50077	COLLAR, distance	5
813	MG89.50079	LUG	1
814	MG89.50080	BEARING	6
815	MG89.50081	CAP	18
816	MG89.50084	HOSE	4
817	MG89.50085	SPLIT	202
818	MG89.50088	SUPPORT	17
819	MG89.50089	BEARING	104
820	MG89.50090	SEAL FELT	100
821	MG89.50092	SEAL FELT	120
822	MG89.50093	SEAL FELT	10
823	MG89.50094	WASHER LOCK	10
824	MG89.50095	HOLDER BRUSH	6
825	MG89.50096	HOLDER BRUSH ASSY	11
826	MG89.50100	WASHER	1000
827	MG89.50106	BALL 52 RD	5
828	MG89.50110	NOZZLE	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

829	MG89.50113	GASKET	22
830	MG89.50121	RELAY	5
831	MG89.50123	CONTACT	2
832	MG89.50126	RECTIFIER	3
833	MG89.50127	DIODE	5
834	MG89.50129	CAM	12
835	MG89.50130	CAM	6
836	MG89.50131	ROD	20
837	MG89.50132	DOWEL	50
838	MG89.50133	COLLAR	24
839	MG89.50134	BLOCK BEARING	8
840	MG89.50135	PIECE DIST	6
841	MG89.50136	WASHER	61
842	MG89.50137	SHAFT	5
843	MG89.50139	GASKET	20
844	MG89.50140	PLUNGER	15
845	MG89.50141	ROCKER	6
846	MG89.50142	LINK	6
847	MG89.50143	PIN	6
848	MG89.50144	PIN	1
849	MG89.50145	WASHER SEAL	200
850	MG89.50146	HOUSING	6
851	MG89.50149	COVER	22
852	MG89.50150	STUD	1
853	MG89.50151	CONVECTOR	4
854	MG89.50152	AUXILIARY SWITCH	6
855	MG89.50153	PLATE	15
856	MG89.50154	BAR	4
857	MG89.50155	PANEL	4
858	MG89.50156	TERMINAL	41
859	MG89.50157	ARMATURE	6
860	MG89.50158	SPRING	3
861	MG89.50159	STRIP	1
862	MG89.50161	CYLINDER	5
863	MG89.50163	ARC BOX	11
864	MG89.50164	CATCH R.H.	6
865	MG89.50166	CYLINDER	7
866	MG89.50167	CONNECTOR	18
867	MG89.50168	ROLLER	17
868	MG89.50169	SWITCH	7

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

869	MG89.50170	SPRING	20
870	MG89.50175	SEAL	40
871	MG89.50176	O RING	126
872	MG89.50180	RETAINER	187
873	MG89.50181	SPRING	10
874	MG89.50184	FILTER	1
875	MG89.50185	REGULATOR	9
876	MG89.50186	VALVE	6
877	MG89.50187	RESISTOR	9
878	MG89.50188	RING	4
879	MG89.50189	CAP	2
880	MG89.50190	CAP	2
881	MG89.50191	DIODE	2
882	MG89.50192	DIODE	12
883	MG89.50194	POWER SUPPLY	1
884	MG89.50195	BARRIER	10
885	MG89.50196	PLATE	4
886	MG89.50198	INSULATOR	2
887	MG89.50199	TERMINAL	4
888	MG89.50200	SWITCH	10
889	MG89.50201	BRARING	2
890	MG89.50202	BEARING	3
891	MG89.50204	WASHER	1000
892	MG89.50205	WASHER	1000
893	MG89.50206	WASHER	1
894	MG89.50207	WASHER	300
895	MG89.50208	NUT	5
896	MG89.50209	NUT	100
897	MG89.50214	KEY	1
898	MG89.50215	GRID	1
899	MG89.50216	WASHER	2970
900	MG89.50217	RELAY	1
901	MG89.50218	RELAY	1
902	MG89.50220	WASHER	5
903	MG89.50221	SCREW	5
904	MG89.50222	VALVE	17
905	MG89.50223	YOKE	10
906	MG89.50224	ARMATURE	10
907	MG89.50225	LEVER	6
908	MG89.50226	CAPACITOR	7

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

909	MG89.50227	TUBE	1
910	MG89.50228	COUPLING	1
911	MG89.50229	COUPLING	1
912	MG89.50230	COUPLING	1
913	MG89.50231	COUPLING	12
914	MG89.50232	COUPLING	12
915	MG89.50233	SCREW	358
916	MG89.50234	PIN	576
917	MG89.50235	TUBE	60
918	MG89.50236	TUBE	240
919	MG89.50237	ADAPTER	58
920	MG89.50238	NUT	67
921	MG89.50239	WASHER	57
922	MG89.50240	ADAPTER	50
923	MG89.50241	SLEEVE	29
924	MG89.50242	BANJO	64
925	MG89.50243	NUT	51
926	MG89.50245	GASKET	1
927	MG89.50246	SHACKLE	4
928	MG89.50247	COVER	2
929	MG89.50249	BRUSH	2
930	MG89.50250	RING	100
931	MG89.50251	RING	200
932	MG89.50252	RING	97
933	MG89.50253	SCREW	500
934	MG89.50261	BUSH	175
935	MG89.50271	SCREW	50
936	MG89.50272	SCREW	1000
937	MG89.50273	SCREW	55
938	MG89.50274	SCREW	1000
939	MG89.50275	SCREW	500
940	MG89.50276	SCREW	100
941	MG89.50277	SCREW	84
942	MG89.50278	TAPPING	55
943	MG89.50279	WASHER	200
944	MG89.50280	WASHER	2218
945	MG89.50281	WASHER	100
946	MG89.50282	WASHER	1000
947	MG89.50283	WASHER	1000
948	MG89.50284	WASHER	1000

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

949	MG89.50285	WASHER	1000
950	MG89.50286	NUT	1000
951	MG89.50287	NUT	1000
952	MG89.50288	NUT	1000
953	MG89.50289	VALVE	5
954	MG89.50290	VALVE	4
955	MG89.50291	GOVERNOR	4
956	MG89.50292	WASHER	2
957	MG89.50293	WASHER	100
958	MG89.50294	NUT	1000
959	MG89.50295	NUT	51
960	MG89.50296	SCREW	50
961	MG89.50297	SCREW	50
962	MG89.50298	SCREW	50
963	MG89.50299	SCREW	50
964	MG89.50300	SCREW	50
965	MG89.50301	SCREW	50
966	MG89.50302	SCREW	50
967	MG89.50303	DIODE	2
968	MG89.50304	PANEL	1
969	MG89.50526	CONTACT, fixed-surpp	14
970	MG89.50527	CONTACT	2
971	MG89.50528	SPRING, contact 2020	79
972	MG89.50529	SPRING, f.reverser&b	12
973	MG89.50530	CONTACT, fixed assy	3
974	MG89.50531	TIP, contact assy f.	15
975	MG89.50535	CONTACT, tip for E.P	52
976	MG89.50538	SWITCH	2
977	MG89.50539	MODULE	4
978	MG89.50540	MODULE GA.	1
979	MG89.50541	MODULE	1
980	MG89.50550	COOLER	1
981	MG89.50552	PUSH BUTTON	15
982	MG89.50553	SWITCH ELEMENT	6
983	MG89.50554	DIODE	2
984	MG89.50557	Fuse clip	20
985	MG89.50559	Diode	2
986	MG89.55000	CONTROLLER f. thermo	1
987	MG89.55002	O-RING 32.99 x 2.62,	87
988	MG89.55003	O-RING 25.00 x 6.00,	45

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

989	MG89.55006	O-RING 748 343	1
990	MG89.55007	O-RING 56.74 x 3.53,	78
991	MG89.55008	O-RING 748 391	159
992	MG89.55009	O-RING 742 404	8
993	MG89.55011	MAGNET, control for	20
994	MG89.55012	O-RING 18.77 x 1.78,	1
995	MG89.55013	CASE, valve f.hydros	10
996	MG89.55014	O-RING 10.82 x 1.78,	45
997	MG89.55016	SPRING, copression 1	6
998	MG89.55017	SPRING, compression	9
999	MG89.55018	O-RING 749 754	10
1000	MG89.55019	O-RING 2-008	26
1001	MG89.55020	BALL 4 mm	38
1002	MG89.55024	WHEEL,	2
1003	MG89.55026	O-RING	10
1004	MG89.55042	FAN DRIVE	1
1005	MG89.55043	HOSE	4
1006	MG89.55045	HOSE, line 44 516 40	1
1007	MG89.55047	HOSE, line 44 516 40	1
1008	MG89.55049	HOSE, line 44 516 40	2
1009	MG89.55050	HOSE, line 44 516 40	7
1010	MG89.55052	HOSE, line 44 516 40	9
1011	MG89.55060	O-RING	5
1012	MG89.55061	O-RING 20.35 x 1.78,	16
1013	MG89.55062	O-RING 47.22 x 3.53,	28
1014	MG89.55068	O-RING	59
1015	MG89.55069	FLAT GASKET	40
1016	MG89.55070	O-RING 151.76 x 5.33	64
1017	MG89.55073	PLUNGER	4
1018	MG89.55075	RING 'O'	2
1019	MG89.55086	CONTROL UNIT, fan dr	3
1020	MG89.55087	SHAFT	14
1021	MG89.55088	SHAFT	13
1022	MG89.55092	SEALING	1
1023	MG89.55093	FRANGE	26
1024	MG89.55094	FRANGE	1
1025	MG89.55592	SEAL	2
1026	MG89.55601	NIPPLE, reducing M 2	2
1027	MG89.55604	NIPPLE, reducing M 2	24
1028	MG89.55615	HOSE	16

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1029	MG89.55616	TCH COUPLING	16
1030	MG89.55617	TCH COUPLING	1
1031	MG89.55619	HOSE	4
1032	MG89.55620	HOSE	12
1033	MG89.55625	GASKET	15
1034	MG89.55634	SEALING	35
1035	MG89.55635	LOW PRE FILTER	2
1036	MG89.55636	SEAL	4
1037	MG89.55638	HOSE	6
1038	MG89.55640	PLATE	7
1039	MG89.55641	PLUNGER	8
1040	MG89.55642	SCREW	4
1041	MG89.55644	O-RING	15
1042	MG89.55645	O-RING	55
1043	MG89.55646	SEAL	7
1044	MG89.55647	O-RING	14
1045	MG89.55648	O-RING	15
1046	MG89.55649	SEAL	104
1047	MG89.55650	PLUNGER	12
1048	MG89.55651	FLANGE	2
1049	MG89.55652	PISTON	17
1050	MG89.55653	CLYLINDER	3
1051	MG89.55655	JOURNAL	2
1052	MG89.55656	DISC	3
1053	MG89.55657	SPRING	4
1054	MG89.55658	DISC	4
1055	MG89.55659	DISC	4
1056	MG89.55660	RING	8
1057	MG89.55661	O-RING	10
1058	MG89.55662	RING	4
1059	MG89.55663	RING	4
1060	MG89.55664	SHIM	10
1061	MG89.55665	SCREW	2
1062	MG89.55666	SEAL	2
1063	MG89.55667	PISTON	3
1064	MG89.55668	PIN	3
1065	MG89.55669	STEP	1
1066	MG89.55670	RING	6
1067	MG89.55671	O-RING	1
1068	MG89.55672	O-RING	50

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1069	MG89.55673	O-RING	31
1070	MG89.55674	O-RING	17
1071	MG89.55676	HOSE	6
1072	MG89.55678	HOSE	11
1073	MG89.55682	HOSE	1
1074	MG89.55683	HOSE	1
1075	MG89.60001	INDICATOR, revolutio	4
1076	MG89.60002	TRUNNION, type CAMLO	24
1077	MG89.60003	TRUNNION, LOCKING TY	24
1078	MG89.60004	RING, guide type CAM	12
1079	MG89.60005	RING, retaining type	36
1080	MG89.60006	SPEEDOMETER & RECODE	1
1081	MG89.60007	LOCK, door f.switch	1
1082	MG89.60008	PROFILE	97
1083	MG89.60009	STRIP, CU-COVER f.sw	2
1084	MG89.60013	BUZZER,electric B.CP	12
1085	MG89.60014	FUSE 250 Vac . 5 x 2	40
1086	MG89.60017	PROFILE	46
1087	MG89.60018	BLIND	1
1088	MG89.70001	PLATE, end & distanc	1
1089	MG89.70003	PLATE, end -WAGO 280	9
1090	MG89.70004	POST, binding -WAGO	500
1091	MG89.70005	BAR, connecting brid	50
1092	MG89.70006	POST, binding 0,14 -	29
1093	MG89.70007	POST, binding WAGO 2	3
1094	MG89.70008	CONNECTION, cross br	53
1095	MG89.70009	POST, binding 0,14 -	1
1096	MG89.70011	BULB 30VOLT-200WATT-	4
1097	MG89.70012	RELAY 28 V	1
1098	MG89.70014	RELAY, RS30, 24V DC	7
1099	MG89.70015	STRIR, terminal SAK	19
1100	MG89.70016	PLATE, end AP AK 70	11
1101	MG89.70017	ANGLE, final EW 35	51
1102	MG89.70018	POST, binding SAKG 4	2
1103	MG89.70019	PARTITION TW-HP for	10
1104	MG89.70021	INSULATOR M12 -15OLA	6
1105	MG89.70022	DIODE-Z, 30,8V . 150	16
1106	MG89.70023	SHUNT 250A, 60MV -DI	5
1107	MG89.70024	SURPPORT, equipment	2
1108	MG89.70027	PLATE, rubber f.elec	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1109	MG89.70028	CONTACTOR 24 VOLITS	14
1110	MG89.70029	SWITCH	3
1111	MG89.70030	BREAKER, circuit 125	9
1112	MG89.70031	BREAKER, circuit 400	2
1113	MG89.70032	PANEL, diode 1A . 16	15
1114	MG89.70033	BAR, combed connecti	1
1115	MG89.70034	CABLE, silicon SIAF	50
1116	MG89.70036	WIRE, stranded VDE 0	10
1117	MG89.70037	WIRE, stranded VDE 0	10
1118	MG89.70038	WIRE, stranded VDE 0	132
1119	MG89.70042	LUG, terminal 2,5- m	47
1120	MG89.70043	LUG, terminal 10F -	41
1121	MG89.70044	LUG, terminal IOF -	51
1122	MG89.70056	LUG, terminal 35 - M	36
1123	MG89.70057	CONNECTOR, cross 1,5	100
1124	MG89.70058	CONNECTOR, cross 4.6	200
1125	MG89.70059	LUG, terminal 1,5 .	93
1126	MG89.70060	LUG, terminal 1,5 .	1
1127	MG89.70061	LUG, terminal 1,5 .	8
1128	MG89.70062	LUG, terminal 1,5 .	239
1129	MG89.70063	LUG, terminal 4.6- M	27
1130	MG89.70065	LUG, terminal 4.6- M	1
1131	MG89.70066	LUG, terminal 4.6- M	100
1132	MG89.70067	LUG, terminal 4.6- M	200
1133	MG89.70068	LUG, terminal 4.6- M	100
1134	MG89.70069	LUG, terminal 1,5 .	200
1135	MG89.70070	LUG, terminal 4.6 in	154
1136	MG89.70072	CONNECTOR	128
1137	MG89.70073	LUG, terminal 1,5 .	76
1138	MG89.70074	SLEEVE, end 1,5 -10	1000
1139	MG89.70075	CABLE, system 1 x 1.	50
1140	MG89.70077	CABLE, 1 x 16 qmm SW	1
1141	MG89.70079	CODE, cable 240 mm	2
1142	MG89.70080	MARKER	113
1143	MG89.70081	MARKER,cable 25 x124	120
1144	MG89.70082	MARKER,cable WM-BW 5	67
1145	MG89.70085	MODULE, circuit	2
1146	MG89.70087	CABLE	2
1147	MG89.70088	CASE, with pressure	1
1148	MG89.70089	BAND F30	6

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1149	MG89.70090	DIODE-Z, 17.8V. 1500	3
1150	MG89.70091	RECEPTACLE	8
1151	MG89.70092	INSERT	10
1152	MG89.70094	ANGLE PG13.5-STEEL,	5
1153	MG89.70095	SLEEVE, threaded for	29
1154	MG89.70098	RELAY	5
1155	MG89.70099	FUSES HOLDER	7
1156	MG89.70100	CONNECTION	50
1157	MG89.70101	GASKET	45
1158	MG89.70102	HOUSING	18
1159	MG89.70103	BASE	4
1160	MG89.70104	INSERT	20
1161	MG89.70105	INSERT	19
1162	MG89.70106	LUG	97
1163	MG89.70107	CARRIER	1
1164	MG89.70109	Lugs	1
1165	MG89.70110	Lugs	1
1166	MG89.80002	VALVE	4
1167	MG89.80003	HOSE, flexible 1 1.	2
1168	MG89.80005	COCK	13
1169	MG89.80007	KIT, spares for filt	6
1170	MG89.80010	VALVE, exhoust 24VOL	3
1171	MG89.80011	VALVE, double check	9
1172	MG89.80012	VALVE	1
1173	MG89.80014	COCK	16
1174	MG89.80015	CHECK, double	20
1175	MG89.80018	REGULATOR, pressure	7
1176	MG89.80020	O-RING 897 770 380 4	4
1177	MG89.80022	RiNG, packing 897 78	22
1178	MG89.80026	ARM, wiper complete I	4
1179	MG89.80030	INTERCOOLER DE 2	2
1180	MG89.80031	Threaded Pipe Angle	28
1181	MG89.80032	Reducing Socket A3C	2
1182	MG89.80033	Reducing Socket A3C	1
1183	MG89.80036	VALVE	8
1184	MG89.80067	PROFILE	1
1185	MG89.80073	COCK	1
1186	MG89.80074	O- RING 18X2.5	13
1187	MG89.80075	HAND LAMP INDUSTRIAL	1
1188	MG89.80077	VALVE MAGNET	20

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

1189	MG89.80090	COMPRESSOR	4
1190	MG89.80094	KIT	1
1191	MG89.80095	COCK	1
1192	MG89.90001	RING, labyrinth	1
1193	MG89.90051	CELLULAR RUBBER	60
1194	MG89.90054	RUBBER PROFILE	49
1195	MG89.90056	FOAM RUBBER	81
1196	MG89.90057	TENSION SPRING	10
1197	MG89.90060	STOP RUBBER	5
1198	MG89R.00133	ELEMENT	9
1199	MG89R.03540	VALVE, relay KR 5	5
1200	MG89R.04105	LINERS	3
1201	MG89R.55629	MOTOR	1
1202	MG89R.55630	DUST EXHAUST MOTOR	1
1203	MG89R.60006	HASLER	1

73XX STOCK

S/NO.	Item No.	Description	Qty
1	MG73/00009	GASKET CAP TO BODY	12
2	MG73/00013	GASKET RELIEF VALVE	12
3	MG73/00022	GASKET FILLER CAP	12
4	MG73/00039	SCREEN	3
5	MG73/00142	LATCH WITH HANDLE	6
6	MG73/00143	LATCH (DNR)	1
7	MG73/00166	SCREW 1/4-20X3/8 FLA	8
8	MG73/00168	CARRIER	2
9	MG73/00198	SCREW CHEESE HEAD	6
10	MG73/00202	SCREW CHEESE HEAD	48
11	MG73/00234	BASE & BALL ARRGT (S	4
12	MG73/00262	USE TRC 73/00264	5
13	MG73/00266	BEARING OILITE	32
14	MG73/00270	PLUNGER	4
15	MG73/00288	WEATHERSTRIP, SIDE	10
16	MG73/00338	KEY UNIVERSAL END	1
17	MG73/00348	BEARING RADIATOR FAN	2
18	MG73/00356	NUT FAN END	43
19	MG73/00378	FILTER AIR	3
20	MG73/00531	GASKET SANDER TRAP	100
21	MG73/00551	CAP BOTTOM	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

22	MG73/00552	BLOCK TERMINAL 8 BTM	4
23	MG73/00556	SPRING	4
24	MG73/00616	VALVE REG. 130PSI	1
25	MG73/00632	SPRING VALVE REG 35	1
26	MG73/00742	PLATE WEAR 2-1/2" LO	8
27	MG73/00762	PLATE PIN KEEPER	12
28	MG73/00768	LINER HORIZ BOLSTER	15
29	MG73/00770	CAP PEDESTAL	12
30	MG73/00783	SPRING INNER	32
31	MG73/00784	SPRING OUTER	100
32	MG73/00790	NUT SLOTTED	38
33	MG73/00794	SEAT COIL SPRING	5
34	MG73/00796	LINER SPRING SEAT 1/	9
35	MG73/00815	STRAP SAFETY (TRUCK)	21
36	MG73/00817	CAPSCREW HEX 1 1/8-7	1
37	MG73/00822	BUSH (XLO ONLY) SLAC	105
38	MG73/00824	BUSHING 1 1/8 ID X 1	84
39	MG73/00872	BUSHING 1 3/8 ID X 1	400
40	MG73/00874	PIN CONNECTING LINK	135
41	MG73/00876	NUT CONN LINK PIN ES	28
42	MG73/00880	BUSH 1 1/2 IDx1.883	27
43	MG73/00882	PIN FULCRUM CYLINDER	33
44	MG73/00884	NUT CYL LEVER FULCRU	59
45	MG73/00886	PIN BRAKE HEAD (XLO	12
46	MG73/00888	NUT BRAKE HEAD PIN 1	11
47	MG73/00892	ARM FRICTION OUTER	45
48	MG73/00894	ARM FRICTION INNER	20
49	MG73/00896	SPRING FRICTION ARM	10
50	MG73/00900	BUSH 1-3/8 IDx1.758	363
51	MG73/00907	GASKET HEAD	90
52	MG73/00912	BUSH 1-1/4 IDx1.633O	65
53	MG73/00916	FULCRUM EQUALIZER (T	4
54	MG73/00920	PIN EQUALIZER (XLO O	42
55	MG73/00924	CLEVIS	10
56	MG73/00932	BUSHING 1 1/8 ID X 1	110
57	MG73/00938	PIN CLEVIS & CYL LEV	52
58	MG73/00940	GROMMET	37
59	MG73/00944	PLATE WEAR	100
60	MG73/00950	PIN HANGER OUTER (XL	70
61	MG73/00952	PIN HANGER INNER (XL	40

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

62	MG73/00959	CAPSCREW HEX 1/4-20	8
63	MG73/00964	PIN SLACK ADJUSTER (47
64	MG73/00968	PIN COTTER 3/8x 2-1/	55
65	MG73/00974	BUSH 1-1/8 IDx1.508	349
66	MG73/00976	LEVER HANGER W/BUSH	10
67	MG73/00978	LEVER HANGER W/BUSH	6
68	MG73/00990	PIN HANGER LEVER (XL	39
69	MG73/00992	ARM FRICTION	16
70	MG73/00996	PIN COTTER 1/4 x 1-1	60
71	MG73/01023	BUSH	10
72	MG73/01028	COVER HOUSING	6
73	MG73/01030	HOUSING	1
74	MG73/01038	BUSHING SMALL	10
75	MG73/01040	DRUM CHAIN	5
76	MG73/01044	SHAFT CHAIN	5
77	MG73/01046	BUSHING	5
78	MG73/01048	CUP OIL DRUM	5
79	MG73/01050	PINION	5
80	MG73/01052	RATCHET	5
81	MG73/01054	RETAINER PINION	5
82	MG73/01056	BOLT 3/8-16X1	20
83	MG73/01058	LOCKWASHER 3/8	20
84	MG73/01062	SHAFT HOLDING	5
85	MG73/01066	PIN HOLDING	5
86	MG73/01068	PIN HOLDING	6
87	MG73/01071	HAND LEVER ASSEMBLY	6
88	MG73/01074	SPINDLE	5
89	MG73/01076	SPINDLE	5
90	MG73/01078	LEVEL TRIP	5
91	MG73/01080	SPRING TRIP LEVEL	5
92	MG73/01084	PAWL HAND LEVER	5
93	MG73/01086	SHAFT LEVEL	5
94	MG73/01088	SPRING LEVEL	6
95	MG73/01090	CHAIN 1/2", 13'7" LG	2
96	MG73/01094	LOCK WASHER	25
97	MG73/01100	RETAINER	5
98	MG73/01102	SCREW ADJUSTING	5
99	MG73/01104	SNUBBER CHAIN	2
100	MG73/01106	WEIGHT CHAIN	2
101	MG73/01108	PIN CHAIN SNUBBER	5

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

102	MG73/01110	GUIDE CHAIN	5
103	MG73/01112	JOINER CHAIN	5
104	MG73/01150	THROUGH HAND BRAKE	48
105	MG73/01176	CUP PISTON	38
106	MG73/01177	GASKET HEAD N-PRESSU	17
107	MG73/01212	PISTON ROD PACKING	4
108	MG73/01252	SHOE LOADING PAD	4
109	MG73/01254	COVER OIL PAN (SIZ	2
110	MG73/01256	PLATE WEAR (SIZE ?	36
111	MG73/01258	LINER RESILIENT	39
112	MG73/01260	LINER FELT	45
113	MG73/01262	BAND RETAINING FELT	12
114	MG73/01268	BOLT RETAINING	20
115	MG73/01270	CUP OIL	8
116	MG73/01300	PACKING FELT INNER	20
117	MG73/01304	BAND RETAINING W/STU	8
118	MG73/01378	LINER FACE UPPER	27
119	MG73/01380	LINER FACE LOWER	21
120	MG73/01382	LINER FLANGE	155
121	MG73/01391	BEARING AXLE	13
122	MG73/01410	PLATE COVER END	8
123	MG73/01418	NUT CASTLE HEX 7/8 B	8
124	MG73/01420	PIN SPLIT 5/32	8
125	MG73/01499	BRACE END HANDRAIL	5
126	MG73/01501	TREAD FRAME CORNER S	11
127	MG73/01511	HANDRAIL LADDER	9
128	MG73/01513	TREAD LADDER	4
129	MG73/01558	SPING	5
130	MG73/01603	WEATHERSTRIP RUBBER	7
131	MG73/01605	FILLER SELF SEALING	8
132	MG73/01609	WEATHERSTRIP 1/2" SOL	18
133	MG73/01613	LOCK DOOR OPERATOR	3
134	MG73/01626	PIN TAPER #2, 2"	4
135	MG73/01631	WEATHERSTRIP APPROX.	11
136	MG73/01633	WEATHERSTRIP 1/2" HA	390
137	MG73/01641	WIPER WINDOW	2
138	MG73/01675	HANDRAIL	8
139	MG73/01679	SUPPORT HANDRAIL SID	12
140	MG73/01684	LATCH SAND BOX COVER	6
141	MG73/01686	BOLT LATCH	6

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

142	MG73/01705	LOUVER ENGINEERS SID	6
143	MG73/01787	SPRING DOOR ROD	30
144	MG73/01789	YOKE DOOR ROD	25
145	MG73/01791	LATCH DOOR	40
146	MG73/01795	ROD DOOR UPPER/LOWER	41
147	MG73/01805	WASHER CONNECTING PI	50
148	MG73/01813	HANDLE LOCKING DEVIC	37
149	MG73/01818	CLIP	37
150	MG73/01827	RIVET BUTTON HEAD 3/	8
151	MG73/01875	LATCH DOOR	6
152	MG73/01877	HANDLE OUTSIDE	6
153	MG73/01879	HANDLE INSIDE	6
154	MG73/01881	STOP LATCH	8
155	MG73/01887	DOOR SAND BOX W/HING	10
156	MG73/01907	HANDRAIL TOP	12
157	MG73/01911	SUPPORT TOP HANDRAIL	24
158	MG73/01913	SUPPORT TOP HANDRAIL	35
159	MG73/01927	SHUTTER	2
160	MG73/01979	INLET AND BEARING SU	2
161	MG73/01990	SHAFT W/KEY,PULLEY F	3
162	MG73/02009	PIN TAPER #5 X 1 1/2	49
163	MG73/02040	IMPELLER BLOWER	2
164	MG73/02042	NUT LOCK IMPELLER RE	2
165	MG73/02043	KEY SHAFT TO IMPELLE	10
166	MG73/02044	KEY SHAFT TO PULLEY	15
167	MG73/02045	INLET IMPELLER	20
168	MG73/02047	INLET AND BEARING SU	10
169	MG73/02063	BEARING BALL IMPELLE	1
170	MG73/02073	PIN TAPER #4 X 1 3/4	37
171	MG73/02083	COUPLING	7
172	MG73/02085	SLEEVE MALE	2
173	MG73/02087	SLEEVE FEMALE	4
174	MG73/02091	SCREW SOC HEX 5/8-11	40
175	MG73/02097	PLUG OIL 7/16" W/COP	12
176	MG73/02099	GASKET FLEX COUPLING	11
177	MG73/02103	LINING TEFLON	4
178	MG73/02104	SLEEVE FLEXIBLE	2

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

179	MG73/02105	RING WIRE	1
180	MG73/02121	HUB ENGINE END	1
181	MG73/02127	BEARING FEROBESTOS L	10
182	MG73/02137	BOLT DRIVE WITH NUT	5
183	MG73/02171	CAPSCREW HEX 1-8 X 3	8
184	MG73/02175	PIN TAPER AIR COMPRE	30
185	MG73/02189	SHAFT HORIZONTAL	3
186	MG73/02213	PULLEY REAR T.M. BLO	1
187	MG73/02215	PULLEY REAR T.M. BLO	1
188	MG73/02217	BELT SET "V" ENDLESS	9
189	MG73/02227	BOLT CLUTCH DRIVE	16
190	MG73/02255	SHAFT RADIATOR FAN D	6
191	MG73/02259	BOLT FLANGE	15
192	MG73/02261	USE TRC 88/12420	2
193	MG73/02265	U-JOINT SHAFT FAN DR	14
194	MG73/02269	FAN RADIATOR	1
195	MG73/02272	KEY RADIATOR FAN TO	6
196	MG73/02312	WASHER 1 7/8	12
197	MG73/02313	WASHER SPECIAL	25
198	MG73/02327	FILTER OIL BATH	17
199	MG73/02359	HORN SINGLE BELL P2A	3
200	MG73/02360	GASKET BETWEEN BASE	2
201	MG73/02362	STRAINER AIR HORN 1/	11
202	MG73/02363	PLATE BACK	3
203	MG73/02372	RETAINER SEAT	3
204	MG73/02373	WASHER SPRING LOCK	15
205	MG73/02374	DIAPHRAGM	5
206	MG73/02376	BELL APPROX. 16-1/2"	2
207	MG73/02442	HOUSING WITH BUSHING	1
208	MG73/02444	COVER WITH IDLER SHA	1
209	MG73/02446	ROTOR WITH SHAFT	1
210	MG73/02448	IDLER	1
211	MG73/02466	MECHANICAL SEAL COMP	4
212	MG73/02589	GASKET ARMORED	14
213	MG73/02593	GASKET ARMORED	14
214	MG73/02595	ELBOW 1/2"-90 DEG DR	10
215	MG73/02597	GASKET ARMORED	25
216	MG73/02609	CAPSCREW 3/8-16 X 1-	88
217	MG73/02630	WATER ELBOW KIT	20

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

218	MG73/02640	SWITCH AIR CONTROL	6
219	MG73/02678	SPRING RELIEF VALVE	5
220	MG73/02765	GASKET VALVE	25
221	MG73/02774	CAGE SPRING	10
222	MG73/02776	SPRING RETURN	8
223	MG73/02849	RING PACKING	5
224	MG73/02866	SPRING RETURN	6
225	MG73/02870	PLUNGER	3
226	MG73/02900	SPRING	10
227	MG73/02905	BUSHING	6
228	MG73/02910	PISTON	6
229	MG73/02915	K-RING	10
230	MG73/02920	K-RING	10
231	MG73/02925	GUIDE	5
232	MG73/02930	O-RING	10
233	MG73/02935	O-RING	8
234	MG73/02940	O-RING	9
235	MG73/02945	SEAT	6
236	MG73/02950	RING	11
237	MG73/02955	STEM	6
238	MG73/02960	SPRING	10
239	MG73/03115	BOLT CONN. ROD	12
240	MG73/03121	No name	53
241	MG73/03123	RING OIL COMPRESSOR	7
242	MG73/03127	PIN WRIST L.P.	3
243	MG73/03174	GASKET MAIN BEARING	6
244	MG73/03220	HOUSING	2
245	MG73/03300	VALVE NEEDLE	1
246	MG73/03306	GASKET ELBOW TO BLOC	38
247	MG73/03307	VALVE INSERT	2
248	MG73/03308	USE TRC 88/11160	6
249	MG73/03309	VALVE STEM INSERT	2
250	MG73/03403	USE TRC 88/15470	250
251	MG73/03478	GASKET OIL SEAL TO T	17
252	MG73/03574	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2-13X	18
253	MG73/03603	PLUG OIL HOLE	89
254	MG73/03697	DOWEL F.P. SPECIAL	24
255	MG73/03770	USE TRC 88 14435	24
256	MG73/03794	FILTER FUEL (PRIMARY)	3

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

257	MG73/03800	SHELL FILTER	2
258	MG73/03802	COVER FILTER	1
259	MG73/03808	GASKET COVER TO FILT	10
260	MG73/03863	PLUG DRAIN	2
261	MG73/03978	ELBOW CYL BLOCK TO B	6
262	MG73/04014	CONNECTION ELBOW VEN	4
263	MG73/04098	COVER CAM SHAFT GEAR	1
264	MG73/04106	DOWEL TAPER #9 x 1 1	21
265	MG73/04108	COVER INSPECTION ON	1
266	MG73/04134	COOLER LUBRICATING O	2
267	MG73/04136	HEAD COOLER FRONT &	1
268	MG73/04140	TUBE SPL.	163
269	MG73/04142	GASKET CASING TO HEA	20
270	MG73/04144	STUD 3/8-16 X 2 HEAD	32
271	MG73/04254	CAPSCREW SPL. GEN AN	10
272	MG73/04256	SHIM GEN TO MOUNTING	6
273	MG73/04266	BRACKET GEN TO BASE	4
274	MG73/04268	BOLT REAM BRACKET TO	10
275	MG73/04272	NUT HEX 1 3/8-12	20
276	MG73/04274	CAPSCREW SPL BRACKET	10
277	MG73/04276	CAPSCREW SPL GEN TO	4
278	MG73/04286	POINTER TDC AND FUEL	4
279	MG73/04308	DUCT AIR GEN FAN RS	1
280	MG73/04313	FLANGE GEN SIDE AIR	1
281	MG73/04345	DUCT AIR GEN FAN BOT	1
282	MG73/04350	PLATE BACKUP BOTTOM	1
283	MG73/04408	SCREEN	88
284	MG73/04442	SAFETY COVER	2
285	MG73/04645	STUDBOLT CENTRE BEAR	7
286	MG73/04665	EYEBOLT LIFTER GENER	2
287	MG73/04666	NUT HEX 1 1/2-8 JAM	2
288	MG73/04669	EYEBOLT LIFTER FREE	2
289	MG73/04675	PIN COTTER INT. BRG.	49
290	MG73/04682	TUBE SPL LUB OIL TO	19
291	MG73/04684	TUBE SPL LUB OIL TO	16
292	MG73/04686	TUBE SPL LUB OIL TO	8

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

293	MG73/04694	COVER W/BUSHING CONT	10
294	MG73/04724	COVER GEN END	2
295	MG73/04736	STUD SPL	40
296	MG73/04775	CRANSHAFT	4
297	MG73/04776	CAM SHAFT FREE END	2
298	MG73/04779	CAM SHAFT GEAR END	3
299	MG73/04780	CAM SHAFT GEARS	2
300	MG73/04791	GEAR CAMSHAFT	1
301	MG73/04831	GASKET CYL BLOCK TO	127
302	MG73/04833	GASKET CYL BLOCK TO	14
303	MG73/04835	GASKET SUPPORT TO BA	18
304	MG73/04837	GASKET SUPPORT TO BA	14
305	MG73/04845	DOWEL #9 x 1 3/4 "	39
306	MG73/04847	CAPSCREW SPL SUPPORT	12
307	MG73/04851	SCREW SOC HEX 5/8-11	11
308	MG73/04853	SCREW SOC HEX 5/8-11	22
309	MG73/04863	PLUG PIPE IN SUPPORT	2
310	MG73/04901	GASKET AIR ELBOW TO	28
311	MG73/04935	DUCT OUTLET AFTERCOO	2
312	MG73/04953	FITTING SPL OIL INLE	4
313	MG73/04955	RING `O` OIL INLET F	8
314	MG73/04957	GASKET	9
315	MG73/04959	RING RETAINER	7
316	MG73/04961	GEAR IDLE	1
317	MG73/04963	SHAFT IDLER	2
318	MG73/04965	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8-18	100
319	MG73/04969	SPACER IDLER SHAFT	33
320	MG73/04971	BEARING BALL IDLER S	6
321	MG73/04973	RING RETAINER	10
322	MG73/04981	COVER IDLER SHAFT FA	5
323	MG73/04983	GASKET COVER	20
324	MG73/04985	SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2 F	100
325	MG73/04987	BEARING ROLLER IDLER	6
326	MG73/04989	GEAR DRIVE	1
327	MG73/04991	SHAFT FAN	1
328	MG73/04993	BUSHING FAN SHAFT EN	13
329	MG73/05003	RING `O` ON SHAFT FA	30
330	MG73/05005	SPACER ON SHAFT IMPE	10
331	MG73/05007	SEAL OIL FAN SHAFT F	22

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

332	MG73/05009	RETAINER OIL SEAL	7
333	MG73/05017	NUT SPECIAL LOCKING	11
334	MG73/05023	SHAFT SPLINE FAN GEA	4
335	MG73/05025	SLEEVE OIL INLET FAN	8
336	MG73/05027	RING RETAINER SPLINE	5
337	MG73/05029	RING `O' SPLINE SHAF	18
338	MG73/05031	HUB FAN DRIVE GEAR	1
339	MG73/05033	CAPSCREW HEX 1/2-13	4
340	MG73/05037	GASKET FAN DRIVE CAS	27
341	MG73/05050	HOUSING ASSY (IMPELL	2
342	MG73/05060	SHROUD FAN INLET HOU	2
343	MG73/05062	FLANGE INLET ANGLE	2
344	MG73/05072	KEY 1/2 X 1/2 X 2 DR	1
345	MG73/05074	GASKET FAN HOUSING T	4
346	MG73/05098	GOVERNOR	1
347	MG73/05102	GAUGE OIL	4
348	MG73/05108	PLUG	4
349	MG73/05116	NUT CASTLE 5/8-18	3
350	MG73/05122	KEY 3/16 SQ X 1 1/8	1
351	MG73/05128	SLEEVE SPACER	2
352	MG73/05132	WASHER COPPER	15
353	MG73/05136	VALVE CHECK	6
354	MG73/05140	RING SNAP ACCUMULATO	11
355	MG73/05206	BLOCK SHUTDOWN	3
356	MG73/05212	COUPLING CENTERING S	4
357	MG73/05261	WASHER	20
358	MG73/05276	NUT POWER PISTON	2
359	MG73/05290	PIN DRIVE LOCK POINT	10
360	MG73/05294	SCREW DRIVE NO 2	25
361	MG73/05306	WASHER SHAKE PROOF 5	30
362	MG73/05430	PLUG POWER CYLINDER	3
363	MG73/05478	SCREW 6-32 X 5/8 SOC	20
364	MG73/05488	PIN LOCATING PLUNGER	20
365	MG73/05514	SCREW	30
366	MG73/05532	SCREW 10/32 X 1 1/4	9
367	MG73/05602	PLUG FILTER	10
368	MG73/05604	RING `O'	15
369	MG73/05614	COMMUTATOR UNIT	3
370	MG73/05628	HOLDER UNIT CONTACT	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

371	MG73/05640	RESISTOR EXCITER FIE	2
372	MG73/05682	SCREW 1/4-28 X 2 1/4	30
373	MG73/05696	KNOB ADJUSTING SCREW	5
374	MG73/05698	PIN ADJUSTING SCREW	5
375	MG73/05700	ECCENTRIC	2
376	MG73/05702	LINK PILOT VALVE	5
377	MG73/05714	WASHER VALVE BUSHING	14
378	MG73/05746	PLUG LOW VACUUM	7
379	MG73/05756	WASHER HEADER PIN	40
380	MG73/05760	SET SCREW 1/4-28 X 1	20
381	MG73/05780	LINK PILOT VALVE	3
382	MG73/05782	LIMITER UNIT FUEL (A	3
383	MG73/05804	BEARING NEEDLE	8
384	MG73/05808	BODY UNIT FUEL LIMIT	2
385	MG73/05810	SEAT VALVE	3
386	MG73/05820	BEARING .187 X .156	10
387	MG73/05822	BEARING 125 X 156 X	9
388	MG73/05826	RING 'O' AND PLUG	14
389	MG73/05828	PIN CONNECTING BLAW	20
390	MG73/05830	PIN HEADED	15
391	MG73/05832	PIN LEVER	15
392	MG73/05852	SCREW 10-32 X 5/8	10
393	MG73/05854	RING SNAP 533 OD	15
394	MG73/05856	RING SNAP PISTON SLE	9
395	MG73/05862	SPRING TENSION	10
396	MG73/05872	PIN CAM FOLLOWER ARM	10
397	MG73/05874	PIN SPRING ANCHOR	15
398	MG73/05876	NUT PRESSURE SENSOR	14
399	MG73/05878	SLEEVE	8
400	MG73/05880	UNION BULK HEAD IN C	4
401	MG73/05882	WASHER 'O' RING AN P	15
402	MG73/05884	SCREW 6-32 NYLOK	45
403	MG73/05886	SHIM	7
404	MG73/05918	LOCK NUT BELLOWS	5
405	MG73/05922	CAM GOVERNOR	2
406	MG73/05924	BODY AN	1
407	MG73/05928	WASHER SPACER SPRING	20

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

408	MG73/05936	NUT WING	5
409	MG73/05952	SET SCREW 8-32 X 5/8	15
410	MG73/05956	NUT 8-32 SHUT DOWN	12
411	MG73/05978	GASKET POWER CYLINDE	15
412	MG73/06026	NOZZLE 145 DEG .375M	50
413	MG73/06027	INJECTOR PUMP	12
414	MG73/06062	BUSHING HEX 3/4 IPS	6
415	MG73/06064	CONNECTOR AT HEADER	4
416	MG73/06070	WASHER HEADER TO CYL	9
417	MG73/06102	ELBOW 90 DEG MALE 7/	10
418	MG73/06122	CONNECTOR AT HEADER	7
419	MG73/06156	HOSE FLEXIBLE	1
420	MG73/06160	ELBOW SWIVEL FEM 90	2
421	MG73/06174	TEE 5/8 OD 1/2 IPS 5	5
422	MG73/06176	REDUCER 5/8 OD 1/2 O	8
423	MG73/06178	ADAPTER FEM 7/8-14 X	6
424	MG73/06192	CONNECTOR 5/8 OD X 1	13
425	MG73/06196	TEE 3/8 OD X 3/8 OD	10
426	MG73/06198	ELBOW 45 D MALE SPL	30
427	MG73/06204	PLUG PIPE 1/8 IPS SQ	14
428	MG73/06208	ELBOW 90 D MALE 5/8	45
429	MG73/06216	ELBOW 45 D 1/2 X 1/2	2
430	MG73/06218	NIPPLE 1/2 CLOSE	2
431	MG73/06238	PUMP FUEL INJECTION	8
432	MG73/06255	FUEL PUMP COVER	7
433	MG73/06336	GASKET	4
434	MG73/06425	SET SCREW 5/16-18 X	30
435	MG73/06478	TRIP LEVER SHAFT	2
436	MG73/06480	DOWEL TAPER #3 X 2 1	6
437	MG73/06482	TRIP LEVER	4
438	MG73/06486	CONTROL CABLE	12
439	MG73/06494	ROD END	6
440	MG73/06496	NUT 1/4-28 CABLE TO	20
441	MG73/06498	PIN ROD END TO TRIP	15
442	MG73/06502	CONTROL CABLE END HO	4
443	MG73/06504	CAPSCREW 3/8-16 X 2	12
444	MG73/06508	SPRING TRIP CABLE	10
445	MG73/06510	CONTROL CABLE END	6

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

446	MG73/06514	DOWEL STR 3/32 X 7/8	80
447	MG73/06518	CARRIER	3
448	MG73/06550	HOUSING COVER	2
449	MG73/06554	GASKET COVER TO HOUS	46
450	MG73/06562	BUSHING AIR DAMPER S	16
451	MG73/06564	BUSHING AIR DAMPER S	12
452	MG73/06566	SEAL OIL AIR DAMPER	15
453	MG73/06568	LEVER AIR DAMPER	2
454	MG73/06574	DAMPER AIR	2
455	MG73/06576	WASHER SPRING FOR AI	20
456	MG73/06578	NUT 1/2-13 SQ HD	20
457	MG73/06580	DOWEL STR 1/8 X 1 NU	10
458	MG73/06582	COLLAR THRUST AIR DA	13
459	MG73/06586	LEVER RESET AIR DAMP	2
460	MG73/06594	SPRING RESET AIR DAM	5
461	MG73/06596	SHIM CONTROL HOUSING	4
462	MG73/06598	SHIM CONTROL HOUSING	4
463	MG73/06604	COVER ACCESS FLANGE	2
464	MG73/06606	DOWEL TAPER #3 X 3/4	15
465	MG73/06608	GASKET COVER TO SUPP	15
466	MG73/06610	CAPSCREW HEX 3/8-16	21
467	MG73/06614	SWITCH MICRO	2
468	MG73/06616	SCREW MACH NO 10-24	30
469	MG73/06668	COVER	1
470	MG73/06672	SHIM COVER TO BEARIN	1
471	MG73/06696	PIN FULCRUM SHORT	5
472	MG73/06698	BEARING NEEDLE PIN T	6
473	MG73/06710	LEVER FULCRUM PIN TO	2
474	MG73/06718	LINK AT GOVERNOR OUT	5
475	MG73/06730	GASKET ('O' RING)BEA	7
476	MG73/06732	SHIM BEARING HOUSING	1
477	MG73/06738	ARM F.P CONTROL SHAF	1
478	MG73/06742	DOWEL TAPER #5 X 1 1	11
479	MG73/06745	SPRING	1
480	MG73/06746	SCREW ADJUSTING CONT	5
481	MG73/06758	ELEMENT FILTER (34"	64
482	MG73/06792	SHAFT DRIVE GEAR & I	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

483	MG73/06798	GASKET BACK PLATE	7
484	MG73/06802	STUD 5/8-11 X 8 3/4	36
485	MG73/06884	HOSE FLEX LUB OIL TO	1
486	MG73/06892	HOSE FLEX LUB OIL LO	3
487	MG73/06896	HOSE FLEX LUB OIL UP	2
488	MG73/06904	HOSE FLEX LUB OIL CE	1
489	MG73/06922	ELBOW MALE 1 5/8- 90	4
490	MG73/06970	NIPPLE 3/4 IPS CLOSE	3
491	MG73/06972	TEE REDUCING 3/4 IPS	3
492	MG73/07018	PIPE LUBRICATING OIL	4
493	MG73/07022	GASKET PIPE TO VALVE	19
494	MG73/07028	PLUG PIPE 1/2 IPS SQ	10
495	MG73/07035	VALVE RELIEF 2" 20 L	1
496	MG73/07044	BOLT SPL. WITH NUT	32
497	MG73/07050	GASKET PIPE TO STRAI	11
498	MG73/07066	BRACKET LUB OIL STRA	24
499	MG73/07092	U BOLT SUPPORT TO PI	2
500	MG73/07098	GASKET STRAINER TO C	63
501	MG73/07114	FITTING FEMALE SWIVE	3
502	MG73/07116	FITTING SPL. ELBOW	3
503	MG73/07118	ADAPTOR 1 7/8-12 X 1	3
504	MG73/07122	NIPPLE 2 1/2 IPS PIP	6
505	MG73/07136	VALVE GLOBE 1/2 IPS	3
506	MG73/07164	CONNECTOR MALE 7/8 O	75
507	MG73/07166	PLUG PIPE 2 1/2 IPS	2
508	MG73/07169	TUBE SPL STRAINER TO	5
509	MG73/07186	ELBOW 90 D MALE 1/4	6
510	MG73/07188	CONNECTOR MALE 1/4 O	6
511	MG73/07190	NOZZLE SPRAY	6
512	MG73/07201	TUBE HEADER 3/8	2
513	MG73/07254	NIPPLE 1/2 IPS X 3 1	5
514	MG73/07256	TEE FEM 5/8X5/8X1/2	5
515	MG73/07258	REDUCER TUBE 5/8 OD	5
516	MG73/07265	COUPLING ELBOW 45 D	4
517	MG73/07268	GASKET ARMORED	59
518	MG73/07271	NIPPLE 1 1/2 IPS X 3	1
519	MG73/07327	VALVE LUB OIL REG (1	2
520	MG73/07387	CASING	1
521	MG73/07389	IMPELLER	6
522	MG73/07399	SLEEVE FOR SHAFT	10

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

523	MG73/07400	SLEEVE	6
524	MG73/07407	PLATE	5
525	MG73/07476	GASKET WATER PUMP FL	10
526	MG73/07479	PIPE BRANCH	4
527	MG73/07499	COUPLING WATER OUTLE	10
528	MG73/07511	PIPE WATER PUMP TO L	1
529	MG73/07525	ELBOW LUB OIL COOLER	5
530	MG73/07529	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8-11	90
531	MG73/07539	CAPSCREW HEX 5/8-11	2
532	MG73/07542	BUSHING 1 IPS X 1/4	6
533	MG73/07549	BUSHING 1-1/2 IPS X	5
534	MG73/07551	ADAPTOR MALE 1 IPS X	10
535	MG73/07561	BUSHING PIPE 1-1/4 I	10
536	MG73/07565	FLANGE SPLIT HOSE TO	8
537	MG73/07567	RING `O' SPLIT FLANG	24
538	MG73/07575	TEE 1-1/4 IPS X 1-1/	4
539	MG73/07615	ADAPTOR REG VALVE TO	4
540	MG73/07617	COUPLING 2 IPS VALVE	2
541	MG73/07619	COUPLING GASKET	14
542	MG73/07621	BOLT SPL. WITH NUTS	4
543	MG73/07623	ADAPTOR NIPPLE COUPL	2
544	MG73/07625	ELBOW 2" IPS 90 D	4
545	MG73/07629	NIPPLE 2 IPS CLOSE	2
546	MG73/07633	VALVE AIR PRESS REG	1
547	MG73/07635	SUPPORT VALVE TO BRA	2
548	MG73/07639	MOUNT LORD SUPPORT T	2
549	MG73/07641	SCREW MACH 10-24 X 3	20
550	MG73/07645	BRACKET VALVE TO CYL	4
551	MG73/07711	CLAMP EXHAUST MANIFO	7
552	MG73/07855	PIPE AT CYL HD (EXH	8
553	MG73/07859	BELLOW CONNECTOR UPP	5
554	MG73/07861	BELLOW CONNECTOR LOW	22
555	MG73/07863	BRACKET CYL BLOCK TO	2
556	MG73/07885	WASHER SPL	6
557	MG73/07889	CLAMP MANIFOLD TO TU	15
558	MG73/07891	SPACER BLOCK CLAMP T	12

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

559	MG73/07925	TURBO	2
560	MG73/07929	CASING GAS INLET	1
561	MG73/07933	LOCKWIRE .0475 X 24"	55
562	MG73/07935	NOZZLE AIR	4
563	MG73/07971	BUSHING SPL. LUB OIL	4
564	MG73/07974	SHAFT (ALCO 350 ROT	8
565	MG73/07977	CASING AIR INLET	6
566	MG73/07983	DIFFUSER	8
567	MG73/07995	WASHER THRUST	4
568	MG73/07997	SHIM BEARING CARRIER	2
569	MG73/08001	LOCKWIRE .0475 X 36"	20
570	MG73/08033	SEAL OIL TURBINE END	2
571	MG73/08043	RETAINER TURBINE END	62
572	MG73/08044	RETAINER	4
573	MG73/08045	SHIM AIR SEAL TO OIL	280
574	MG73/08057	GASKET CORE HOLE COV	20
575	MG73/08063	BUSHING 3/4 IPS X 1/	15
576	MG73/08067	TUBE SPL. AIR FROM M	15
577	MG73/08069	ELBOW MALE 3/8 OD- 9	21
578	MG73/08081	PLUG PIPE 3/8 IPS S/	29
579	MG73/08083	SHIM TURBO TO SUPPOR	33
580	MG73/08137	WASHER FELT	30
581	MG73/08159	RING `O'	20
582	MG73/08173	VALVE PRESSURE PILOT	2
583	MG73/08183	SPRING PILOT REGULAT	10
584	MG73/08225	SHIM	23
585	MG73/08227	VALVE REPAIR KIT	22
586	MG73/08244	CLAMP	4
587	MG73/08248	ANGLE IRON	3
588	MG73/09249	BLOCK FINGER	8
589	MG73/09465	BLOCK TERMINAL	5
590	MG73/09561	RESISTOR 300 OHMS 25	2
591	MG73/09563	RESISTOR 300 OHMS 40	16
592	MG73/09642	RESISTOR ADJ 50W 200	7
593	MG73/09644	RESISTOR ADJ 50W 500	19
594	MG73/09647	RESISTOR ADJ 50W 300	7
595	MG73/09648	RESISTOR ADJ 50W 50R	10
596	MG73/09665	RESISTOR 200 OHMS 60	12
597	MG73/09667	RESISTOR 50 OHMS ADJ	10

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

598	MG73/09701	RESISTOR 30 OHMS 50W	7
599	MG73/09749	SHUNT	2
600	MG73/09769	SPRING ARMATURE	8
601	MG73/09861	INTERLOCK FS 21N2	6
602	MG73/09862	INTERLOCK COMPLETE	2
603	MG73/09863	INTERLOCK CK 24N2	27
604	MG73/09865	INTERLOCK GF 25N2	5
605	MG73/09867	INTERLOCK CPTE	4
606	MG73/09871	SUPPORT CONTACT ARM	5
607	MG73/09901	FINGER N.C.	5
608	MG73/09903	FINGER N.O.	5
609	MG73/09959	CONTACT	4
610	MG73/09977	SHUNT	4
611	MG73/10075	RELAY GP (EBC CONT)	11
612	MG73/10077	RELAY 21ER3B1	1
613	MG73/10099	COIL OPERATING	4
614	MG73/10101	COIL OPERATING	6
615	MG73/10125	BLOCK PLUNGER	2
616	MG73/10133	SPRING INTERLOCK	11
617	MG73/10139	SPRING INTERLOCK	11
618	MG73/10143	CONTACT (NORM CLOSED	24
619	MG73/10145	FINGER	2
620	MG73/10147	CONTACT (NORM OPEN)	29
621	MG73/10157	BLOCK FINGER	2
622	MG73/10199	COIL OPERATING	3
623	MG73/10251	PANEL F.S.R. 7RF3D	30
624	MG73/10291	PANEL GEN FIELD RES	3
625	MG73/10297	PANEL BRAKING CON 8C	9
626	MG73/10319	CLIP RESISTOR	2
627	MG73/10353	RESISTOR 4.5 OHMS	1
628	MG73/10388	RESISTOR 1.83 OHM (B	10
629	MG73/10389	RESISTOR 5.88 OHM (B	3
630	MG73/10390	RESISTOR 10.51 OHM (15
631	MG73/10397	RESISTOR 0.1 ADJ	1
632	MG73/10431	POST STATIONARY CONT	9
633	MG73/10505	HOSE W/PIPE TEES, NI	3
634	MG73/10507	BANDED EQUAL TEE	3
635	MG73/10548	SUPPORT BLOCK	2
636	MG73/10557	BUSHING OILITE	3

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

637	MG73/10559	BUSHING OILITE	3
638	MG73/10561	BUSHING OILITE	3
639	MG73/10563	BUSHING OILITE	3
640	MG73/10565	ROLLER	3
641	MG73/10649	CONTACT BRIDGE	3
642	MG73/10671	BAR INSULATED	1
643	MG73/10687	PANEL	12
644	MG73/10965	HANDLE GRIP	4
645	MG73/11163	BUSHING OILITE	3
646	MG73/11329	FINGER ASSY CPTE	8
647	MG73/11335	SPRING TENSION	9
648	MG73/11337	SPRING KNUCKLE	3
649	MG73/11369	BUSHING OILITE	3
650	MG73/11425	PANEL TRANS RELAY 17	7
651	MG73/11861	CAPACITOR 2MF	10
652	MG73/11987	PANEL TRANS RES RELA	4
653	MG73/11988	RESISTOR ADJ 75W 500	10
654	MG73/11990	POTENTIOMETER 25W 25	10
655	MG73/11992	POTENTIOMETER 75W 50	9
656	MG73/11994	RESISTOR 50W 75R (TR	10
657	MG73/11996	RESISTOR ADJ 50W 250	9
658	MG73/12000	THRU-BOLTS (FOR INDI	52
659	MG73/12011	RESISTOR 250 OHMS	1
660	MG73/12033	RESISTOR 4700 OHMS 6	17
661	MG73/12035	RESISTOR 750 OHMS	22
662	MG73/12049	PANEL BRAKING CONT 8	1
663	MG73/12050	POTENTIOMETER 100W 3	10
664	MG73/12052	POTENTIOMETER 100W 5	30
665	MG73/12054	RESISTOR 50W 4R (BKL	9
666	MG73/12056	RESISTOR 50W 50R (BK	10
667	MG73/12223	BEARING BALL W/SINGL	7
668	MG73/12893	BEARING TRAC GEN	1
669	MG73/13216	BEARING TM	4
670	MG73/13323	SPRING BRUSH HOLDER	2
671	MG73/13373	BOLT SQ HD M30X80	13
672	MG73/13379	NUT HEX M30	20
673	MG73/13383	CAPSCREW HEX M10X20	98
674	MG73/13593	ARMATURE CLUTCH GEAR	1
675	MG73/13605	IMPELLER R.H.	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

676	MG73/13607	COIL OPERATING	7
677	MG73/13613	ARM SUPPORT BRUSH HO	18
678	MG73/13615	FINGER E.P.	1
679	MG73/13645	LUG TERMINAL	28
680	MG73/13700	ELBOW UNION MI 1" 90	75
681	MG73/13702	ELBOW UNION MI 3/4 9	90
682	MG73/13703	RING	8
683	MG73/13704	BEARING W/SLEEVE	12
684	MG73/13705	ELBOW UNION MI 1 1/4	13
685	MG73/13706	ELBOW MI 1 1/4 90 D	3
686	MG73/13708	ELBOW UNION MI 1 1/2	8
687	MG73/13712	GUIDE CAP	6
688	MG73/13714	ELBOW MI 1" 90 D	69
689	MG73/13716	ELBOW UNION MI 1" 45	7
690	MG73/13722	UNION MI 1/2	16
691	MG73/13724	ELBOW UNION MI 1 1/2	6
692	MG73/13726	COUPLING REDUCING MI	6
693	MG73/13728	ELBOW REDUCING MI 90	6
694	MG73/13730	UNION TEE MI 2	6
695	MG73/13732	UNION TEE MI 3/4	5
696	MG73/13734	ELBOW REDUCING MI 90	6
697	MG73/13738	ELBOW MI 1 1/4 - 90	2
698	MG73/13740	UNION MI 1"	4
699	MG73/13742	ELBOW REDUCING MI 90	3
700	MG73/13743	COUPLING REDUCING MI	10
701	MG73/13756	COUPLING MI 3/4	2
702	MG73/13758	RING GUIDE	2
703	MG73/13760	TEE MI 1"	9
704	MG73/13762	ELBOW MI 3/8-90 D	2
705	MG73/13764	TEE UNION MI 1/2	1
706	MG73/13767	COUPLING MI 1"	10
707	MG73/13768	COUPLING REDUCING MI	5
708	MG73/13769	COUPLING REDUCING MI	5
709	MG73/13770	CLAMP SUPPORT	24
710	MG73/13772	CLAMP	3
711	MG73/13773	CLAMP	3
712	MG73/13776	CLAMP	3
713	MG73/13778	CLAMP	21
714	MG73/13784	ADAPTER 1 1/4 SPECIA	36

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

715	MG73/13786	COUPLING WELDELET	61
716	MG73/13790	BRACKET	6
717	MG73/13792	COUPLING WELDELET	4
718	MG73/13798	COUPLING WELDELET	7
719	MG73/13806	COUPLING WELDELET	41
720	MG73/13886	GROMMET 2"	6
721	MG73/13890	PANEL	45
722	MG73/13894	BUSHING INS CONDUIT	12
723	MG73/13904	ELBOW INSTRUCTION	2
724	MG73/13906	UNION CONDUIT 3/4 FE	6
725	MG73/13916	GROMMET 1/2	6
726	MG73/13924	NUT LOCK CONDUIT 3/4	6
727	MG73/13930	SCREW #10 X 1/2 RD H	18
728	MG73/13936	BRACKET	15
729	MG73/13940	SUPPORT PLATE	16
730	MG73/13946	BUSHING INS CONDUIT	71
731	MG73/13956	DRIP CUP	1
732	MG73/13962	VALVE CHECK DUPLEX 3	4
733	MG73/13968	VALVE DRAIN M.R.	1
734	MG73/13982	VALVE SAFETY 3/4	1
735	MG73/13992	CABLE FOUR CORE	5
736	MG73/13996	CHOKE 1/4 BORE	2
737	MG73/13998	HOLDER LAMP	12
738	MG73/14012	COCK CUT OUT 3/8	3
739	MG73/14013	COCK DRAIN 1/2 " FUE	3
740	MG73/14014	VALVES 1/2" FUEL OIL	6
741	MG73/14020	TEE MI 3/4 X 3/8	6
742	MG73/14021	TEE MI 1/2	16
743	MG73/14023	TEE MI 3/8	2
744	MG73/14024	CHOKE PRODUCTION 3/1	12
745	MG73/14041	RING COMPRESSION L.P	34
746	MG73/14050	RING OIL H.P.	6
747	MG73/14052	RING `O'	9
748	MG73/14054	RING `O'	24
749	MG73/14055	SHIM ECC	59
750	MG73/14058	DIAPHRAGM SMALL	1
751	MG73/14060	SPRING ADJ	2
752	MG73/14062	GASKET	2
753	MG73/14066	SPRING	2
754	MG73/14067	BRACKET FOR DUPLEX	3

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

755	MG73/14070	SPRING	2
756	MG73/14072	GASKET KIT	10
757	MG73/14073	BRACKET	3
758	MG73/14076	GASKET	10
759	MG73/14082	BLADE WIPER 12"	18
760	MG73/14084	BLADE WIPER 8"	57
761	MG73/14092	HOSE AIR TYPE F	6
762	MG73/14096	HOSE AIR TYPE L	5
763	MG73/14098	DIAL SPEED RECORDER	10
764	MG73/14100	SHAFT FLEX DRIVE 7 F	2
765	MG73/14102	DIODE C/W STACK	24
766	MG73/14105	CLAMP	1
767	MG73/14116	LENS WHITE	121
768	MG73/14152	RING `O'	3
769	MG73/14158	CAPSCREW SPECIAL	3
770	MG73/14170	WASHER COMPENSATING	10
771	MG73/14172	WASHER COMPENSATING	10
772	MG73/14184	PIN COTTER	160
773	MG73/14186	GASKET	90
774	MG73/14304	LOAD AMMETER	2
775	MG73/14330	ALARM GONG	8
776	MG73/14340	BREAKER CIRCUIT 100	9
777	MG73/14352	FAN CAB VENTILATING	3
778	MG73/14366	SWITCH TEMP CONTROL	2
779	MG73/14386	DIODE 180 RSD 4	1
780	MG73/14396	LAMP 6V	110
781	MG73/15000	SHIM AIR COMPRESSOR	40
782	MG73/15002	PLATE SUPPORT	4
783	MG73/15022	SPACER AC	8
784	MG73/15032	CLAMP PIPE 1/4	1
785	MG73/15036	CLAMP WOOD	6
786	MG73/15038	CLAMP WOOD	6
787	MG73/15040	CLAMP WOOD	17
788	MG73/15042	CLAMP WOOD	32
789	MG73/15044	CLEAT WOOD 2X3 1/2X6	9
790	MG73/15046	CLEAT WOOD 2X2 1/2X6	10
791	MG73/15050	SWITCH PRESSURE (REL)	16
792	MG73/15058	STIFFNER	31

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

793	MG73/15060	BRACKET FOR JOINT PA	6
794	MG73/15068	STRAP RESERVOIR	22
795	MG73/15074	WIRE H32/020	9
796	MG73/15076	CLAMP WOOD	2
797	MG73/15080	GOVERNOR	1
798	MG73/15082	POTENTIOMETER 170 OH	8
799	MG73/15084	POTENTIOMETER 4700 O	2
800	MG73/15086	POTENTIOMETER 50 OHM	7
801	MG73/15094	RESISTOR 75 OHMS 63W	10
802	MG73/15096	RESISTOR 187 OHMS 40	10
803	MG73/15098	RESISTOR 300 OHMS 40	9
804	MG73/15100	RESISTOR 50 OHMS 40W	11
805	MG73/15102	RESISTOR 250 OHMS 63	1
806	MG73/15104	RESISTOR 420 OHMS 40	10
807	MG73/15106	RESISTOR 300 OHMS 63	12
808	MG73/15116	BRUSH CARBON	161
809	MG73/15124	STUD	8
810	MG73/15126	PLATE FACE MOUNTING	36
811	MG73/15130	PANEL FIELD RESISTOR	3
812	MG73/15134	PANEL CONTACTOR EXCI	2
813	MG73/15142	BUSHING	12
814	MG73/15144	BUSHING	61
815	MG73/15146	GASKET RUBBER	15
816	MG73/15148	BACK RESISTOR PANEL	20
817	MG73/15180	BUSHING SLEEVE SPLIT	6
818	MG73/15182	FITTING ERMETTO	6
819	MG73/15184	FITTING ERMETTO	3
820	MG73/15186	FITTING ERMETTO	1
821	MG73/15188	FITTING ERMETTO	2
822	MG73/15204	HOSE FLEX FIRE PROOF	1
823	MG73/15224	SWITCH AUTO PRESS TY	1
824	MG73/15238	COCK CUTOUT SIDE VEN	4
825	MG73/15242	COCK 3-WAY 3/4" 3/4"	1
826	MG73/15264	STRAINER	4
827	MG73/15322	BEARING	12
828	MG73/15332	SPRING	1
829	MG73/15346	SWITCH	3
830	MG73/15383	BUSH	98

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

831	MG73/15444	BUSH CYL	6
832	MG73/15484	PRESSURE PLATE	3
833	MG73/15516	USE TRC 73 15312	6
834	MG73/15546	RINGF `O'	12
835	MG73/15558	CAPSCREW SOC HD	5
836	MG73/15586	NAMEPLATE	2
837	MG73/15660	CHOKE EQUALIZATION	6
838	MG73/15694	KNOB	1
839	MG73/15708	CAPSCREW	6
840	MG73/15714	USE TRC 73 15658	12
841	MG73/15718	SPRING CONTROL	6
842	MG73/20000	RECEPTACLE 3/4" (ELE	30
843	MG73/20005	BUSHING 1/2 END INSU	30
844	MG73/20040	BUSHING 3/4 END INSU	15
845	MG73/20045	BUSHING 1 INSULATED	30
846	MG73/20050	COVER 1/2" (ELECTRI	15
847	MG73/20060	BUSHING 1/2 END INSU	20
848	MG73/20065	BOX LENS	8
849	MG73/20070	GASKET TOP COVER	12
850	MG73/20075	PIN ROLL KNOB TO LEN	10
851	MG73/20085	WASHER SPRING	10
852	MG73/20090	VALVES 1/2" FUEL OIL	1
853	MG73/20100	COVER HOUSING	9
854	MG73/20101	TEE 1"	15
855	MG73/20110	UNION MALE 1" (ELEC	15
856	MG73/20115	CLIP COLORED LENS RE	20
857	MG73/20120	GROMMET WIRE THROUGH	115
858	MG73/20125	BUSHING 1/2 INSULATE	332
859	MG73/20130	VALVE GLOBE 1 1/2	4
860	MG73/20135	TEE 1/2" (ELECTRICA	59
861	MG73/20140	TEE 1" (ELECTRICAL)	13
862	MG73/20145	FITTING 1/2" (ELECT	15
863	MG73/20150	FITTING 3/4" (ELECT	15
864	MG73/20160	FITTING 3/4" (ELECT	15
865	MG73/20165	TEE REDUCING 3/4" 1/	9
866	MG73/20170	COVER FITTING 1/2"	15
867	MG73/20175	COVER FITTING 1" (E	15
868	MG73/20180	COVER FITTING 3/4" W	15
869	MG73/20185	COVER FITTING 3/4" W	34

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

870	MG73/20190	ADAPTOR REDUCING 1"	15
871	MG73/20200	BUSHING 1/4 END INSU	40
872	MG73/20205	BUSHING 3/4 END INSU	15
873	MG73/20210	BUSHING 1/2 INSULATE	47
874	MG73/20220	GAUGE MAIN RESERVOIR	1
875	MG73/20235	LUGS FOR #225 CABLE-	24
876	MG73/20245	LUGS FOR #19/27 WIRE	49
877	MG73/20270	STRAIN RELIEF CONNEC	50
878	MG73/20280	STRAIN RELIEF CONNEC	20
879	MG73/20285	STRAIN RELIEF CONNEC	25
880	MG73/20315	REDUCER THREADED TYP	18
881	MG73/20320	REDUCER THREADED TYP	20
882	MG73/20325	CONNECTOR SQUEEZE 1/	20
883	MG73/20330	CONNECTOR FLEXIBLE 1	45
884	MG73/20335	UNION MALE 3/4" (EL	30
885	MG73/20340	UNION FEMALE 1" (E	15
886	MG73/20345	FITTING 3/4" (ELECT	15
887	MG73/20350	FITTING 3/4" (ELECT	15
888	MG73/20355	FITTING 1/2" (ELECT	15
889	MG73/20360	FITTING 3/4" (ELECT	15
890	MG73/20365	COVER FITTING 3/4"	20
891	MG73/20370	ADAPTOR 1/2" (ELECT)	15
892	MG73/20375	BUSHING REDUCING 3/4	14
893	MG73/20380	CAP WATER EXPANSION	9
894	MG73/20400	INSULATOR D.B. (949C	23
895	MG73/20410	INSULATOR V-8818547	17
896	MG73/20420	BUS BAR 426C791 PT.1	48
897	MG73/20425	SUPPORT INS	20
898	MG73/20460	HOSE CONTROL AIR CON	2
899	MG73/20470	RESISTOR TEMP CONTRO	2
900	MG73/20480	PINION (USE ONLY FOR	4
901	MG73/20485	DIAPHRAGM OIL FAILUR	15
902	MG73/20490	RING `O` TRANSFER HO	23
903	MG73/20495	PIN STRAIGHT DRILLED	15
904	MG73/20500	PIN HEADED PIVOT LIN	15
905	MG73/20505	PIN STR LOWER FLOATI	30
906	MG73/20510	WASHER PICK UP LEVER	25

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

907	MG73/20520	CAPSCREW BUSHING RET	25
908	MG73/20525	CAPSCREW OVER- RIDING	20
909	MG73/20530	VALVE CONTROL WINDOW	6
910	MG73/20535	SPRING LINK ADJ	4
911	MG73/20540	SPRING ARMATURE	10
912	MG73/20545	BUTT SPLICE	11
913	MG73/20551	RECEPTACLE LAMP 250V	15
914	MG73/20553	STRIP CONN	15
915	MG73/20555	BLOCK CPTE	20
916	MG73/20560	CONTROLLER TEMP SOLI	8
917	MG73/20566	TEE CONDUIT 3/4 (EL	30
918	MG73/20570	BRUSH CARBON (D.B.BL	154
919	MG73/20572	VALVE MAGNET COMP	14
920	MG73/20575	WASHER DIAPHRAGM	15
921	MG73/20590	CONDUIT FLEXIBLE 1/2	455
922	MG73/20591	CONNECTOR STRAIN REL	65
923	MG73/20592	CONNECTOR STRAIN REL	68
924	MG73/20593	ELBOW 90 D ANGLE 1 1	20
925	MG73/20598	CONNECTOR 90 DEG 1/2	51
926	MG73/20599	LOCKNUT 1 1/2	99
927	MG73/20601	U BOLT 5/8 NC 2 1/2X	3
928	MG73/20603	GASKET JOURNAL BOX	171
929	MG73/20604	NIPPLE 1/8"	11
930	MG73/20606	NIPPLE 1/4"x1-1/2"	5
931	MG73/20627	NIPPLE 1"	4
932	MG73/20628	NIPPLE 1"x1-1/2"	6
933	MG73/20629	NIPPLE 1"x2"	9
934	MG73/20630	NIPPLE 1"x3"	6
935	MG73/20632	NIPPLE 1"x5"	115
936	MG73/20633	NIPPLE 1-1/4"	6
937	MG73/20634	NIPPLE 1-1/4"x2"	5
938	MG73/20635	NIPPLE 1-1/4"x3"	5
939	MG73/20636	NIPPLE 1-1/4"x3-1/2"	2
940	MG73/20639	NIPPLE 1-1/2"	5
941	MG73/20641	NIPPLE 1-1/2"x6"	3
942	MG73/20642	NIPPLE 2"	4

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

943	MG73/20643	BUSHING FACE 3/4x1/4	8
944	MG73/20648	COUPLING MI 1"-300#	7
945	MG73/20649	COUPLING MI 1 1/4-30	21
946	MG73/20662	ELBOW REDUCING 2x1-1	5
947	MG73/20664	ELBOW UNION 1/2-90 3	12
948	MG73/20667	ELBOW UNION 1 1/4-90	26
949	MG73/20668	ELBOW UNION 2"-90D 3	7
950	MG73/20669	ELBOW MI 1/2-90 300#	5
951	MG73/20671	ELBOW MI 1"-45D 300#	4
952	MG73/20673	ELBOW MI 1 1/2-90D 3	4
953	MG73/20674	ELBOW MI 2"-90 300#	9
954	MG73/20675	UNION MI 1/4" 300#	18
955	MG73/20676	UNION MI 1/4" 300#	3
956	MG73/20678	UNION MI 1" 300#	1
957	MG73/20679	UNION MI 1 1/4"-90 3	5
958	MG73/20680	UNION MI 1 1/2 90D 3	3
959	MG73/20681	UNION MI 2" 300#	8
960	MG73/20682	TEE MI 3/8-300#	6
961	MG73/20684	TEE MI 3/4" 300#	6
962	MG73/20686	TEE MI 1"x3/4x1" 300	6
963	MG73/20687	TEE MI 1"x1"x3/8"	5
964	MG73/20688	CAP PIPE MI 1 1/2" 3	9
965	MG73/20689	PLUG PIPE SQ HD 1" S	10
966	MG73/20690	PLUG PIPE SQ.HD 3" S	5
967	MG73/20691	PLUG PIPE BAR 4" SOL	4
968	MG73/20692	WEDOLET THREADED 3/4	5
969	MG73/20693	WEDOLET THREADED 1"x	6
970	MG73/20694	WEDOLET THREADED1-1/	6
971	MG73/20695	WEDOLET THREADED 1-1	5
972	MG73/20696	WEDOLET THREADED 1-1	6
973	MG73/20697	WEDOLET THREADED 3"x	5

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

974	MG73/20698	WEDOLET THREADED 3"x	15
975	MG73/20699	NIPPLE PIPE BL.STEEL	9
976	MG73/20700	ELBOW REDUCING MI1/2	5
977	MG73/20703	ELBOW MI 1/2-45 300#	2
978	MG73/20705	TEE UNION MI 1 1/4 3	3
979	MG73/20706	PLUG PIPE CSK 4" C.L	5
980	MG73/20707	CONNECTOR FEM 3/8 O.	5
981	MG73/20708	CONNECTOR FEM 1/2 O.	6
982	MG73/20709	ELBOW UNION 3/8-90	9
983	MG73/20710	ELBOW FEM 1/2" O.D.T	5
984	MG73/20712	CLAMP PIPE 3/8"	5
985	MG73/20713	CLAMP PIPE 1 1/4"	21
986	MG73/20714	CLAMP PIPE 1 1/2"	5
987	MG73/20715	CLAMP PIPE IRON	5
988	MG73/20716	CLAMP PIPE IRON	5
989	MG73/20717	CLAMP PIPE IRON	5
990	MG73/20718	CLAMP PIPE IRON	5
991	MG73/20719	CLAMP PIPE IRON	15
992	MG73/20720	CLAMP PIPE IRON	5
993	MG73/20722	CLAMP PIPE IRON	5
994	MG73/20724	COUPLING REDUCING 1"	2
995	MG73/20726	ELBOW UNION MI 1 1/4	5
996	MG73/20727	ELBOW UNION MI 2"-45	1
997	MG73/20728	POTENTIOMETER 100W-5	9
998	MG73/20729	POTENTIOMETER 50W-50	18
999	MG73R/02359	HORN SINGLE BELL P2A	2
1000	MG73R/02418R	BOOSTER	1
1001	MG73R/04951	CASING GEAR FAN DRIV	1
1002	MG73R/05998	NOZZLE AND HOLDER	6
1003	MG73R/07925	TURBO BLOWER	3
1004	MG73R/10395	EXCITER	8
1005	MG73R/13958	VALVE RELAY D-1	1

Matter of the Treasury Registrar (Powers And Functions)

GN. No. 8 (contd.)

16XX STOCK

S/No.	Item No.	Description	QTY
1	16/02680	WEATHER STRIPS	2774
2	16/02682	CLASS 16	150
3	16/02685	CLASS 16	100
4	16D/0332-5	16CLASS	1,100
5	16D/06090	16CLASS	36
6	16D/06320	16CLASS	2

BY COMMAND OF THE PRESIDENT

Dar es Salaam,
14th December, 2012

OMBENI Y. SEFUE,
Chief Secretary